l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CASTONJ M (Continued) 1009355164
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
B5 KUBOTA BROS SERVICE STATION EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009355165
NNE 124 23RD AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.053 mi.
281 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: KUBOTA BROS SERVICE STATION
Year: 1955
Actual: Type: GAS STATIONS
314 ft.
Name: KUBOTA BROS SERVICE STATION
Year: 1960
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
Name: KUBOTA BROS SERVICE STATION
Year: 1966
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
C6 CENTURY AUTO REBUILD EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009352930
East 110 24TH AVE S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.077 mi.
405 ft. Site 1 of 7in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CENTURY AUTO REBUILD
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
311 ft.
Cc7 FOU.RTEENTH AVENUE SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009364042
ENE 2401 YESLER WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.078 mi.
410 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: FOU.RTEENTH AVENUE SERVICE
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
312 ft.
C8 E Z LAUNDERMAT EDR Historical Cleaners 1009339656
ENE 2405 YESLER WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.080 mi.
423 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: E Z LAUNDERMAT
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE
312 ft.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cc9 E Z LAUNDERMAT EDR Historical Cleaners 1009339676
ENE 2407 YESLER WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.080 mi.
423 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: E Z LAUNDERMAT
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE
312 ft.
C10 E Z WASH EDR Historical Cleaners 1009339651
ENE 2405 E YESLER WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.080 mi.
425 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: E Z LAUNDERMAT
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
311 ft.
Name: E Z WASH
Year: 1970
Type: LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE
c1 SWAN S AUTO REPAIR EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009364144
ENE 2409 YESLER WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.082 mi.
433 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: FREDRIKSON SWAN K
Year: 1935
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
311 ft.
Name: FREDRICKSON SWAN
Year: 1944
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: FREDRICKSON SWAN
Year: 1951
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: SWAN S AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1955
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: SWAN S AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1960
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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C12 SWAN S AUTO REPAIR EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009364131
ENE 2409 E YESLER WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.083 mi.
436 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: SWAN S AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
311 ft.
Name: SWAN S AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1970
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
13 HALE DRY CLEANERS EDR Historical Cleaners 1009338554
ESE 212 24THAVE S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.086 mi.
456 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: HALE DRY CLEANERS
Year: 1944
Actual: Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
306 ft.
D14 JIM S GULF SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009368306
SSE 320 23D AVE S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.092 mi.
486 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: JIM S GULF SERVICE
Year: 1975
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
303 ft.
D15 PIERCE WM H EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009368451
SSE 321 23D AVE S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.092 mi.
486 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: PIERCE WM H
Year: 1935
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
3083 ft.
Name: PIERCE WM H
Year: 1940
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: PIERCE WM H
Year: 1944
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D16 TRIANGLE REBUILDERS S PARTS EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009368452
SSE 321 23RD AVE S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.092 mi.
488 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: TRIANGLE REBUILDERS S PARTS
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
302 ft.
D17 JIM S GULF SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009368307
SSE 320 23RD AVE S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.093 mi.
491 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: JACKSON STREET GULF STATION
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
302 ft.
Name: JIM S GULF SERVICE
Year: 1970
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
E18 ACME AUTO REBUILD EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009368686
SSw 325 22D AVENUE S S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.096 mi.
506 ft. Site 1 of 3iin cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: ACME AUTO REBUILD
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
275 ft.
E19 ACME AUTO REBUILD EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009368685
SSw 325 22D AVE S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.096 mi.
506 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: HEROLD GEO
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
275 ft.
Name: BEACH HARRY L
Year: 1935
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: NELSON JAS M
Year: 1940
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: ACME AUTO REBUILD
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACME AUTO REBUILD (Continued) 1009368685
Year: 1944
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
E20 NW AVANTS AUTO REBUILD EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009368687
SSW 325 22ND AVE S N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.097 mi.
510 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: NW AVANTS AUTO REBUILD
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
274 ft.
F21 JONES SEVELITY SIX UNION STATION EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009362161
West 2115 YESLER WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: JONES SEVELITY SIX UNION STATION
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
272 ft.
F22 JAMES UNION SERVICE STATION EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009362146
West 2115 E YESLER WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.101 mi.
534 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: JAMES UNION SERVICE STATION
Year: 1970
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
272 ft.
23 NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH ALLSITES U003795437
WNW 120 21 ST AVE UST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98122
0.118 mi.
625 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 21179929
Latitude: 47.6019259
Actual: Longitude: -122.30612
276 ft.

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Not reported

21179929

NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH
47.601925999999999
-122.306128

4

6
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH (Continued) uU003795437
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N
UST:
Facility ID: 21179929
Site ID: 430021
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 36
Lat Sec: 6.9335999999958631
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 18
Long Sec: 22.060800000003837
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 573256
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 1/1/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Exempt
TankSystem Status Change Date:6/19/2001
Tank Status: Exempt
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 6/19/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
G24 SNAPPY CLEANERS EDR Historical Cleaners 1009338907
South 2204 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.147 mi.
777 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: SNAPPY CLEANERS
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
273 ft.
Name: SNAPPY CLEANERS
Year: 1970
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SNAPPY CLEANERS (Continued) 1009338907
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: SNANPY CLEANERS
Year: 1975
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: SNAPPY CLEANERS
Year: 1980
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: SNAPPY CLEANERS
Year: 1986
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: SNAPPY CLEANERS
Year: 1990
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
G25 SNAPPY CLEANERS RCRA-NonGen 1000349563
South 2204 S JACKSON ST FINDS WADO021830229
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.147 mi. Inactive Drycleaners
777 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/06/1993
Facility name: SNAPPY CLEANERS
Actual: Facility address: 2204 S JACKSON ST
273 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

SEATTLE, WA 98144
WADO021830229
DAVID LOWE

2204 S JACKSON ST

SEATTLE, WA 98144-2339

us
(425)775-7030
Not reported
10
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SNAPPY CLEANERS

Owner/operator address: 2204 S JACKSON ST

Owner/operator country:

SEATTLE, WA 98144
us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Private
Owner
08/06/1993
Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SNAPPY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000349563
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005316112

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

54564542

47.

5992200

-122.303
Not reported

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:

Horizontal Accuracy Code:

54564542

Snappy Cleaners
47.599220000000003
-122.303

99

99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code:

Inactive Drycleaners:

EPAI:

FS Id:

Facility ID:

NAICS Code:

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:
MAIL LINE1:
MAIL LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:
MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

N

WADO021830229
6287
WADO021830229
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
81232

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SNAPPY CLEANERS (Continued)

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINEZ2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:

OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:
OPERATOR LINE1:

OPERATOR LINE2:

OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1:

SITE CONTACT LINE2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000349563

TC3322852.1s Page 18



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SNAPPY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000349563
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: Not reported
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: Not reported
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: Not reported
GEN STATUS CD: Not reported
MONTHLY GENERATION: Not reported
BATCH GENERATION: Not reported
ONE TIME GENERATION: Not reported
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: Not reported
TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE: Not reported
RECYCLER ONSITE: Not reported
TRANSFER FACILITY: Not reported
PBR: Not reported
TBG: Not reported
MIXED RADIOACTIVE: Not reported
IMPORTER: Not reported
TSDR FACILITY: Not reported
IMMEDIATE RECYCLER: Not reported
GEN DANG FUEL: Not reported
GEN MARKET TO BURNER: Not reported
GEN OTHER MARKETERS: Not reported
UTILITY BOILER BURNER: Not reported
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER: Not reported
FURNACE BURNER: Not reported
SMELTER DEFERRAL: Not reported
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION: Not reported
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS GEN: Not reported
UW MERCURY GEN: Not reported
UW LAMPS GEN: Not reported
UW BATTERY ACCUM: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM: Not reported
UW MERCURY ACCUM: Not reported
UW LAMPS ACCUM: Not reported
UW DESTINATION FACILITY: Not reported
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC FURNACE: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY: Not reported
USED OIL PROCESSOR: Not reported
USED OIL REREFINER: Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:  Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
G26 SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY EDR Historical Cleaners 1009338888
South 2202 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.147 mi.
777 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
273 ft.
Name: SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY
Year: 1975
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY (Continued) 1009338888

Type: LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE

Name: SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY

Year: 1980

Type: LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE
H27 PROMENADE 23 RCRA-NonGen 1001031660
South 2302 S JACKSON ST FINDS WARO000003699
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.147 mi.
778 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/13/1998

Facility name: PROMENADE 23
Actual: Facility address: 2302 S JACKSON ST
292 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98144

EPA ID: WAR000003699

Mailing address: 2514 88TH AVE NE

CLYDE HILL, WA 98004-1620
Contact: JIMMIE SUMLER
Contact address: 2514 88TH AVE NE
CLYDE HILL, WA 98004-1620

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (206)325-4513

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 10

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/06/1998
Facility name: PROMENADE 23
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 06/04/1997
Facility name: PROMENADE 23
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/18/1997
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROMENADE 23 (Continued) 1001031660
Facility name: PROMENADE 23
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 12/31/1993
Facility name: PROMENADE 23
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005400958
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 43617535
Latitude: 47.5992200
Longitude: -122.30198
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 43617535
Facility Name: Promenade 23
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.599220000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30198
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
G28 WELCH INVESTMENT CO CSCSL  U003029047
South 2211 S JACKSON ST ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98144 LUST
0.149 mi. UST
785 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster G
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 48848674
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.599029999999 / -122.304226
274 1t. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Not reported
Not reported
9422

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
Not reported
Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

WELCH INVESTMENT CO (Continued)

Not reported
Northwest

48848674
Northwest
47.599029999999 / -122.304226
Not reported

Not reported
9422

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Not reported

Not reported

Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 48848674
Latitude: 47.5990299
Longitude: -122.30422
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 48848674

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

WELCH INVESTMENT CO
47.599029999999999

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.304226

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

LUST:
FS ID:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:

Z oo b

48848674

9422

Upland
Independent Action
Cleanup Started

Alternate Name: WELCH FUEL
Release Status Date: 06/01/1995

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.5990299 / -122.30422
FS ID: 48848674

Cleanup Site ID: 9422

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type: Independent Action
Facility Status: RCU

Alternate Name: WELCH FUEL
Release Status Date: 03/27/2002

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long:

47.5990299 / -122.30422

u003029047
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WELCH INVESTMENT CO (Continued)

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

48848674

9422

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started

WELCH FUEL
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.5990299 / -122.30422

48848674

97420

47

35
56.507999999996628
-122

18
15.213599999999587
Not reported
2063221306

3276

1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

3360

2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

u003029047
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WELCH INVESTMENT CO (Continued) u003029047
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
H29 JACKSON CLEANERS RCRA-NonGen 1001031535
South 2301 S JACKSON ST FINDS WARO000002402
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.149 mi. Inactive Drycleaners
787 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/09/1999
Facility name: JACKSON CLEANERS
Actual: Facility address: 2301 S JACKSON ST
291 ft. SEATTLE, WA 981442357
EPA ID: WAR000002402
Contact: DAVID LEE
Contact address: 2301 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98144-2357
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (425)746-7070
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: JACKSON CLEANERS

Owner/operator address: 2301 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98144

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 05/03/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSON CLEANERS (Continued)

Mixed waste (haz.

and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005399942

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 39491996
Latitude: 47.59919
Longitude: -122.30199
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 39491996

Facility Name:

Jackson Cleaners

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.59919
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30199
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N

Inactive Drycleaners:
EPA I
FS Id:
Facility ID:
NAICS Code:

WAR000002402
4715
WARO000002402
Not reported

1001031535
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSON CLEANERS (Continued)

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINEZ2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINEZ1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:

OPERATOR LINEL1:
OPERATOR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1L:

SITE CONTACT LINEZ2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

Not reported
Not reported
81232

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1001031535
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JACKSON CLEANERS (Continued)

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:

FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:

IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:
UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

UW BATTERY ACCUM:

UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:
UW MERCURY ACCUM:

UW LAMPS ACCUM:

UW DESTINATION FACILITY:
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:

OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:

OFF SPEC FURNACE:
USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS:

Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1001031535
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H30 KASAOKA TSUNETARO EDR Historical Cleaners 1009343679
South 403 23D AVE S N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.151 mi.
795 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: KASAOKA TSUNETARO
Year: 1920
Actual: Type: DYERS AND CLEANERS
291 ft.
131 DAY AND NITE LAUNDER CENTER EDR Historical Cleaners 1009338172
West 2023 E YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.157 mi.
827 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: DAY AND MITE LAUNDER CENTER
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
294 ft.
Name: DAY AND NITE LAUNDER CENTER
Year: 1970
Type: LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE
Name: DAY AND NITE LAUNDER CENTER
Year: 1975
Type: LAUNDRIES SELF SERVE
132 EMPRESS DYE WORKS EDR Historical Cleaners 1009338167
West 2021 YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.158 mi.
834 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: KITAMURA SHIZU
Year: 1920
Actual: Type: DYERS AND CLEANERS
294 ft.
Name: IKARI SHINICHI
Year: 1930
Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
Name: ONODERO TOYOSUKE
Year: 1935
Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
Name: EMPRESS DYE WORKS
Year: 1940
Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J33 SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE RCRA-CESQG 1004795064
SSW 2120 S JACKSON ST FINDS WARO000007039
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.158 mi. MANIFEST
835 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster J
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/01/2010
Facility name: SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE

é\géufali Facility address: 2120 S JACKSON ST

1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

SEATTLE, WA 98144

WARO000007039

JOHN MCMAHON

1701 BROADWAY

SEATTLE, WA 98122

us

(206) 344-4340

JMCMAH@SCCD.CTC.EDU

10

State

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

GREG LONERGAN
2120 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98144
us

Not reported

State

Owner

05/03/1996

Not reported

GREG LONERGAN
2120 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, 98144
us

206-587-4942

State

Owner

05/03/1996

Not reported

NORWWOD BROOKS
1701 BROADWAY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE (Continued)
SEATTLE, 98122

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

us

(206)587-4940

State
Operator
04/23/1997
Not reported

JEFFREY WATTS
1701 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122

us

Not reported
State
Operator
04/23/1997
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/06/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

12/31/2007

SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE

Not a generator, verified

12/31/2003

SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE

Not a generator, verified

WSQG

1004795064

A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes

are available for reporting to BR.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE (Continued)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
Listing - General
03/18/2009
10/25/2010
State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/02/2009

Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers

03/18/2009
10/25/2010
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/02/2009
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

03/18/2009

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers

10/25/2010
State

03/18/2009

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

Listing - General
10/25/2010
State

11/21/2006

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT

Not reported
Not reported
State

110005403385

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

1004795064
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE (Continued)

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 43233689
Latitude: 47.5992200
Longitude: -122.30397

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 43233689
SWC Desc: WTO02
FWC Desc: D001
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2009
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:

Not reported

43233689

Seattle Vocational Institute
47.599220000000003
-122.30397000000001

99

99

99

N

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1004795064
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE (Continued) 1004795064
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

WARO000007039

Not reported

910826872

611210

Not reported

Seattle Vocational Institute
2120 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98144-2219
UNITED STATES

Not reported

State

2120 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98144-2219
UNITED STATES
206-587-4942

5/3/1996

WA SCCD

State

Not reported

1500 HARVARD AVE
SEATTLE, WA 98122-2400
UNITED STATES
(206)587-4111

Not reported

State

1701 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-2415
UNITED STATES
(206)587-4940

4/23/1997

John McMahon

1701 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-2415
UNITED STATES
(206)344-4340
jmcmah@sccd.ctc.edu
John McMahon

1701 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-2415
UNITED STATES
(206)344-4340
jmcmah@sccd.ctc.edu
SQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE (Continued) 1004795064
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
J34 BROWN S SERVICE STATION EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009362166
SSW 2116 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.159 mi.
839 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: BROWN S SERVICE STATION
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
259 ft.
K35 PANAMA CLEANERS EDR Historical Cleaners 1009339674
SSE 2407 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.165 mi.
873 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: PANAMA CLEANERS
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
294 ft.
K36 EBONY CLEANERS EDR Historical Cleaners 1009339774
SSE 2420 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.168 mi.
886 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: EBONY CLEANERS
Year: 1970
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
293 ft.
Name: EBONY CLEANERS
Year: 1975
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
K37 CAPERS FLYING A SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009364270
SSE 2420 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.168 mi.
886 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster K
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CAPERS FLYING A SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
293 ft.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
K38 23RD & JACKSON SITE ALLSITES U003732802
SE 23RD & S JACKSON CSCSL NFA N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98104 UST
0.170 mi.
898 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 11326626

Latitude: 47.5990200
Actual: Longitude: -122.30367
291 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 11326626

Facility Name: 23RD & JACKSON SITE

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.599020000000003

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.303679

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 13

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5

Location Verified Code: N

CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site 1d: 11326626

CS ld: 7889

NFA Type: NFA-Initial Investigation

NFA Date: 10/03/2011

Rank: Not reported

UST:

Facility ID: 11326626

Site ID: 309189

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 35

Lat Sec: 56.47200000001078

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 18

Long Sec: 13.244400000008909

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number: Not reported

Tank ID: 525726

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 1/1/1900

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/10/2003

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Not reported

Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Material: Not reported

Tank Construction: Not reported

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Pipe Material: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
23RD & JACKSON SITE (Continued) U003732802
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 2/29/2000
Tag Number: Not reported
39 L AND P SIGNAIL SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009365310
East 2614 YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.185 mi.
976 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: RHODES SERVICE STATION
Year: 1955
Actual: Type: GAS STATIONS
292 ft.
Name: L AND P SIGNAIL SERVICE
Year: 1960
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
40 KONO S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009361406
SwW 2028 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.205 mi.
1084 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: KONO S HENRY AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
266 ft.
Name: KONO S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
Year: 1970
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
41 BILL S TUNE UP CENTER AND BRAKE SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009364897
SE 2524 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.207 mi.
1095 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: BILL S TUNE UP CENTER AND BRAKE SERVICE
Year: 1975
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
278 ft.
Name: BILL S TUNE UP CENTER AND BRAKE SERVICE
Year: 1980
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

TC3322852.1s Page 36
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L42 EAST MADISON VALET CLEANERS EDR Historical Cleaners 1009337801
West 1922 E YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.212 mi.
1120 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: EAST MADISON VALET CLEANERS
Year: 1986
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
297 ft.
Name: EAST MADISON VALET CLEANERS
Year: 1990
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
L43 SWIFT CLEANERS EDR Historical Cleaners 1009337790
West 1920 E YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.213 mi.
1125 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: SWIFT CLEANERS
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
297 ft.
L44 JIM LEE HAND LAUNDRY EDR Historical Cleaners 1009337825
West 1925 YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.217 mi.
1147 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster L
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: JIM LEE HAND LAUNDRY
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
296 ft.
L45 SWIFT CLEANERS EDR Historical Cleaners 1009337793
West 1920 YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.220 mi.
1161 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: SWIFT CLEANERS
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
296 ft.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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L46 OZZIE AND SEAN ENTERPRISES EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009360403
West 1902 E YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.230 mi.
1213 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: OZZIE AND SEAN ENTERPRISES
Year: 1986
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
296 ft.
L47 ROY S FLYING A SERVICE STATION EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009360396
West 1901 YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.231 mi.
1221 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: JOHMNIE S SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
296 ft.
Name: DARRETT S SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1955
Type: GAS STATIONS
Name: ROY S FLYING A SERVICE STATION
Year: 1960
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
L48 CHICK AND TOMMY S CHEVRON SERVICE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009360356
West 1901 E YESLER WAY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.232 mi.
1223 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CHICK AND TOMMY S CHEVRON SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
296 ft.
M49 SPIC N SPAN CLEANERS NO 4 EDR Historical Cleaners 1009340192
SE 2600 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.240 mi.
1268 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: SPIC N SPAN CLEANERS NO 4
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
271 ft.

TC3322852.1s Page 38



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M50 L P AUTOMOTIVE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009365203
SE 2603 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.242 mi.
1279 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: MERSHON S AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
271 ft.
Name: MERSHON S AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1970
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: RILEY S HI PERFORMANCE TUNING
Year: 1975
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: MERSHON S AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1975
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: MERSHON S AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1980
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: LONG S AUTO BODY AND AUTO SERVICE
Year: 1986
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: L P AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 1990
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
51 GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER ALLSITES U001778149
South 500 23RD AVE E UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98144
0.247 mi.
1304 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 4832193
Latitude: 47.5976100
Actual: Longitude: -122.30337
276 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 4832193

Facility Name: GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.597610000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.303376

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:

Z oo

4832193
102189
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER (Continued) u001778149
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 35
Lat Sec: 51.396000000011099
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 18
Long Sec: 12.153600000000324
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2066844075
Tank ID: 22499
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
M52 CUTCH S TOUCH AND TUNE EDR Historical Auto Stations 1009365335
SE 2616 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.248 mi.
1307 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: SANDERS SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
271 ft.
Name: CUTCH S TOUCH AND TUNE
Year: 1980
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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M53 EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC ALLSITES U004021073
SE 2615 S JACKSON ST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98144
0.248 mi.
13009 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster M
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 59442629
Latitude: 47.5990200
Actual: Longitude: -122.29964
271 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 59442629
Facility Name: EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.599020000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.299646
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 6
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N
UST:
Facility ID: 59442629
Site ID: 1405
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 35
Lat Sec: 56.47200000001078
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 58.725599999984297
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2063246780
Tank ID: 40127
Tank Name: 2
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
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EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC (Continued)

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported

40171

1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

40181

3
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004021073
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC (Continued) u004021073
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
N54 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS RCRA-NonGen 1000696856
North 400 23RD AVE FINDS WAD988504791
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.258 mi. MANIFEST
1363 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/19/2010
Facility name: SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS
Actual: Facility address: 400 23RD AVE
305 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

SEATTLE, WA 98122

WAD988504791

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363

PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124

DAVID WICK

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363 PO BOX 34165
SEATTLE, WA 98124

us

(206) 252-0529
DWICK@SEATTLESCHOOLS.ORG

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363 PO BOX 34165
SEATTLE, 98124

us

(206)298-7529

District

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363 PO BOX 34165
SEATTLE, WA 98124

us

Not reported

District

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363 PO BOX 34165
SEATTLE, 98124

us

206252-0529

District

Owner

01/01/1900
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SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Owner/operator address: 2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363 PO BOX 34165
SEATTLE, WA 98124

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: District

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1900

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/04/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name:
Classification:

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Classification:

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110005374479

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

1000696856
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued) 1000696856

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 19419
Latitude: 47.6053
Longitude: -122.30200
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

19419

GARFIELD HIGH SCHOOL
47.6053
-122.30200000000001

0

99

0

Not reported

19419

CONSTGP
Construction SW GP
A

WARO007020
03/13/2006

Not reported

prgm_facil: GARFIELD HIGH SCHOOL
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL

cur_sys_nm: PARIS

Facility Id: 84639734

Latitude: 47.6052299

Longitude: -122.30240

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Not reported

84639734
Seattle School Dist 1 Garfield HS
47.605229999999999
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SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

-122.30240999999999

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99

Horizontal Accuracy Code:

99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

N

84639734
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

WAD988504791

Not reported

600037830

61111
Elementary/Secondary Scho
Seattle School District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363

PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363

PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
206252-0529

Not reported

Seattle School District

1000696856
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SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINEZ2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

District

Not reported

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)298-7529

Not reported

David Wick

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529
dwick@seattleschools.org
David Wick

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529
dwick@seattleschools.org
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number: 84639734
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

1000696856
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SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND ADDR LINEZ2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

WAD988504791

Not reported

600037830

611110
Elementary/Secondary Scho
Seattle School District

2445 3RD AVE S, MS 23-361
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S, MS 23-361
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0528

Not reported

Seattle School District
District

Not reported

2445 3RD AVE S, MS 23-361
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0528

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S, MS 23-361
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0528

Not reported

Troy White

2445 3RD AVE S, MS 23-361
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165

1000696856
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SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)252-0528

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: twhite@seattleschools.org
FORM CONTACT NAME: Troy White

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 2445 3RD AVE S, MS 23-361
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: PO BOX 34165

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)252-0528

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: twhite@seattleschools.org
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 84639734

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

1000696856
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINE2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

WAD988504791

Not reported

600037830

61111
Elementary/Secondary Scho
Seattle School District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
206252-0529

Not reported

Seattle School District
District

Not reported

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)298-7529

Not reported

David Wick

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529
dwick@seattleschools.org
David Wick

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529
dwick@seattleschools.org
XQG

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

1000696856
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

UW BATTERY GEN: No
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No
USED OIL PROCESSOR: No
USED OIL REREFINER: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:
Facility Site ID Number: 84639734
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
EPA ID: WAD988504791
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 600037830
NAICS CD: 611110
BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE: District
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

PO BOX 34165

UNITED STATES

PO BOX 34165

UNITED STATES
206252-0529
Not reported

No
No

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Elementary/Secondary Scho
Seattle School District
2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165

Seattle School District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165

Seattle School District

1000696856
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINEZ2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

District

Not reported

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)298-7529

Not reported

David Wick

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529
dwick@seattleschools.org
David Wick

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529
dwick@seattleschools.org
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number: 84639734
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

1000696856
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued)

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND ADDR LINEZ2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

WAD988504791

Not reported

600037830

61111
Elementary/Secondary Scho
Seattle School District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
206252-0529

Not reported

Seattle School District
District

Not reported

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)252-0529

Seattle School District
District

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
UNITED STATES
(206)298-7529

Not reported

David Wick

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165

1000696856
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS (Continued) 1000696856
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)252-0529
SITE CONTACT EMAIL: dwick@seattleschools.org
FORM CONTACT NAME: David Wick
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: PO BOX 34165
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)252-0529
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: dwick@seattleschools.org
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False
RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
055 CONTINENTAL BAKING CO SEATTLE FINDS 1007075220
SW 1924 S JACKSON ST ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144
0.261 mi.
1380 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110015518689
Actual:
266 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 16289192
Latitude: 47.5990299
Longitude: -122.30845
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

16289192
CONTINENTAL BAKING CO SEATTLE
47.599029999999999

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6cOx6akzcdUaOClTx3Ka37Y1a9rXkTv1zHMGAcQxdH4tUiA.alfr4VqECuYIlNztTpfy3QvO3vheK7g7aStt4qzV70eOYxhf15AqB8Yr9d3xrH8RXHMv4AODT8YwvycN17qQ54v3Hrz8MssZG9u53VCQcjOKQxlfx8FM6trzcvB7OI9cx0KH33OfaGQjkPgJzxZr9z7Ldza5UHdOa1sz3kPmCZwAlp9xTOIH88NN3STiKfXJa6uN4lZC7h8DYGCg13hw7zil9NpmrQ6rXuVg474VTLfYvkze13xm5PxuHDcDMpaUGu356Nm9c096OhssxFtn4Dd3a3D5koavzBoQ3g8udlxHUlfpamTg6lZzCmT4lxvNTMj46SKy3p5AKZRcaj0j5GJd7jVEYJpp1mau5cwJ9hN3rOmRXW7BB93.TciwvHi.1IW68FhWHah0MNwbGvz65GzEcem6QGI9xN5X2iQ8HS7r4ZuPtNtc4Z0wiMlhAP7o.jCrvdVwlqwTfSW0rpV86p1.cvu5Oc5SxHUJ4yTRaghEkLrDzs.Q393wd61TUhy9aCkj4HhnCcbklQlgT9Pk3KHy3oHOKqg9aEWb3CIU7dPaYO4V1jyJ369M9LqgrThuXYzc9bNATjlQvr1V1MVmCiniHWgKMdFpGdzw9yfFcTvaQWt3xm88BwRoH80k4OZwtG9H8OB8i1w9Amie.Jrw9DEolWU6fOT0rSrP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6cOx6akzcdUaOClTx3Ka37Y1a9rXkTv1zHMGAcQxdH4tUiA.alfr4VqECuYIlNztTpfy3QvO3vheK7g7aStt4qzV70eOYxhf15AqB8Yr9d3xrH8RXHMv4AODT8YwvycN17qQ54v3Hrz8MssZG9u53VCQcjOKQxlfx8FM6trzcvB7OI9cx0KH33OfaGQjkPgJzxZr9z7Ldza5UHdOa1sz3kPmCZwAlp9xTOIH88NN3STiKfXJa6uN4lZC7h8DYGCg13hw7zil9NpmrQ6rXuVg474VTLfYvkze13xm5PxuHDcDMpaUGu356Nm9c096OhssxFtn4Dd3a3D5koavzBoQ3g8udlxHUlfpamTg6lZzCmT4lxvNTMj46SKy3p5AKZRcaj0j5GJd7jVEYJpp1mau5cwJ9hN3rOmRXW7BB93.TciwvHi.1IW68FhWHah0MNwbGvz65GzEcem6QGI9xN5X2iQ8HS7r4ZuPtNtc4Z0wiMlhAP7o.jCrvdVwlqwTfSW0rpV86p1.cvu5Oc5SxHUJ4yTRaghEkLrDzs.Q393wd61TUhy9aCkj4HhnCcbklQlgT9Pk3KHy3oHOKqg9aEWb3CIU7dPaYO4V1jyJ369M9LqgrThuXYzc9bNATjlQvr1V1MVmCiniHWgKMdFpGdzw9yfFcTvaQWt3xm88BwRoH80k4OZwtG9H8OB8i1w9Amie.Jrw9DEolWU6fOT0rSrP3

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONTINENTAL BAKING CO SEATTLE (Continued) 1007075220
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30845600000001
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 6
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N
056 NORTH STAR ELECTRIC ALLSITES S110626126
WSW 1905 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144
0.272 mi.
1436 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster O
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 24765
Latitude: 47.5990040
Actual: Longitude: -122.30735
264 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
N57 SEATTLE CITY PARKS & REC RCRA-NonGen 1000878369
North 428 23RD AVE FINDS WAO0000033373
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.278 mi.
1467 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster N
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/16/1998
Facility name: SEATTLE CITY PARKS & REC
Actual: Facility address: 428 23RD AVE
298 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98122
EPA ID: WA0000033373
Mailing address: 800 MAYNARD 3RD FLOOR
SEATTLE, WA 98134-1335
Contact: JODI SINCLAIR
Contact address: 800 MAYNARD 3RD FLOOR
SEATTLE, WA 98134-1335
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (206)684-7292
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE CITY PARKS & REC (Continued) 1000878369
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 11/02/1993
Facility name: SEATTLE CITY PARKS & REC
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005301379
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 32531561
Latitude: 47.60548
Longitude: -122.30242
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 32531561
Facility Name: Seattle City Parks & Rec
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.60548
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30242
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
P58 INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD RCRA-NonGen 1000455982
WSW 1805 S MAIN FINDS WAD988477717
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.281 mi. CSCSL NFA
1486 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster P UST
VCP
Relative:
Lower RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 03/13/2001
Actual: Facility name: INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD
269 ft. Facility address: 1805 S MAIN
SEATTLE, WA 98144
EPA ID: WAD988477717
Mailing address: PO BOX 419627
KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6627
Contact: DANIEL DAVIS
Contact address: PO BOX 419627

KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6627
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD (Continued) 1000455982
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (816)502-4000
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP
Owner/operator address: PO BOX 419627
KANSAS CITY, MO 64141
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 12/19/2000
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1993

Facility name: INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD
Site name: CONTINENTAL BAKING COMPANY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001917150

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD (Continued) 1000455982
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 34239188
Latitude: 47.5997879
Longitude: -122.30862
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 34239188
Facility Name: Interstate Brands Corp Wonder Bread
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.599787999999997
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.308622
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 2
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 4
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: Y
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d: 34239188
CS Id: 5901
NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review
NFA Date: 07/29/2008
Rank: Not reported
Facility/Site 1d: 34239188
CS Id: 5901
NFA Type: Discovered additional contamination
NFA Date: 03/27/2008
Rank: Not reported
UST:
Facility ID: 34239188
Site ID: 4768
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 35
Lat Sec: 59.236799999987966
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 18
Long Sec: 31.039199999999028
UBI: Not reported

Phone Number:

Tank ID:
Tank Name:
Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:

2063224242

14903

3
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD (Continued) 1000455982
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 15002

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 15106

Tank Name: 2

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD (Continued)

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

427421
FOUND 1
1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Exempt

TankSystem Status Change Date:10/9/1997

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:
Tank Name:
Install Date:

Exempt
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/10/1999
Not reported

427426
FOUND 2
1/1/1900

1000455982
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD (Continued) 1000455982
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Exempt
TankSystem Status Change Date:10/9/1997
Tank Status: Exempt
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 12/10/1999
Tag Number: Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98144
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 34239188
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Y
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review, Discovered a
Date NFA: 7/29/2008,
Rank: Not reported
P59 1800 S JACKSON ST THE MARK ALLSITES S110037508
WSswW 1800 S JACKSON ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144
0.282 mi.
1491 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster P
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 15077
Latitude: 47.5992000
Actual: Longitude: -122.309
269 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 15077
Facility Name: 1800 S JACKSON ST THE MARK
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.599200000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.309
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 0
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 0
Location Verified Code: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1800 S JACKSON ST THE MARK (Continued) S110037508
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 15077
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: CONSTGP
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Construction SW GP
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: WARO006775
Interaction Start Date: 07/18/2006
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: 1800 S JACKSON ST THE MARK
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL
cur_sys_nm: PARIS
Q60 GAI'S BAKERY ICR 1001805948
SSW 2006 S. WELLER N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144
0.300 mi.
1583 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster Q
Relative: ICR:
Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 02/10/99
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
252 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-14
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/13/97
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 95-01
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Q61 GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO CSCSL  U003028329
SSW 2006 S WELLER ST ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 LUST
0.300 mi. UST
1583 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q AIRS
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Facility ID: 62662967
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.597499999999 / -122.30592
252 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 9939
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Benzene

S

Not reported
C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

62662967
Northwest
47.597499999999 / -122.30592
Not reported

Not reported
9939

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

62662967
Northwest
47.597499999999 / -122.30592
Not reported

Not reported

9939

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
S

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

62662967
Northwest
47.597499999999 / -122.30592
Not reported

Not reported
9939

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

u003028329
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Not reported
Northwest

62662967

47.5974999

-122.30592

Not reported

62662967

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO
47.597499999999997

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30592

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 4

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code: N
LUST:

FS ID: 62662967

Cleanup Site ID: 9939

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type: Independent Action

Facility Status: RCU

Alternate Name: GAI'S BAKERY

Release Status Date: 03/14/2002

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:

47.5974999 / -122.30592

62662967

9939

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started

GAI'S BAKERY
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.5974999 / -122.30592

62662967

9939

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started

GAI'S BAKERY
04/15/1997

Northwest

47.5974999 / -122.30592

62662967

7985

47

35
51.000000000013301
-122

u003028329
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

18
21.31200000000149
5780426290010002
2063220931

8049

2

1/1/1977

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:9/14/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
8/31/1999
1/1/0001

Not reported
None

None

Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Annual

None

Not reported
Single Wall Pipe
Suction

Not reported

Not reported
Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported

Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

8081

4

1/1/1977

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:9/14/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:

Removed

8/31/1999

1/1/0001

Product Removed by Reclaimer
None

None

Not reported

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

None

Not reported

No Piping Attached to Tank
Automatic Line Leak Detection
Not reported

Impressed Current

Weekly Manual Gauging

u003028329

TC3322852.1s Page 65



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

8125

3

6/6/1961

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:9/14/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
8/31/1999
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Suction

Not reported
Not reported
Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

8189

1

1/1/1977

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:9/14/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Removed
8/31/1999
1/1/0001

Not reported
None

None

Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported
None

Not reported
Single Wall Pipe
Suction

Not reported
None

u003028329
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Tank Primary Release Detection: Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported
AIRS (EMI):

Facility ID: 311812

Ecolgy Fac ID: Not reported

Local ID: Not reported

Facility type: Not reported

Local Air Agency ID: C

Fed County Code: 033

Source Number: 10873

Process ID: 1

Year Of Info: 2006

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

Contact Fax: Not reported

Contact E-mail: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:

CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:

# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:

Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
Flow Rate:

Flow Unit:

Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:

SCC Process Desc:

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:
EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:

Description Of Material:
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
30203201

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003028329
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput: Not reported
% Of Sulfur In Fuels: Not reported
% Of Ash In Fuels: Not reported
Emission Unit Output Threshhold: Not reported
Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code: Not reported

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:  Not reported

% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions: Not reported
Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year: Not reported
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Priclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns: Not reported
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: 83

Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code: Not reported
Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions: Not reported
Lead Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Lead Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
PM10 Nonattainment Area: Not reported
Ozone Nonattainment Area: Not reported
CO Nonattainment Area: Not reported
UTM East: Not reported

UTM North: Not reported

UTM Zone: Not reported

P NH3 Control: Not reported

NH3 tpy: Not reported

S NH3 ctrl: Not reported

NH3 % ctrl: Not reported

STK ACFS: Not reported

Plant Name: Not reported

Plant SIC Code: Not reported

Plant NAICS: Not reported

u003028329
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Plant Lat/Long: Not reported
Plant Lat/Long (dms):  Not reported
Plant UTM East: Not reported
Plant UTM North: Not reported
Plant UTM Zone: Not reported
Point Process SIC: Not reported
Point Num: 1

Point NAICS: 311812
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long (dms): Not reported
Point UTM East: Not reported
Point UTM North: Not reported
Point UTM Zone: Not reported
Point Desc: BREAD MAKING
Point Comments: Not reported

SCC Process Desc: Not reported
Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
Control Codel: Not reported
Control Code2: Not reported
Control Code3: Not reported
Control Code4: Not reported
Control Codeb: Not reported
Control Code6: Not reported
Facility ID: 311812
Ecolgy Fac ID: Not reported
Local ID: Not reported
Facility type: Not reported
Local Air Agency ID: C

Fed County Code: 033

Source Number: 10873
Process ID: 2

Year Of Info: 2006
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact E-mail: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:

CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:

u003028329

Not reported
Not reported
FALSE

Not reported
TRUE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec: Not reported
# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day: Not reported
# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week: Not reported
# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year: Not reported
Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent: Not reported
% Wir In Stack / Vent Exhaust: Not reported
Height Of Stack: Not reported
Diameter Of Stack: Not reported
Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack: Not reported
% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust: Not reported
Flow Rate: Not reported
Flow Unit: Not reported
Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet: Not reported
SCC Process Desc: 30203202

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure: Not reported
EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process: Not reported
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing: Not reported
Description Of Material: Not reported
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat: Not reported
Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput: Not reported
% Of Sulfur In Fuels: Not reported
% Of Ash In Fuels: Not reported
Emission Unit Output Threshhold: Not reported
Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code: Not reported

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:  Not reported

% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions: Not reported
Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year: Not reported
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Priclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns: Not reported
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: 0

Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:
Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:
Lead Emissions In Tons/Year:

Lead Emission Estimation Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:

Ozone Nonattainment Area:

CO Nonattainment Area:

UTM East:
UTM North:
UTM Zone:

P NH3 Control:
NH3 tpy:

S NH3 ctrl:
NH3 % ctrl:
STK ACFS:
Plant Name:
Plant SIC Code:
Plant NAICS:
Plant Lat/Long:

Plant Lat/Long (dms):

Plant UTM East:
Plant UTM North:
Plant UTM Zone:
Point Process SIC:
Point Num:

Point NAICS:
Lat/Long:

Lat/Long (dms):
Point UTM East:
Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:
Point Desc:

Point Comments:
SCC Process Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

311812

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
BREAD MAKING
Not reported
Not reported

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:

Control Codel:
Control Code2:
Control Code3:
Control Code4:
Control Codeb:
Control Code6:

Facility ID:

Ecolgy Fac ID:
Local ID:

Facility type:

Local Air Agency ID:
Fed County Code:
Source Number:
Process ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
C

Not reported
10873

1

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
FALSE

Not reported
TRUE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Year Of Info: 2008

Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact E-mail: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:

CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:

# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:

# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:

# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:

Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Flow Rate:

Flow Unit:

Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:
SCC Process Desc:

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:

EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:

EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:
Description Of Material:

Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat:

Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput:

% Of Sulfur In Fuels:

% Of Ash In Fuels:

Emission Unit Output Threshhold:

Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential:

Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:

Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Sec Priclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
30203201

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported
Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: 121

Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code: Not reported
Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions: Not reported
Lead Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Lead Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
PM10 Nonattainment Area: Not reported
Ozone Nonattainment Area: Not reported
CO Nonattainment Area: Not reported
UTM East: Not reported

UTM North: Not reported

UTM Zone: Not reported

P NH3 Control: Not reported

NH3 tpy: Not reported

S NH3 ctrl: Not reported

NH3 % ctrl: Not reported

STK ACFS: Not reported

Plant Name: Not reported

Plant SIC Code: Not reported

Plant NAICS: 311812

Plant Lat/Long: Not reported

Plant Lat/Long (dms):  Not reported

Plant UTM East: Not reported

Plant UTM North: Not reported

Plant UTM Zone: Not reported

Point Process SIC: Not reported

Point Num: 1

Point NAICS: 311812

Lat/Long: Not reported

Lat/Long (dms): Not reported

Point UTM East: Not reported

Point UTM North: Not reported

Point UTM Zone: Not reported

Point Desc: BREAD MAKING

Point Comments: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

SCC Process Desc: Not reported
Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:
Control Codel: Not reported
Control Code2: Not reported
Control Code3: Not reported
Control Code4: Not reported
Control Codeb: Not reported
Control Code6: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Ecolgy Fac ID: Not reported
Local ID: Not reported
Facility type: Not reported
Local Air Agency ID: C

Fed County Code: Not reported
Source Number: 10873
Process ID: 2

Year Of Info: 2008
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact E-mail: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: Not reported

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:

CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
Flow Rate:

Flow Unit:

Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u003028329

47.597400936900002 / 122.305533599

True

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

SCC Process Desc:

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:

EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:

EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:
Description Of Material:

Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat:

Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput:

% Of Sulfur In Fuels:

% Of Ash In Fuels:

Emission Unit Output Threshhold:

Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential:

Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:

Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Sec Priclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:

Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:

Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions:
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year:

Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:

Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:

Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:

Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment:
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:

Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:

Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year:
Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code:

Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg:
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:

Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:

% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:

Lead Emissions In Tons/Year:

Lead Emission Estimation Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:

Ozone Nonattainment Area:

CO Nonattainment Area:

UTM East: Not reported
UTM North: Not reported
UTM Zone: Not reported
P NH3 Control: Not reported
NH3 tpy: Not reported

30203202
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

S NH3 ctrl:

NH3 % ctrl:

STK ACFS:

Plant Name:

Plant SIC Code:
Plant NAICS:
Plant Lat/Long:
Plant Lat/Long (dms):
Plant UTM East:
Plant UTM North:
Plant UTM Zone:
Point Process SIC:
Point Num:

Point NAICS:
Lat/Long:

Lat/Long (dms):
Point UTM East:
Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:
Point Desc:

Point Comments:
SCC Process Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
311812

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

311812

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
BREAD MAKING
Not reported
Not reported

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:

Control Codel:
Control Code2:
Control Code3:
Control Code4:
Control Codeb:
Control Code6:

Facility ID:

Ecolgy Fac ID:
Local ID:

Facility type:

Local Air Agency ID:
Fed County Code:
Source Number:
Process ID:

Year Of Info:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Fax:
Contact E-mail:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

311812

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
C

033

10873

1

2005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:

CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

u003028329

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.597400936900002 / 122.305533599
True

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec: Not reported
# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day: Not reported
# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week: Not reported
# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year: Not reported
Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent: Not reported
% Wir In Stack / Vent Exhaust: Not reported
Height Of Stack: Not reported
Diameter Of Stack: Not reported
Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack: Not reported
% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust: Not reported
Flow Rate: Not reported
Flow Unit: Not reported
Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet: Not reported
SCC Process Desc: 30203201

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure: Not reported
EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process: Not reported
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing: Not reported
Description Of Material: Not reported
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat: Not reported
Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput: Not reported
% Of Sulfur In Fuels: Not reported
% Of Ash In Fuels: Not reported
Emission Unit Output Threshhold: Not reported
Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code: Not reported

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:  Not reported

% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions: Not reported
Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year: Not reported
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Priclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns: Not reported
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO (Continued)

Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:

Not reported

Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: 86

Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported

Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:
Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:
Lead Emissions In Tons/Year:

Lead Emission Estimation Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:

Ozone Nonattainment Area:

CO Nonattainment Area:

UTM East:
UTM North:
UTM Zone:

P NH3 Control:
NH3 tpy:

S NH3 ctrl:
NH3 % ctrl:
STK ACFS:
Plant Name:
Plant SIC Code:
Plant NAICS:
Plant Lat/Long:

Plant Lat/Long (dms):

Plant UTM East:
Plant UTM North:
Plant UTM Zone:
Point Process SIC:
Point Num:

Point NAICS:
Lat/Long:

Lat/Long (dms):
Point UTM East:
Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:
Point Desc:

Point Comments:
SCC Process Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

311812

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

47.59740094 / 122.3055336

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
BREAD MAKING
Not reported
Not reported

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:

Control Codel:
Control Code2:
Control Code3:
Control Code4:
Control Codeb:
Control Code6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FALSE

47.59740094 / 122.3055336
TRUE

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional WA AIR_EMISSIONS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6cOx6akzcdUaOClTx3Ka37Y1a9rXkTv1zHMGAcQxdH4tUiA.alfr4VqECuYIlNztTpfy3QvO3vheK7g7aStt4qzV70eOYxhf15AqB8Yr9d3xrH8RXHMv4AODT8YwvycN17qQ54v3Hrz8MssZG9u53VCQcjOKQxlfx8FM6trzcvB7OI9cx0KH33OfaGQjkPgJzxZr9z7Ldza5UHdOa1sz3kPmCZwAlp9xTOIH88NN3STiKfXJa6uN4lZC7h8DYGCg13hw7zil9NpmrQ6rXuVg474VTLfYvkze13xm5PxuHDcDMpaUGu356Nm9c096OhssxFtn4Dd3a3D5koavzBoQ3g8udlxHUlfpamTg6lZzCmT4lxvNTMj46SKy3p5AKZRcaj0j5GJd7jVEYJpp1mau5cwJ9hN3rOmRXW7BB93.TciwvHi.1IW68FhWHah0MNwbGvz65GzEcem6QGI9xN5X2iQ8HS7r4ZuPtNtc4Z0wiMlhAP7o.jCrvdVwlqwTfSW0rpV86p1.cvu5Oc5SxHUJ4yTRaghEkLrDzs.Q393wd61TUhy9aCkjXHhnCcbklQlgT9Pk3KHy3oHOKqg9aEWb3CIU7dPaYO4V1jyJ669M9LqgrThuXYzc3bNATjlQvr1V1MVm5iniHWgKMdFpGdzwByfFcTvaQWt3xm886wRoH80k4OZwtG9H5OB8i1w9Amie.JrwCDEolWU6fOT0rSrP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6cOx6akzcdUaOClTx3Ka37Y1a9rXkTv1zHMGAcQxdH4tUiA.alfr4VqECuYIlNztTpfy3QvO3vheK7g7aStt4qzV70eOYxhf15AqB8Yr9d3xrH8RXHMv4AODT8YwvycN17qQ54v3Hrz8MssZG9u53VCQcjOKQxlfx8FM6trzcvB7OI9cx0KH33OfaGQjkPgJzxZr9z7Ldza5UHdOa1sz3kPmCZwAlp9xTOIH88NN3STiKfXJa6uN4lZC7h8DYGCg13hw7zil9NpmrQ6rXuVg474VTLfYvkze13xm5PxuHDcDMpaUGu356Nm9c096OhssxFtn4Dd3a3D5koavzBoQ3g8udlxHUlfpamTg6lZzCmT4lxvNTMj46SKy3p5AKZRcaj0j5GJd7jVEYJpp1mau5cwJ9hN3rOmRXW7BB93.TciwvHi.1IW68FhWHah0MNwbGvz65GzEcem6QGI9xN5X2iQ8HS7r4ZuPtNtc4Z0wiMlhAP7o.jCrvdVwlqwTfSW0rpV86p1.cvu5Oc5SxHUJ4yTRaghEkLrDzs.Q393wd61TUhy9aCkjXHhnCcbklQlgT9Pk3KHy3oHOKqg9aEWb3CIU7dPaYO4V1jyJ669M9LqgrThuXYzc3bNATjlQvr1V1MVm5iniHWgKMdFpGdzwByfFcTvaQWt3xm886wRoH80k4OZwtG9H5OB8i1w9Amie.JrwCDEolWU6fOT0rSrP3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
62 SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION RCRA-CESQG 1004793715
South 2310 SLN ST FINDS WAD980978209
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.320 mi. MANIFEST
1687 ft. NPDES
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/01/2010

Facility name: SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION
Actual: Facility address: 2310 SLN ST
2609 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98144

EPA ID: WAD980978209

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

1701 BROADWAY

SEATTLE, WA 98122

DAVID BORGATTI

2310 S. LN ST.

SEATTLE, WA 98144

us

(206) 58-7491

DBORGA@SCCD.CTC.EDU

10

District

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

JEFF WATTS

1701 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122
us

Not reported

District

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

WS SCCC

2310 S. LN ST.
SEATTLE, 98144
us

(206) 587-4914
District

Operator
01/01/1900

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION (Continued) 1004793715
Owner/operator name: SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST VI
Owner/operator address: 1500 HARVARD AVE

SEATTLE, WA 98122
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: District
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 12/27/1995
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST VI
Owner/operator address: 1500 HARVARD AVE
SEATTLE, 98122
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (206)587-4111
Legal status: State
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 12/27/1995
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/06/2008
Facility name: SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: WSQG
Waste name: A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
are available for reporting to BR.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

Violation Status:

No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

11/21/2006
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Date achieved compliance:  Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005336582

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 66557622
Latitude: 47.5968000
Longitude: -122.30200
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 66557622

Facility Name: Seattle Comm College Wood Construction
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.596800000000002
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30200000000001
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 66557622
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False

1004793715
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

WAD980978209
Not reported
910826872
611210

Not reported

Seattle Comm College Wood Construction

1701 Broadway

BE1142

SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413
UNITED STATES

Seattle Community College Dist VI
State

1500 Harvard Ave
SEATTLE, WA 98122
UNITED STATES
(206)587-4111

12/27/1995

Seattle Community College Dist VI
District

Not reported

1500 Harvard Ave
SEATTLE, WA 98122
UNITED STATES
(206)587-4111

WS SCCC

District

2310 S. LN ST.

SEATTLE, WA 98144
UNITED STATES

(206) 587-4914

Not reported

David Borgatti

2310 S. LN ST.

SEATTLE, WA 98144
UNITED STATES

(206) 587-4914

1004793715
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Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: dborga@sccd.ctc.edu
FORM CONTACT NAME: Jeff Keever

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 1701 Broadway

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: BE1143

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)587-6931

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: jkeever@sccd.ctc.edu
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 66557622

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
EPA ID: WAD980978209

Facility Address 2: Not reported

1004793715
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION (Continued)

TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

910826872

611210

Not reported

Seattle Comm College Wood Construction
1701 Broadway
SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413
UNITED STATES
Seattle Community College Dist VI
State

1500 Harvard Ave
SEATTLE, WA 98122
UNITED STATES
(206)587-4111
12/27/1995

Seattle Community College Dist VI
District

Not reported

1500 Harvard Ave
SEATTLE, WA 98122
UNITED STATES
(206)587-4111

WS SCCC

District

2310 S. LN ST.
SEATTLE, WA 98144
UNITED STATES

(206) 587-4914

Not reported

David Borgatti

2310 S. LN ST.
SEATTLE, WA 98144
UNITED STATES

(206) 587-4914
dborga@sccd.ctc.edu
John McMahon

1701 Broadway
SEATTLE, WA 98122-2413
UNITED STATES
(206)587-6931
jmecmah@sccd.ctc.edu
SQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

1004793715
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION (Continued) 1004793715
NPDES:
Facility Status: Active
Facility Type: Construction SW GP
Admin Region: Headquarters
Latitude: 47.59680000
Longitude: -122.302000
Permit ID: WARO012068
Permit Version: 2
Permit Status: Active
Permit SubStatus: Coverage Issued
Ecology Contact: Ken Waldo
WRIA: Cedar-Sammamish
Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2015
Effective Date: 01/01/2011
R63 JERGENS PAINTING CSCSL U003732753
WSW 415 18TH AVE S ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 LUST
0.342 mi. UST
1806 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster R
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Facility ID: 35763494
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.598889999999 / -122.310076
245 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Not reported
Not reported

8860

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Benzene

S

Not reported

S

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

35763494
Northwest

47.598889999999 / -122.310076

Not reported
Not reported

8860

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported

Lead
S

Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

35763494
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JERGENS PAINTING (Continued)

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Northwest
47.598889999999 / -122.310076
Not reported

Not reported
8860

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Mercury

S

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

35763494
Northwest
47.598889999999 / -122.310076
Not reported

Not reported
8860

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Metals - Other

S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

35763494
Northwest
47.598889999999 / -122.310076
Not reported

Not reported
8860

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
Not reported

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

35763494

Northwest

47.598889999999 / -122.310076
Not reported

Not reported

8860

Awaiting Cleanup

U003732753
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Direction
Distance
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Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

JERGENS PAINTING (Continued)

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

35763494

Northwest

47.598889999999 / -122.310076
Not reported

Not reported

8860

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Ground Water: S
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 35763494
Latitude: 47.5988899
Longitude: -122.31007
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 35763494

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

JERGENS PAINTING
47.598889999999997

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.310076

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

LUST:
FS ID:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:

Z oo b

35763494

8860

Upland
Independent Action
Cleanup Started
Jergens Painting

Release Status Date: 05/21/1995

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.5988899 / -122.31007
FS ID: 35763494

Cleanup Site ID: 8860

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

U003732753
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JERGENS PAINTING (Continued) u003732753

Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Independent Action

RCU

Jergens Painting
12/30/2008

Northwest

47.5988899 / -122.31007

35763494

8860

Upland

Independent Action
Awaiting Cleanup
Jergens Painting
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.5988899 / -122.31007

35763494

200561

47

35
56.003999999990128
-122

18
36.27359999998248
Not reported

L00246

525655

1

1/1/1900

1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
1/1/0001

Unknown

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/29/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Unknown

1/1/0001

1/1/0001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 2/29/2000

Tag Number: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JERGENS PAINTING (Continued) U003732753
Tank ID: 525660
Tank Name: 2
Install Date: 1/1/1964
Capacity: 1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Unknown
TankSystem Status Change Date:2/29/2000
Tank Status: Unknown
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/29/2000

Not reported

525665

3

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Unknown

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/29/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Unknown
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/29/2000
Not reported

TC3322852.1s Page 89



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JERGENS PAINTING (Continued) U003732753
Tank ID: 525670
Tank Name: 4
Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Unknown
TankSystem Status Change Date:2/29/2000
Tank Status: Unknown
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/29/2000

Not reported

525675

5

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Unknown

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/29/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Unknown
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/29/2000
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JERGENS PAINTING (Continued) U003732753
Tank ID: 525680
Tank Name: 6
Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Unknown
TankSystem Status Change Date:2/29/2000
Tank Status: Unknown
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/29/2000

Not reported

525685

7

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Unknown

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/29/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Unknown
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/29/2000
Not reported
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R64 LC JERGENS PAINTING CO RCRA-CESQG 1004794972
WSW 417 18TH AVE S FINDS WARO000001131
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.344 mi.
1815 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster R
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/03/2006

Facility name: LC JERGENS PAINTING CO
Actual: Facility address: 417 18TH AVE S
244 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98144

EPA ID: WARO000001131

Contact: TIM JERGENS

Contact address: 417 18TH AVE S

SEATTLE, WA 98144-2128

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (206)329-4033

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 10

Land type: Private

Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: TIM JERGENS

Owner/operator address: 417 18THAVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 12/31/2003

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
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Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LC JERGENS PAINTING CO (Continued)

User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

09/15/2008

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

07/18/2008

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

110005399014

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

58654921
47.59901
-122.30886
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 58654921

Facility Name: LC Jergens Painting Co
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.59901

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30886

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code:

N

1004794972
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65 SPHERE SOLID WASTE INC RCRA-NonGen 1000214683
ESE 2821 S JACKSON FINDS WAD980976674
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.367 mi.
1938 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/07/1984

Facility name: SPHERE SOLID WASTE INC
Actual: Facility address: 2821 S JACKSON
308 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SEATTLE, WA 98122
WAD980976674

PO BOX 22826

SEATTLE, WA 98122-0826
HARLEY BIRD

PO BOX 22826

SEATTLE, WA 98122-0826
us

(206)622-1700

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SPHERE SOLID WASTE INC
PO BOX 22826

SEATTLE, WA 98122

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

12/07/1984

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005335921

Environmental Interest/Information System
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SPHERE SOLID WASTE INC (Continued) 1000214683
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 17244262
Latitude: 47.5989300
Longitude: -122.29688
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 17244262
Facility Name: Sphere Solid Waste Inc
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.598930000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.29688
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
66 AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE RCRA-NonGen 1001969734
WSsSw 1711 S JACKSON ST FINDS WAH000010983
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.377 mi. MANIFEST
1993 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/25/2006
Facility name: AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE
ég{u](al: Facility address: 1711 S JACKSON ST
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

SEATTLE, WA 98144
WAH000010983

JOE ROSSI

1711 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98144
us

(206)325-8800

Not reported

10

Private
Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE
1711 S JACKSON ST

SEATTLE, WA 98144

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

12/31/2005

Not reported
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Distance EDR ID Number
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AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE (Continued) 1001969734

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 04/06/2009
Evaluation: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005397203

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE (Continued)

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 91367231
Latitude: 47.5989307
Longitude: -122.31029
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 91367231
Facility Name: American Building Maintenance
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.598930767200002
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.31029173
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 91367231
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: No
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No
EPA ID: WAHO000010983
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 600129227
NAICS CD: 56172
BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported
MAIL NAME: American Building Maintenance
MAIL ADDR LINEZ1: 1711 S Jackson St
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98144
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL ORG NAME: American Building Maintenance

1001969734
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AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE (Continued)

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Private

1711 S Jackson St
SEATTLE, WA 98144
UNITED STATES
(206)325-8800
3/9/2000

American Building Maintenance
Private

Not reported

1711 S Jackson St
SEATTLE, WA 98144
UNITED STATES
(206)325-8800
American Building Maintenance
Private

1711 S Jackson
Seattle, WA 98144
UNITED STATES
206-325-8800

Not reported

Joe Rossi

1711 S Jackson St
SEATTLE, WA 98144
UNITED STATES
(206)325-8800

Not reported

Linda Alcayaga

1711 S Jackson St
SEATTLE, WA 98144
UNITED STATES
(206)325-8800
lindaalcayaga@abm.com
XQG

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

1001969734

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No
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67 TRUCK CENTER CORPORATION ALLSITES U004040584
North 60022 S5TH UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98104
0.386 mi.
2039 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 11622841
Latitude: 47.6037400
Actual: Longitude: -122.33021
278 ft.

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 11622841

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:

Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

TRUCK CENTER CORPORATION
47.603740000000002
-122.330217

Zz o~ A

11622841

8907

47

36
13.46400000000699
-122

19
48.781200000016725
Not reported

Not reported

31411

1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
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TRUCK CENTER CORPORATION (Continued) u004040584
Tag Number: Not reported
S68 CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC UST U003795503
ESE 2901 S JACKSON ST ICR N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144
0.391 mi.
2064 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 50341126
Site ID: 582294
Actual: Lat Deg: 47
313 ft. Lat Min: 35
Lat Sec: 56.251862070135417
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 46.148185552424366
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2063221381
Tank ID: 582296
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: 5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:1/12/2001
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 9/12/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 582301
Tank Name: 2

Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: 5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:1/12/2001
Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
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CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC (Continued) U003795503
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 9/12/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 582306
Tank Name: 3

Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:1/12/2001
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 9/12/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 582311
Tank Name: 4

Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:1/12/2001
Tank Status: Removed
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CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC (Continued)

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/12/2001
Not reported

582316

5

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:1/12/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9/12/2001
Not reported

582321

6

1/1/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:1/12/2001

U003795503
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CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC (Continued) U003795503
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 9/12/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/16/01
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-40
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Limited Phase Il Investigation
S69 CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC ALLSITES S104971602
ESE 2901 S JACKSON ST CSCSL NFA N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 VCP
0.391 mi.
2064 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster S
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 50341126
Latitude: 47.5989588
Actual: Longitude: -122.29615
313 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

50341126

City View Associates LLC
47.598958850599999
-122.29615227399999
99

99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code:

N

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id: 50341126
CS ld: 6181
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CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC (Continued) S104971602

NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review

NFA Date: 05/09/2001

Rank: Not reported

VCP:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98144

edr_fenty: KING COUNTY

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 50341126

VCP Status: Not reported

VCP: Y

Ecology Status: Not reported

NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review

Date NFA: 5/9/2001

Rank: Not reported
T70 LEE POLETTI CSCSL U003028842
West 1622 YESLER WAY ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122 LUST
0.400 mi. UST
2114 ft. Site 1 of 2iin cluster T
Relative: CscsL:
Lower Facility ID: 55217965

Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.601520000000 / -122.312336
257 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 9679

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Benzene

Ground Water: Not reported

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 55217965

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.601520000000 / -122.312336

Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 9679

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

Ground Water: Not reported

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE POLETTI (Continued)

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

55217965
Northwest
47.601520000000 / -122.312336
Not reported

Not reported
9679

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Not reported

Not reported

Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 55217965
Latitude: 47.6015200
Longitude: -122.31233
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 55217965

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

LUST:
FS ID:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:

LEE POLETTI

-122.312336

Z oo b

55217965

9679

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started
OLD REPAIR SHOP

Release Status Date: 07/02/1990

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.6015200/-122.31233
FS ID: 55217965

Cleanup Site ID: 9679

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:

Independent Action
Awaiting Cleanup
OLD REPAIR SHOP

Release Status Date: 07/01/2011

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.6015200 / -122.31233
FS ID: 55217965

Cleanup Site ID: 9679

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

47.601520000000001

u003028842
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LEE POLETTI (Continued)

Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Independent Action

RCU

OLD REPAIR SHOP
06/01/1995

Northwest

47.6015200 / -122.31233

55217965

9331

47

36
5.4720000000025948
-122

18
44.409600000007003
Not reported
2067837116

13513

2

12/31/1964

Not reported
1/1/0001
Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

13687

1

12/31/1964

Not reported
1/1/0001
Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001

u003028842
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEE POLETTI! (Continued) u003028842
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
T71 LAKESHORE INVESTMENT CORP./STRICKLAND ICR 5104487010
West 1622 E. YESLER WAY N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122
0.400 mi.
2114 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster T
Relative: ICR:
Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 08/31/90
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Sail
257 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 90-12
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
72 AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES RCRA-NonGen 1004794886
WSswW 1617 S JACKSON ST FINDS WAHO000011742
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.431 mi.
2276 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/09/2003
Facility name: AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES
Actual: Facility address: 1617 S JACKSON ST
212 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98144
EPA ID: WAH000011742
Mailing address: 2390 E ORANGEWOOD AVE
STE 100
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
Contact: JAY LLEWELLYN
Contact address: 2390 E ORANGEWOOD AVE STE 100

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Contact country: us
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES (Continued)

(206)525-2829

Not reported

10

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES
2390 E ORANGEWOOD AVE STE 100
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

us

Not reported

Private
Operator

12/31/2002
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

No violations found

110005397793

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

15358781
47.5999037
-122.31581
Not reported

15358781
Amtech Lighting Services

1004794886
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES (Continued) 1004794886
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.599903729600001
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.315819921
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N
u73 ARCO 5445 RCRA-NonGen 1004794468
North 665 23RD AVE FINDS WAD988514956
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122 CSCSL
0.433 mi. ALLSITES
2286 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster U uiC
. MANIFEST
Relative: VCP
Lower FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Actual: RCRA-NonGen:
279 ft. 02/20/2007

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

ARCO 5445

665 23RD AVE
SEATTLE, WA 98122
WAD988514956

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
TERESA SANTANA
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
us

(714)670-3958

Not reported

10

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CITY NEIGHBOR INC
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

05/27/1999

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5445 (Continued) 1004794468
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Classification:

ARCO 5445
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

ARCO 5445
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110005381746

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

76386549
Northwest
47.60774 /-122.30251
Not reported
Not reported
10446

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

Cc

Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 5445 (Continued)

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

76386549
Northwest
47.60774 / -122.30251
Not reported
Not reported
10446

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Lead

C

Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

76386549

Northwest

47.60774 /-122.30251
Not reported

Not reported

10446

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
C

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

76386549

Northwest

47.60774 1 -122.30251
Not reported

Not reported

10446

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

76386549

Northwest

47.60774 [ -122.30251
Not reported

Not reported

10446

1004794468
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 5445 (Continued) 1004794468

Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 76386549
Latitude: 47.60774
Longitude: -122.30251
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 76386549
Facility Name: Arco 5445
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.60774
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30251
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N

UIC:
Site Number: 31614
Site Status: Rule-authorized
Owner Name: BP West Coast Products, LLC
Well Status: Active
EPA Well Type: 5X26
Well Count: 1
Latitude: 47.6075009
Longitude: -122.30319
Groundwater Protection Act: Not reported
Site Number: 31614
Site Status: Rule-authorized
Owner Name: BP West Coast Products, LLC
Well Status: Active
EPA Well Type: 5X26
Well Count: 1
Latitude: 47.6075149
Longitude: -122.30297
Groundwater Protection Act: Not reported

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 76386549
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: No
Mixed radioactive waste: No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5445 (Continued) 1004794468
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

WAD988514956

Not reported
409018414

44711

Gas station with store
BP West Coast Products LLC
PO Box 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES

BP West Coast Products LLC
Private

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714)670-3958
12/30/1992

BP West Coast Products LLC
Private

Teresa Santana

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714) 670-3958

City Neighbor Inc
Private

665 23rd Avenue
Seattle, WA 98122
UNITED STATES
206-860-2171
5/27/1999

Teresa Santana

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714) 670-3958
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 5445 (Continued) 1004794468
SITE CONTACT EMAIL: santanta@bp.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Teresa Santana

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO BOX 6038
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: ARTESIA, CA 90702
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (714) 670-3958

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: santanta@bp.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: No

BATCH GENERATION: No

ONE TIME GENERATION: No

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No

RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: No

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No

USED OIL PROCESSOR: No

USED OIL REREFINER: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No
Facility Site ID Number: 76386549

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID: WAD988514956
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 409018414

TC3322852.1s Page 114



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO 5445 (Continued)

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

44711

Gas station with store
BP West Coast Products LLC
PO Box 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES

BP West Coast Products LLC
Private

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714)670-3958
12/30/1992

BP West Coast Products LLC
Private

Teresa Santana

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714) 670-3958

City Neighbor Inc
Private

665 23rd Avenue
Seattle, WA 98122
UNITED STATES
206-860-2171
5/27/1999

Teresa Santana

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714) 670-3958
santanta@bp.com
Teresa Santana

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714) 670-3958
santanta@bp.com
XQG

FALSE

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
FALSE

1004794468
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5445 (Continued) 1004794468
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 76386549
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Cleanup Started
NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started
WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 97618
Site Type: PLIA
Financial Resp Type:  Colony (GUS)
Inception Date: 02/02/2012
Expiration Date: 02/02/2013
u74 ARCO 5445 LUST U000712412
North 665 23RD AVE UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122
0.433 mi.
2286 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster U
Relative: LUST:
Lower FS ID: 76386549
Cleanup Site ID: 10446
Actual: Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
279 ft.

Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:

Voluntary Cleanup Program
Awaiting Cleanup
ARCO Facility 5445

Release Status Date: 09/07/2005

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.60774 /1 -122.30251
UST:

Facility ID: 76386549

Site ID: 97618

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 36

Lat Sec: 27.86399999999901

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 18

Long Sec: 9.0359999999930096

UBI: 6019055290010001

Phone Number: 2068602171

Tank ID: 34647

Tank Name: 2

Install Date: 3/1/1988
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO 5445 (Continued)

Capacity:
Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
3/19/1998
Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Operational

10/31/2012

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detection
Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)
Corrosion Resistant

Interstitial Monitoring

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Not reported

8/6/1996

A0190

34728

1

3/1/1988

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
3/3/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:
Tank Name:

Operational

10/31/2012

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Annual

Corrosion Resistant

Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detection
Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)
Corrosion Resistant

Interstitial Monitoring

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Not reported

8/6/1996

A0190

34816

u000712412
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5445 (Continued) u000712412
Install Date: 3/1/1988
Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 3/19/1998
TankSystem Status: Operational
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 10/31/2012
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Primary Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring
Tank Second Release Detection: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A0190
75 SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S RCRA-NonGen 1005445000
North 2410 E CHERRY ST FINDS WAH000012419
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.462 mi.
2438 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/12/2005
Facility name: SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S
égcéufal: Facility address: 2410 E CHERRY ST
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

SEATTLE, WA 98122

WAH000012419

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363

PO BOX 34165

SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165

DAVE WICK

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363 PO BOX 34165
SEATTLE, WA 98124-1165

us

(206)252-0529

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

2445 3RD AVE S MS 23 363 PO BOX 34165
SEATTLE, WA 98124

us

Not reported
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S (Continued)

Legal status: District
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 12/31/2004
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110012562921

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

1005445000
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S (Continued) 1005445000
ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 71774683

Latitude: 47.6078757

Longitude: -122.30195

Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 71774683

Facility Name: Seattle Sch Dist Nova Alternative High S

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.607875770200003

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.301958576

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code: N
76 CHERRY STREET CLEANERS RCRA-LQG 1004793490
NNE 2510 E CHERRY ST FINDS WADO048686489
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122 CSCsL
0.476 mi. ALLSITES
2513 ft. VCP

Inactive Drycleaners

Relative:
Lower RCRA-LQG:

Date form received by agency: 08/05/2008
Actual: Facility name: CHERRY STREET CLEANERS
277 ft. Facility address: 2510 E CHERRY ST

SEATTLE, WA 98122
EPA ID: WADO048686489
Mailing address: 3401 EVANSTON AVEN C

C/O MR JOHN HOULIHAN
SEATTLE, WA 98103

Contact: VERA BENTON
Contact address: 3401 EVANSTON AVE N C C/O MR JOHN HOULIHAN
SEATTLE, WA 98103
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (509)633-1147
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: VERA BENTON

Owner/operator address: 3401 EVANSTON AVE N C C/O MR JOHN HOULIHAN
SEATTLE, WA 98103

Owner/operator country: us
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Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHERRY STREET CLEANERS (Continued)

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 08/05/2008
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: CHERRY STREET CLEANERS
Site name: CHERRY CLEANERS
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005321295

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

CSCSL:
Facility ID: 4765174
Region: Northwest

1004793490
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Direction
Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHERRY STREET CLEANERS (Continued)
47.608069999999 / -122.29969

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Nam
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
4175

Cleanup Stal
Not reported

rted

e: Halogenated Organics

C

Not reported
C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 4765174

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal

| Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code:

VCP:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:
Ecology Status:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

Inactive Drycleaners:
EPA I
FS Id:
Facility ID:
NAICS Code:

WA

98122

KING COUNTY
Not reported
4765174

VCP

Not reported
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code
TAX REG NBR:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:
MAIL LINEZ1:
MAIL LINE2:
MAIL CITY:

Desc:

4765174
47.6080699
-122.29969
Not reported

Cherry Street Cleaners
47.608069999999998
-122.29969

99

99

N

WADO048686489
995
WADO048686489
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
81232

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004793490
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Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHERRY STREET CLEANERS (Continued)

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINEZ2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:

OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:
OPERATOR LINE1:

OPERATOR LINE2:

OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1:

SITE CONTACT LINE2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004793490
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHERRY STREET CLEANERS (Continued)

FORM CONTACT CITY:
FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:
IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:

INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:

FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:
UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

UW BATTERY ACCUM:

UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:

UW MERCURY ACCUM:

UW LAMPS ACCUM:

UW DESTINATION FACILITY:
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:

OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:

OFF SPEC FURNACE:
USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS:

Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1004793490
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
V77 PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL ICR 1000432968
NwW 500 17TH AVE. N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98124
0.483 mi.
2549 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster V
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 12/30/99
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
340 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-23
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
V78 HOPE HEART INSTITUTE THE RCRA-NonGen 1005445531
NwW 500 17TH AVE RM 475D FINDS WAH000018044
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.483 mi.
2549 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster V
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/07/2003
Facility name: HOPE HEART INSTITUTE THE
Actual: Facility address: 500 17TH AVE RM 475D
340 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98122

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

WAH000018044
1710 E JEFFERSON
SEATTLE, WA 98122
MARK NUDELMAN
1710 E JEFFERSON
SEATTLE, WA 98122
us

(206)903-2303

Not reported

10

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

HOPE HEART INSTITUTE
1710 E JEFFERSON
SEATTLE, WA 98122

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

10/01/2002

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOPE HEART INSTITUTE THE (Continued) 1005445531
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012559551
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 84971651
Latitude: 47.6062946
Longitude: -122.30312
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 84971651
Facility Name: Hope Heart Institute The
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.606294631899999
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.303122843
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N
V79 SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE RCRA-SQG 1000811027
NW 500 17TH AVE FINDS WADO057306524
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.483 mi. CSCSL NFA
2549 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster V MANIFEST
SPILLS
R_elative: VCP
Higher FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
340 ft. Date form received by agency: 02/25/2010
Facility name: SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE
Facility address: 500 17TH AVE
SEATTLE, WA 98122
EPA ID: WADO057306524
Contact: MARCEL LOH
Contact address: 500 17TH AVE
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

SEATTLE, WA 98122

us

(206) 320-2455

MARCEL.LOH@SWEDISH.ORG

10

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

SWEDISH HEALTH SYSTEM
747 BROADWAY

SEATTLE, 98122

us

(206)386-6000

Private

Owner

07/01/2000

Not reported

SWEDISH HEALTH SYSTEM
747 BROADWAY

SEATTLE, WA 98122

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

07/01/2000

Not reported

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE
500 17TH AVE

SEATTLE, WA 98122

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

05/30/2001

Not reported

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER CHERRY HILL
500 17TH AVE

SEATTLE, 98122

us

(360)320-6000

Private

Operator

05/30/2001

Not reported

1000811027
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SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued) 1000811027
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/27/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE
Small Quantity Generator

12/31/2007
SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE
Small Quantity Generator

12/31/2005
SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE
Small Quantity Generator

12/31/2003

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE
Small Quantity Generator

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12,5 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
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SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued) 1000811027

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, FO04, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

U002
ACETONE (1)

U010
AZIRINO[2’,3':3,4]PYRROLOJ1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,
6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [LAS-(1AALPHA,
8BETA,8AALPHA 8BALPHA)]-

WSC2

Washington State solid or semisolid corrosive Dangerous Waste with a
pH less than or equal to 2, or greater than or equal to 12.5, based
upon a specific testing method.

WTO02

Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents
concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
procedure.

No violations found

110005322882

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000811027

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 18768495
Latitude: 47.60615
Longitude: -122.31036
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 18768495
Facility Name: Swedish Medical Center Providence Campus
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.60615
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.31036
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 4
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: Y
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d: 18768495
CSld: 5646
NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review
NFA Date: 05/22/2006
Rank: Not reported
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 18768495
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: True
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

WADO057306524

Not reported

578019991

622110

Medical/Surgical Hospital
Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill
500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES

Swedish Health System
Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

7/1/2000

Swedish Health System
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill
Private

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(360)320-6000

5/30/2001

Marcel Loh

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 500 17th Ave

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)320-2455

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

Marcel.Loh@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 747 BROADWAY
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: ENVIRON SVC

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)386-3362

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

mike.smith@swedish.org
MQG

False

True

False

1000811027
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:

TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:

USED OIL REREFINER:

False
False
False
False

Not reported

False
False
False
False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 18768495

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE
WADO057306524

Not reported

578019991

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:

62211

Medical/Surgical Hospital

Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711

UNITED STATES
Swedish Health System

Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307

UNITED STATES

1000811027
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

(206)386-6000

7/1/2000

Swedish Health System
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill
Private

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(360)320-6000

5/30/2001

Mary G McHugh

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(206)320-5131
Mary.McHugh@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
ENVIRON SVC

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
MQG

FALSE

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
FALSE

18768495
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009

False

True

False

False

False

False

1000811027
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SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

WADO057306524

Not reported

578019991

622110

Medical/Surgical Hospital
Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill
500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES

Swedish Health System
Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

7/1/2000

Swedish Health System
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill
Private

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(360)320-6000

5/30/2001

Marcel Loh

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(206)320-2455
Marcel.Loh@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 747 BROADWAY

1000811027
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued) 1000811027

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: ENVIRON SVC

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)386-3362

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: mike.smith@swedish.org
GEN STATUS CD: MQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: True
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 18768495

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID: WADO057306524

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 578019991

NAICS CD: 62211

BUSINESS TYPE: Medical/Surgical Hospital
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Swedish Medical Center Providence
500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES

Swedish Health System
Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

7/1/2000

Swedish Health System
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Center Providence
Private

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(360)320-6000

5/30/2001

Mary G McHugh

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(206)320-5131
Mary.McHugh@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
ENVIRON SVC

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
MQG

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

18768495
Not reported

1000811027
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SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

WADO057306524

Not reported

578019991

62211

Medical/Surgical Hospital
Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill
500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES

Swedish Health System
Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

7/1/2000

Swedish Health System
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill
Private

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(360)320-6000

1000811027
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued)

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

5/30/2001

Marcel Loh

500 17th Ave

SEATTLE, WA 98122-5711
UNITED STATES
(206)320-2455
Marcel.Loh@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
ENVIRON SVC
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
MQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000811027

SPILLS:
Facility ID: 543734
Medium: Not reported
Material Desc: PETROLEUM - HYDRAULIC OIL
Material Qty: 20
Material Units:  GALLON
Date Received: 09/27/2004

Contact Name:

Not reported

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122-5711
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 18768495
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Y

Ecology Status:

Not reported
NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review

NFA Type:
Date NFA: 5/22/2006
Rank: Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4MR40LMk9ReQ25r0SPLI59opkef98Y3OZeOqQTN2zs5SxrbP3M8S2pPXHAchIRL5vT3ohoR6p8W492eH9fBm2y98.AYqd4JVMuqRXd2M90PcLZj80bkWT9682rReDnQKR7wh5BMrEM3J2SXyPLP6e8Ir95IX3fFonPpSQ44geJXfhO4DUMgXRCo3Fy05eLuN2lhkX69Dy5U2eDlQOF5Yt5uArBR4aISbcPkW4LOIGQ5OAAxUoThpVi7Z6eWqfNe4Y08FUYZf1suOVRZ6T3sQOASqaWuN6TZiNUp4Q7M0JRJM34o0g0LVd2Kxk6d9783pyefEQw.2gU5mmryA29dSLLPCg26AIym5GRAEWotPpjx3GeeOLfXb3D0802YDI2EcORCZNp4CbO2zqS09KuTKBNli2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4MR40LMk9ReQ25r0SPLI59opkef98Y3OZeOqQTN2zs5SxrbP3M8S2pPXHAchIRL5vT3ohoR6p8W492eH9fBm2y98.AYqd4JVMuqRXd2M90PcLZj80bkWT9682rReDnQKR7wh5BMrEM3J2SXyPLP6e8Ir95IX3fFonPpSQ44geJXfhO4DUMgXRCo3Fy05eLuN2lhkX69Dy5U2eDlQOF5Yt5uArBR4aISbcPkW4LOIGQ5OAAxUoThpVi7Z6eWqfNe4Y08FUYZf1suOVRZ6T3sQOASqaWuN6TZiNUp4Q7M0JRJM34o0g0LVd2Kxk6d9783pyefEQw.2gU5mmryA29dSLLPCg26AIym5GRAEWotPpjx3GeeOLfXb3D0802YDI2EcORCZNp4CbO2zqS09KuTKBNli2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE (Continued) 1000811027
WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98124
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 3724
Site Type: Self
Financial Resp Type:  Self-Insurance
Inception Date: 11/04/2011
Expiration Date: 11/04/2012
80 ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE CSCSL U004021163
West 1401 E YESLER WAY ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 LUST
0.534 mi. UST
2818 ft.
Relative: CscsL:
Lower Facility ID: 72111871
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.601700000000 / -122.31393
200 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
10269
Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene
Not reported
Not reported
c

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

72111871

Northwest
47.601700000000 / -122.31393
Not reported

Not reported

10269

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
Not reported

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

72111871

Northwest

47.601700000000 / -122.31393
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE (Continued)

10269

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
Not reported
Not reported

RB

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

72111871
Northwest
47.601700000000 / -122.31393
Not reported

Not reported

10269

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
Not reported

Not reported

RB

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

72111871
Northwest
47.601700000000 / -122.31393
Not reported

Not reported
10269

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Not reported

Not reported

RB

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

72111871
47.6017000
-122.31393
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 72111871

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.601700000000001
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.31393
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Armored Transport of Seattle

u004021163

TC3322852.1s Page 140



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE (Continued) u004021163

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code:

LUST:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

N

72111871

10269

Upland

Independent Action

RCU

ARMORED TRANSPORT NORTHWEST INC
12/06/2001

Northwest

47.6017000 / -122.31393

72111871

10269

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

ARMORED TRANSPORT NORTHWEST INC
06/01/1995

Northwest

47.6017000 / -122.31393

72111871

10269

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

ARMORED TRANSPORT NORTHWEST INC
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.6017000 / -122.31393

72111871

1371

47

36
6.1200000000036425
-122

18
50.147999999996955
Not reported
2063228848

30781

2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Removed
1/1/0001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE (Continued)

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

30887

1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

30939

3
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Removed

u004021163
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE (Continued) u004021163
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
81 UNOCAL 5473 CSCSL  U000592848
Wsw 401 RAINIER AVE S ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 LUST
0.555 mi. UST
2929 ft. INST CONTROL
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Facility ID: 73985266
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.599029999999 / -122.315566
173 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Not reported

Not reported
6594

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel

Ground Water: Cc

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 73985266

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.599029999999 / -122.315566

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
Not reported
6594

Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL 5473 (Continued)

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported
Northwest

73985266
Northwest
47.599029999999 / -122.315566
Not reported

Not reported
6594

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

73985266
47.5990299
-122.31556
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 73985266

Facility Name:

UNOCAL 5473

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:

47.599029999999999
-122.315566

Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

LUST:
FS ID:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

Z oo b

73985266

6594

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started

UNOCAL STATION # 5473
03/24/1993

Northwest

47.5990299 / -122.31556

73985266

6594

Upland

Independent Action
Monitoring

UNOCAL STATION # 5473
07/19/1996

Northwest

47.5990299 / -122.31556

u000592848
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL 5473 (Continued) uU000592848
UST:

Facility ID: 73985266

Site ID: 8458

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 35

Lat Sec: 56.507999999996628

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 18

Long Sec: 56.037600000014436

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

2063233016

40225

1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported
Fiberglass

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

40302

2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Removed

1/1/0001

1/1/0001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL 5473 (Continued)

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

40372

4

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

INST CONTROL:

Facility Site ID:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Instrument Type:
Document Type:

County Filing # For Individual IC Doc:

Filing Date Of Individual IC Doc:
Anchorage Restrictions:
Drinking Water Restrictions:
Education Programs:

Financial Assurance:

Finfish Harvesting Restrictions:
Groundwater Restriction:
Maintenance Requirements:

No Dredge Zone:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

73985266

47.599029999999999
-122.315566
Environmental Covenant

u000592848

Recording #: 19991213001510, Date: Dec 6 1999 12:00AM

No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No

19991213001510
12/06/1999
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL 5473 (Continued) U000592848
No Wake Zone: No
Property Use Restriction: Yes
Restrictive Signage: No
Shell Fish Harvesting Restrictions: No
Soil Restriction: No
Surface Water Restriction: No
Swimming Restriction: No
Vessel Draft Restriction: No
CSID: 6594
Shoreline Stabilization Structure: N
Wave Attenuation Structure: N
Fencing or Other Permanent Access Barriers: N
Simple Soil CAP: N
Engineered CAP: N
Engineered Bottom Barriers: N
Immobilization by Stabilization, Solidification, or Encapsulation: N
Ground Water Extraction and Gradient Control: N
Vertical Ground Water Barrier: N
Impermeable Surface: N
Restrict Land Use: Y
Restrict All Ground Water Use: Y
Prohibit Domestic Ground Water Well Installation:N
Prohibit All Soil Disturbance: N
Access Barrier: N
82 SHELL STATION 121607 RCRA-NonGen 1000659276
SW 852 RAINIER AVENUE SOUTH FINDS WAD988489456
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 CSCSL
0.574 mi. ALLSITES
3031 ft. MANIFEST
) ICR
Relative: VCP
Lower FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Actual: RCRA-NonGen:
106 ft.

Date form received by agency:01/26/2010

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

SHELL STATION 121607

852 RAINIER AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144
WAD988489456

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067

RAY E WALDING

P O BOX 3127

HOUSTON, TX 77253

us

(713) 241-7008
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
PO BOX 4453 MFT226
HOUSTON, TX 77210
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued) 1000659276
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 08/01/1998

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR 300F08

HOUSTON, 77067

us

281-874-2247

Private

Operator

09/04/1996

Not reported

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
PO BOX 4453 MFT226

HOUSTON, TX 77210

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

09/04/1996

Not reported

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, 77252

us

281-874-2247

Private

Owner

08/01/1998

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/17/2008
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

Facility name:
Classification:

SHELL STATION 121607
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name:
Classification:

SHELL STATION 121607
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Classification:

SHELL STATION 121607
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

SHELL STATION 121607
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

03/17/1992
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Date achieved compliance:  Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005363187

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:
Contaminant Nam
Ground Water:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

83711227
Northwest
47.594790000000 / -122.312116
Not reported
Not reported
6738
Cleanup Started
Not reported
e: Benzene
C

1000659276
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported
C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

83711227
Northwest
47.594790000000 / -122.312116
Not reported
Not reported
6738

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Metals - Other
C

Not reported

B

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

83711227
Northwest
47.594790000000 / -122.312116
Not reported

Not reported

6738

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

83711227
47.5947900
-122.31211
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 83711227

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Shell Station 121607
47.594790000000003

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.312116
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 6

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code:

N

1000659276
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued) 1000659276
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 83711227
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D001
Form Comm: NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: FALSE
Treatment by Generator: FALSE
Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE
Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE
Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE

Generator marketing to burner:

FALSE

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE

Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID: WAD988489456

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 409019185

NAICS CD: 447110

BUSINESS TYPE: GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
MAIL NAME: Shell Oil Products US

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND ADDR LINE2:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

NOB 300G04 - RACHEL HULL
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

PO BOX 2099

NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

2818742224

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

2818742224
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F07

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238

9/4/1996

DON F WISDOM

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F07

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238
DON.F.WISDOM@SHELL.COM
RACHEL HULL

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES
2818742224
RACHEL.HULL@SHELL.COM
XQG

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
FALSE

83711227

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2010

False

False

False

False

False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1000659276
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued) 1000659276
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:

WAD988489456

Not reported

409019185

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

9/4/1996

RAY E WALDING

P O Box 3127

HOUSTON, TX 77253

UNITED STATES
713-241-7008
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
JEANNE TRAYLOR

P O Box 3127, Rm 669B
HOUSTON, TX 77253

UNITED STATES
713-241-6992
JEANNE.TRAYLOR@SHELL.COM
XQG

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued) 1000659276
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False
RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 83711227

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001

Form Comm:

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No
WAD988489456

Not reported
409019185

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION

Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
NOB 300G03 - RACHEL WILLIAMSON
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr

Private

TC3322852.1s Page 154



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued) 1000659276
LEGAL ADDR LINE1: PO BOX 2099
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2: NOB #300G03

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES

LEGAL PHONE NBR: 2818742224

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/1/1998

LAND ORG NAME: Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
LAND ORG TYPE: Private

LAND PERSON NAME: Not reported

LAND ADDR LINE1: PO Box 2099

LAND ADDR LINE2: NOB #300G03

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES

LAND PHONE NBR: 2818742224

OPERATOR ORG NAME: Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2: 300F07

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/4/1996
SITE CONTACT NAME:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:  300F07

DON F WISDOM
12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

UNITED STATES
281-874-2238

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

DON.F.WISDOM@SHELL.COM
RACHEL WILLIAMSON

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: NOB #300G03

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 2818742224
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: No
BATCH GENERATION: No
ONE TIME GENERATION: No

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No

RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: No
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No
USED OIL PROCESSOR: No
USED OIL REREFINER: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number: 83711227

SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported

RACHEL.WILLIAMSON@SHELL.COM

No
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD988489456

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 409019185

NAICS CD: 447110

BUSINESS TYPE: GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
MAIL NAME: Shell Oil Products US

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

281-874-2247

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

281-874-2247

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058

UNITED STATES

281-874-2247

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/4/1996

1000659276
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

SITE CONTACT NAME: RAY E WALDING
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: P O Box 3127
SITE CONTACT ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77253

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:  713-241-7008

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
FORM CONTACT NAME: JEANNE TRAYLOR

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: P O Box 3127, Rm 685

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77253

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 713-241-6992

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: JEANNE.TRAYLOR@SHELL.COM
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 83711227

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001, D018

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

1000659276
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

WAD988489456

Not reported

409019185

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

9/4/1996

RAY E WALDING

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
RACHEL HULL

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES
2818742224
RACHEL.HULL@SHELL.COM
MQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

1000659276
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

False
False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:

01/30/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-01

17

Not reported

Not reported

07/31/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-06

17

Not reported

Not reported

04/27/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-07

17

Not reported

Not reported

08/11/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-17

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/06/99
Petroleum products

1000659276
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.Up6GVV.uPNUSaepSkS3RDlGewZV9g1VMecAXkUum67PbUGNSbH4pHQSDhqacRDeoTm3cT3SbpekBBwSoGY4NOXRpOMD.mclpWNBOYIecS6wYXUZ8Fz4E6C9nm0gMl11Ux35hcjM16xexlacthL3I97XTfhkXfVUl7h6nDk.BVMUvVrpap73ZOLGDRjVuINVofk9TNHuuVzPDLxNpZz3cGuSjNma0VoecbF8FyYS8nFkYkXSNWQ40y7RoUkDXnklkAQ7xhbeZ9zw3.7Z4SQ48Oy9W9UgLIH19Jt5JSyMcE8eKz0cNW96paM.OL4Uxgxpz0m4N3.G3aIVeWdVVpP3qdOuwHwPIV6NKZv6.z3SlMba7uXeRpB6ASMSIKxkdYvSbjX57W3RlhtD3JqlvtY5MZXeR7YwF1jZxRWB5RY9KFqgYdf1qYY8MnXMPsWe8HUcVv85POoXtXVkuAGU8sx26rwmJL768pF7L9H4sUdb7GLUKtsGxh0vEzSSpTEbw4iHVqo6C9H.aa7Us8op4Jg4ApZGmmKVfV1VfoM3aVGuipsPW1eNm4c4X0.SLOWaDxheUP1346bSw5ckvhfSlRP3BQBRZkODBkFlijz3aiUevqdwP3vZQUo936B9zYsgeWx1rJf8HuvMcsCe6oZcVswCVt1XTp3kR0XUJIZ5GjEmOth6GkL7oAtAZl.bClJUmldGhZW9OAfSOhebrRdHncH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.Up6GVV.uPNUSaepSkS3RDlGewZV9g1VMecAXkUum67PbUGNSbH4pHQSDhqacRDeoTm3cT3SbpekBBwSoGY4NOXRpOMD.mclpWNBOYIecS6wYXUZ8Fz4E6C9nm0gMl11Ux35hcjM16xexlacthL3I97XTfhkXfVUl7h6nDk.BVMUvVrpap73ZOLGDRjVuINVofk9TNHuuVzPDLxNpZz3cGuSjNma0VoecbF8FyYS8nFkYkXSNWQ40y7RoUkDXnklkAQ7xhbeZ9zw3.7Z4SQ48Oy9W9UgLIH19Jt5JSyMcE8eKz0cNW96paM.OL4Uxgxpz0m4N3.G3aIVeWdVVpP3qdOuwHwPIV6NKZv6.z3SlMba7uXeRpB6ASMSIKxkdYvSbjX57W3RlhtD3JqlvtY5MZXeR7YwF1jZxRWB5RY9KFqgYdf1qYY8MnXMPsWe8HUcVv85POoXtXVkuAGU8sx26rwmJL768pF7L9H4sUdb7GLUKtsGxh0vEzSSpTEbw4iHVqo6C9H.aa7Us8op4Jg4ApZGmmKVfV1VfoM3aVGuipsPW1eNm4c4X0.SLOWaDxheUP1346bSw5ckvhfSlRP3BQBRZkODBkFlijz3aiUevqdwP3vZQUo936B9zYsgeWx1rJf8HuvMcsCe6oZcVswCVt1XTp3kR0XUJIZ5GjEmOth6GkL7oAtAZl.bClJUmldGhZW9OAfSOhebrRdHncH3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-18

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/26/00

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-26

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/15/91
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Not reported

91-30

17

Not reported

Not reported

/1

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-15

17

Not reported

Not reported

11/24/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-13

17

Not reported

Not reported

02/20/95

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

1000659276
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-48

17

Not reported

Not reported

04/24/95

Petroleum products
Groundwater

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-03

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/30/95

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-07

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/16/95

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-15

17

Not reported

Not reported

03/20/01

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-35

17

Not reported

Monitoring - January 2001

01/17/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

1000659276
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

94-20

17

Not reported
Not reported

08/23/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-36

17

Not reported

Not reported

12/04/01

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-43

17

Not reported

Sampling - August 2001

11/13/00

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-30

17

Not reported

Monitoring - September 2000

06/16/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
95-01

17

Not reported

Not reported

04/21/97

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
95-01

17

1000659276
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121607 (Continued)

Contact:
Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:
Contact:
Report Title:

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98144
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 83711227
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Cleanup Started
NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started

WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:

edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98144
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 7697

Site Type: PLIA

Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:

11/17/2011
11/17/2012

Not reported
Not reported

12/11/02

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-55

17

Not reported

Fourth Quarter Ground Water Monitoring 2002

06/21/02

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-50

17

Not reported

Ground Water Monitoring - March 2002

Great American (Top Tanx)

1000659276
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
83 RALPHS CONCRETE CSCSL  S104971242
Sw 800 POPLAR PLACE S ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144
0.606 mi.
3198 ft.
Relative: CscsL:
Lower Facility ID: 46281365

Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.595666000000 / -122.312602
105 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 4317

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Ground Water: Not reported

Surface Water: S

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 46281365

Latitude: 47.5956660

Longitude: -122.31260

Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 46281365

Facility Name: RALPHS CONCRETE

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.595666000000001

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.312602

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 2

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 8

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code: N
84 DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL CSCSL S108163247
WSsw ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA HSL
0.616 mi.
3250 ft.
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 6258254

Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.596666999999 / -122.3144439999
104 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:

Not reported

2

2997

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
C

Not reported

C

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL (Continued)

Air: S

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 6258254

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.596666999999 / -122.3144439999
Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: 2

Clean Up Siteid: 2997

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Metals Priority Pollutants

Ground Water: S

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: S

Sediment: Not reported

Air: S

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 6258254

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.596666999999 / -122.3144439999

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
2
2997

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: S
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 6258254
Latitude: 47.5966669
Longitude: -122.31444
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

6258254

Dearborn Corporation Campus Goodwill
47.596666999999997
-122.31444399999999

5108163247

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported

2
13
5
Y
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL (Continued) S108163247
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status: ~ Awaiting Cleanup
FSID Number: 6258254
Rank: 2
Region: NwW
85 SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC FINDS 1007067056
SW 838 POPLARPL S CSCsL N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.626 mi. SPILLS
3306 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110015436456
Actual:
100 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

66122831
Northwest
47.595030000000 / -122.313596
Not reported
Not reported
6477

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

C

Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

66122831

Northwest
47.595030000000 / -122.313596
Not reported

Not reported

6477

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

c
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC (Continued)

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

66122831
Northwest
47.595030000000 / -122.313596
Not reported

Not reported

6477

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
C

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

66122831

Northwest
47.595030000000 / -122.313596
Not reported

Not reported

6477

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Phenolic Compounds
Not reported

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

66122831
47.5950300
-122.31359

Not reported
66122831

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

SPILLS:

Facility ID: 603460

SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC
47.595030000000001
-122.313596

Z oo b

1007067056
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC (Continued) 1007067056
Medium: Not reported
Material Desc: PETROLEUM - HYDRAULIC OIL
Material Qty: 3
Material Units: GALLON
Date Received: 01/22/2008
Contact Name:  Not reported
86 JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN FINDS 1007080543
WNW 1398 E JEFFERSON ST CSCsL N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.634 mi.
3349 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110015572637
Actual:
269 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 2323
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.60633 /-122.31406
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 2027
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Conventional Contaminants, Inorganic
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: S
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Facility ID: 2323
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.60633 / -122.31406
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 2027
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: S
Sediment: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN (Continued)

Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

2323

Northwest

47.60633 / -122.31406
Not reported

Not reported

2027

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
Not reported

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2323

Northwest

47.60633 /-122.31406
Not reported

Not reported

2027

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Not reported

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2323
47.60633
-122.31406
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 2323

Facility Name:

JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.60633
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.31406
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code:

N

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2323

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

INDPNDNT

A
Not reported

Independent Cleanup

1007080543
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN (Continued) 1007080543
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1900
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
87 SHELL SAP 174361 CSCSL S111289105
WSW 1262 S JACKSON ST ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 VCP
0.649 mi.
3428 ft.
Relative: CSsCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 1549
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.599470826283 / -122.3144125666
174 1t. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

VCP:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

Not reported
Not reported
11685

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

1549

Petroleum-Gasoline

47.5994708
-122.31441

WA

98144

KING COUNTY
Not reported
1549

VCP

Not reported
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
w88 TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR FINDS 1007080429
West 1209 E FIR ST CSCSsL N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.654 mi. HSL
3455 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster W
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110015571497
Actual:
218 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

CSCSL:
Facility ID: 2501
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.52449 | -122.32388

Not reported

3

2666

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Conventional Contaminants, Organic
Not reported

Cc

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2501

Northwest
47.52449 [ -122.32388
Not reported

3

2666

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Metals - Other
Not reported

S

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2501

Northwest
47.52449/-122.32388
Not reported

3
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR (Continued)

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

2666

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Metals Priority Pollutants
Not reported

S

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2501

Northwest

47.52449 [ -122.32388
Not reported

3

2666

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
Not reported

S

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2501

Northwest

47.52449 [ -122.32388
Not reported

3

2666

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Not reported

C

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2501
47.52449
-122.32388
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 2501

TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.52449
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.32388
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 13

1007080429
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR (Continued) 1007080429
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2501
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: State Cleanup Site
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1900
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Awaiting Cleanup
FSID Number: 2501
Rank: 3
Region: NW
w89 B & B AUTO REPAIR SEATTLE CSCSL  S109140776
West 151 12TH AVE ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 SPILLS
0.665 mi.
3510 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster W
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Facility ID: 8906920
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.602950738442 / -122.3170971028
223 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid: 7826

Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Facility ID: 8906920
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Not reported
Not reported

47.602950738442 / -122.3170971028

Not reported
Not reported
7826

Cleanup Started
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

B & B AUTO REPAIR SEATTLE (Continued)

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

8906920
Northwest
47.602950738442 / -122.3170971028
Not reported

Not reported
7826

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

8906920

Northwest
47.602950738442 / -122.3170971028
Not reported

Not reported

7826

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

8906920
Northwest
47.602950738442 / -122.3170971028
Not reported

Not reported
7826

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

c

Not reported

S$109140776
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

B & B AUTO REPAIR SEATTLE (Continued)

Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

8906920

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

SPILLS:
Facility ID: 605868
Medium: Not reported
Material Desc: PETROLEUM - UNKNOWN
Material Qty: Not reported
Material Units: GALLON
Date Received: 05/20/2008
Contact Name: UNKNOWN

47.6029507
-122.31709
Not reported

8906920

B & B AUTO REPAIR SEATTLE
47.602697999999997
-122.31678700000001

99

99

8

N

8906920

UST

Underground Storage Tank
A

619561

01/07/2009

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

8906920
LUST

LUST Facility
A

619561
01/07/2009
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

S$109140776
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
90 LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO CSCSL  U001128412
West 110 BOREN AVE S ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 LUST
0.701 mi. UST
3702 ft. ICR
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Facility ID: 29398283
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.60145 / -122.318827
221 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported
Not reported
5833
Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

C

Not reported
c

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

29398283

Northwest

47.60145/ -122.318827
Not reported

Not reported

5833

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

29398283
Northwest
47.60145/ -122.318827
Not reported

Not reported

5833

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO (Continued)

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 29398283
Latitude: 47.60145
Longitude: -122.31882
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 29398283

Facility Name: LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.60145

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.318827

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 6

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5

Location Verified Code: N

LUST:
FS ID: 29398283
Cleanup Site ID: 5833
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Cleanup Started

08/18/1997
Northwest

Ecology-supervised or conducted

LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO

u001128412

Lat/Long: 47.60145/-122.31882
UST:

Facility ID: 29398283

Site ID: 101554

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 36

Lat Sec: 5.2199999999993452

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 19

Long Sec: 7.7771999999959007

UBI: 6016188340010001

Phone Number: 2066223080

Tank ID: 6872

Tank Name: 3

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: 2,001 to 4,999 Gallons

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/11/2003

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO (Continued)

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/13/1997

Not reported

6904

5

12/31/1964

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/11/2003

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/13/1997
Not reported

6934

1

12/31/1964

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/11/2003

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

u001128412
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO (Continued)

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/13/1997

Not reported

6975

4

12/31/1964

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/11/2003

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/13/1997
Not reported

6991

6

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/11/2003

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported

u001128412
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO (Continued)

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/13/1997

Not reported

7013

2

12/31/1964

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:2/11/2003

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

ICR:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:

Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/13/1997
Not reported

09/03/97

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
95-07

17

Not reported

Not reported

u001128412
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
91 HERZOG GLASS INC CSCSL  U003604595
WSW 1300 S DEARBORN ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 LUST
0.714 mi. UST
3772 ft. ICR
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Facility ID: 25784892
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.596254000000 / -122.3155639999
108 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Not reported
Not reported
8489
Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

S

Not reported
c

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

25784892
Northwest

47.596254000000 / -122.3155639999

Not reported
Not reported
8489

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Metals - Other
C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

25784892
Northwest

47.596254000000 / -122.3155639999

Not reported
Not reported
8489

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
S

Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

25784892
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HERZOG GLASS INC (Continued) U003604595

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Northwest

47.596254000000 / -122.3155639999

Not reported
Not reported
8489

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
S

Not reported

c

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

25784892
Northwest

47.596254000000 / -122.3155639999

Not reported
Not reported
8489

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
S

Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

5264467

47.5956600
-122.31678

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported

5264467

HERZOG GLASS INC
47.595660000000002

-122.31678599999999

Z oo b

25784892
47.5962540
-122.31556

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:

Not reported

25784892

WA DOT HERZOG GLASS INC
47.596254000000002
-122.31556399999999

4
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HERZOG GLASS INC (Continued)

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

U003604595

Location Verified Code:

LUST:
FS ID:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

Not reported

5264467

7629

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started
HERZOG GLASS
08/16/1991

Northwest

47.5956600 / -122.31678

25784892

8489

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

WA DOT - HERZOG GLASS INC
07/01/1991

Northwest

47.5962540 / -122.31556

25784892

8489

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

WA DOT - HERZOG GLASS INC
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.5962540 / -122.31556

25784892

8489

Upland

Independent Action

RCU

WA DOT - HERZOG GLASS INC
01/07/2003

Northwest

47.5962540 / -122.31556

5264467

7629

Upland

Independent Action

RCU

HERZOG GLASS
06/01/1995

Northwest

47.5956600 / -122.31678
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
HERZOG GLASS INC (Continued) U003604595
UST:
Facility ID: 5264467
Site ID: 9748
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 35
Lat Sec: 44.376000000008275
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 19
Long Sec: 0.42959999997606246
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2063228444
Tank ID: 40083
Tank Name: #2
Install Date: 1/1/1982
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

40193

#1

1/1/1973

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HERZOG GLASS INC (Continued)

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

44030

#1

12/31/1964

1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/9/1998

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

06/23/98

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

98-06

17

Not reported
Not reported

08/16/91

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

U003604595
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
HERZOG GLASS INC (Continued) U003604595

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 92-06

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 08/25/93

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 93-08

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 05/16/94

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 93-29

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 11/13/95

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 94-15

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported
92 SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE CSCSL U003732858
NW 610 13TH AVE ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 LUST
0.732 mi. UST
3864 ft.
Relative: CsCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 86528832

Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.607349999999 / -122.31535
268 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported
Not reported
10862

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

S

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE (Continued)

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

86528832

Northwest
47.607349999999 / -122.31535
Not reported

Not reported

10862

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

86528832
Northwest
47.607349999999 / -122.31535
Not reported

Not reported

10862

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
S

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

86528832
Northwest
47.607349999999 / -122.31535
Not reported

Not reported
10862

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

U003732858
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE (Continued)

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:

86528832

47.6073499

-122.31535

Not reported

86528832

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE
47.607349999999997

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.31535
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code:

LUST:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:

N

86528832

10862

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY; AKA "BLUE WHALE"
06/26/1991

Northwest

47.6073499 / -122.31535

86528832

10862

Upland

Independent Action

RCU

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY; AKA "BLUE WHALE"
08/21/1991

Northwest

47.6073499 / -122.31535

86528832

10862

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY; AKA "BLUE WHALE"
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.6073499 / -122.31535

86528832

523199

47

36
26.459999999988213
-122

18
55.259999999982483
Not reported

U003732858
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE (Continued)

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported

523279

1

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/26/1991

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/16/2000
Not reported

523284

2

1/1/1900

1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/26/1991

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/16/2000

U003732858
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE (Continued) U003732858
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 523290
Tank Name: 3
Install Date: 1/1/1964
Capacity: 1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:6/26/1991
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 2/16/2000
Tag Number: Not reported
93 1200 E JEFFERSON CSCSL S110485925
WNW 1200 E JEFFERSON ST ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 VCP
0.737 mi.
3890 ft.
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 19039
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.606397999999 / -122.3166120000
272 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Not reported
Not reported
11384
Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

C

Not reported
C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

19039
Northwest
47.606397999999 / -122.3166120000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

1200 E JEFFERSON (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
11384
Cleanup Started
Not reported
Lead

Not reported
Not reported
B

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

19039

Northwest

47.606397999999 / -122.3166120000
Not reported

Not reported

11384

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Other Non-Halogenated Organics
Not reported

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

19039

Northwest

47.606397999999 / -122.3166120000
Not reported

Not reported

11384

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Gasoline

Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 19039
Latitude: 47.6063979
Longitude: -122.31661
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA

$110485925
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

1200 E JEFFERSON (Continued) S110485925
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 19039
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported

Ecology Status: Cleanup Started

NFA Type: Cleanup Started

Date NFA: Cleanup Started

Rank: Cleanup Started
94 METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED CERC-NFRAP 1000147949
WNW 614 12TH RCRA-NonGen WADO009272741
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 FINDS
0.787 mi. CSCsL
4156 ft. HSL

ALLSITES

Relative:
Lower CERC-NFRAP:

Site ID: 1000647
Actual: Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
276 ft. NPL Status: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

RCRA-NonGen:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

DISCOVERY
Not reported
12/11/1980

Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
12/05/1984

08/19/1985

Higher priority for further assessment

SITE INSPECTION

10/28/1987

11/18/1987

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

ARCHIVE SITE
Not reported
11/18/1987

Not reported

Date form received by agency: 10/10/1991

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:

Contact address:

Contact country:

METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED
614 12TH

SEATTLE, WA 98122
WADO009272741

614 12TH AVE

SEATTLE, WA 98122-0000

CRAIG RICHARDS

614 12TH AVE

SEATTLE, WA 98122-0000

us
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000147949
Contact telephone: (206)323-8940
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: METAL LAUNDRY

Owner/operator address: 614 12TH AVE
SEATTLE, WA 98122

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 10/10/1991

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005314249

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

TC3322852.1s Page 193



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED (Continued)

CSCsSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

2148

Northwest
47.607660000000 / -122.31662
Not reported

2

1311

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
Cc

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2148

Northwest
47.607660000000 / -122.31662
Not reported

2

1311

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2148

Northwest
47.607660000000 / -122.31662
Not reported

2

1311

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

Cc

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2148

Northwest

47.607660000000 / -122.31662
Not reported

2

1000147949
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED (Continued)

1311
Cleanup Started
Not reported

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported
Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 2148
Rank: 2
Region: NW
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2148
Latitude: 47.6076600
Longitude: -122.31662

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

Not reported

2148

METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED
47.607660000000003

-122.31662

99

99

99

N

2148

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WADO009272741

10/01/1984

10/10/1991

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

2148

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

|

NWO0930

07/29/2002

12/24/2009

METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED

1000147949
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000147949
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2148
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: State Cleanup Site
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1900
Interaction End Date: 07/29/2002
prgm_facil: METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
95 COLEMAN BLDG FORMER FINDS 1008389792
North 2203 E UNION ST CSCSL N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.795 mi. VCP
4195 ft. BROWNFIELDS
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110022576540
Actual:
325 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:
Facility ID: 5539237
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.612394636415 / -122.3032828184
Brownfield Status: Yes
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 315

Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

5539237

Northwest

47.612394636415 / -122.3032828184
Yes

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COLEMAN BLDG FORMER (Continued)

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

315
Cleanup Started
Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Not reported
Not reported
S

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Northwest

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:

Horizontal Accuracy Code:
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

VCP:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:
Ecology Status:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

BROWNFIELDS:

Facilty ID:
Rank:

Cleanup Site Id:
Facility Status:

ISIS User Display Name:

Latitude:
Longitude:
Is VCP Flag:
Is NFA Flag:

WA

98122

KING COUNTY
Not reported
5539237

VCP, Brownfield
Not reported
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started

5539237

47.6123946
-122.30328
Not reported

5539237
Not reported

315

5539237
Coleman Bldg

47.612394636399998

-122.303282818
3

99

8

Not reported

Cleanup Started

Kuntz, Michael

47.612
-122.303

Yes

Not reported

1008389792
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
96 QWEST CORPORATION W00291 RCRA-NonGen 1004793742
NW 1313 E COLUMBIA FINDS WAD980984710
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 CSCSsL
0.799 mi. ALLSITES
4219 ft. MANIFEST

, VCP
Relative: FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Lower

RCRA-NonGen:

é\g;l#ali Date form received by agency: 02/23/2010

1.

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

QWEST CORPORATION W00291
1313 E COLUMBIA

SEATTLE, WA 98122
WAD980984710

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191

THOMAS PITTS

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191

us

(206) 34-6753
THOMAS.PITTS@QWEST.COM
10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

QWEST CORPORATION

1801 CALIFORNIA STREET ROOM 1160
DENVER, CO 80202

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

03/17/1997

Not reported

QWEST CORPORATION

1801 CALIFORNIA STREET ROOM 1160
DENVER, 80202

us

(303) 992-7090

Private

Owner

07/01/2000

Not reported

QWEST CORPORATION

1801 CALIFORNIA STREET ROOM 1160
DENVER, CO 80202

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

07/01/2000

Not reported

QWEST CORPORATION
1801 CALIFORNIA STREET ROOM 1160

TC3322852.1s Page 198



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)
DENVER, 80202

Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (303) 992-7090
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 03/17/1997
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/29/2008
Facility name: QWEST CORPORATION W00291
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: QWEST CORPORATION W00291
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: QWEST CORPORATION W00291
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: QWEST CORPORATION W00291
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005338633

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1004793742
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

CSCsSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

21356218
Northwest
47.609160000000 / -122.3163870000
Not reported
Not reported
5681

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Arsenic

Cc

Not reported

B

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

21356218
Northwest
47.609160000000 / -122.3163870000
Not reported
Not reported
5681

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Metals - Other
B

Not reported

B

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

21356218

Northwest
47.609160000000 / -122.3163870000
Not reported

Not reported

5681

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
Not reported

Not reported

B

Not reported

1004793742
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)

Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

21356218

Northwest

47.609160000000 / -122.3163870000
Not reported

Not reported

5681

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Not reported

Not reported

B

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

21356218
Northwest
47.609160000000 / -122.3163870000
Not reported

Not reported
5681

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

21356218
Northwest
47.609160000000 / -122.3163870000
Not reported

Not reported
5681

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

691519

1004793742
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued) 1004793742
Latitude: 47.6092340
Longitude: -122.31531
Ecology Interest Type Code: ENFORFNL
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 691519

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

Seattle University Columbia Sreet
47.609234000000001
-122.315318

99

99

99

F

691519
ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
A

Not reported
09/22/2008

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: DMS
Facility Id: 21356218

Latitude: 47.6091600
Longitude: -122.31638

Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 21356218

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Qwest Corporation W00291
47.609160000000003
-122.31638700000001

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 6
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 21356218
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)

Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

1004793742

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINE2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

WAD980984710

Not reported

601295793

517110
Telecommunications
Qwest Corporation W00291
1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES

Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090

7/1/2000

Qwest Corporation
Private

Not reported

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090

Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090
3/17/1997

Thomas Pitts

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES

(206) 346-7532
thomas.pitts@qwest.com
Thomas Pitts

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES

(206) 346-7532
thomas.pitts@qwest.com
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued) 1004793742
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 21356218

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD980984710

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601295793

NAICS CD: 517110

BUSINESS TYPE: Telecommunications

MAIL NAME: Qwest Corporation W00291
MAIL ADDR LINE1: 1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98191

MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: Qwest Corporation
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued) 1004793742
LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1: 1801 California Street
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2: Room 1160

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINE2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090
7/1/2000

Qwest Corporation
Private

Not reported

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090

Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090
3/17/1997

Thomas Pitts

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES

(206) 346-7532
thomas.pitts@gwest.com
Thomas Pitts

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES

(206) 346-7532
thomas.pitts@gwest.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

21356218

Not reported
D001, D018
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID: WAD980984710
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 601295793
NAICS CD: 51711

BUSINESS TYPE: Telecommunications
MAIL NAME: Qwest Corporation W00291
MAIL ADDR LINE1: 1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND ADDR LINEZ2:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:
LAND PHONE NBR:

SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES
Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES
(303) 992-7090
7/1/2000

Qwest Corporation
Private

Not reported

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES
(303) 992-7090

OPERATOR ORG NAME: Qwest Corporation
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private

OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ1: 1801 California Street
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2: Room 1160
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP: Denver, CO 80202
OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
OPERATOR PHONE NBR: (303) 992-7090

1004793742
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 3/17/1997

SITE CONTACT NAME: Thomas Pitts

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206

SITE CONTACT ZIP: SEATTLE

, WA 98191

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206) 346-7532

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: thomas.pitts@gwest.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Thomas Pitts

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE

, WA 98191

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206) 346-7532

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: thomas.pitts@gwest.com
GEN STATUS CD: SQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: No

BATCH GENERATION: No

ONE TIME GENERATION: No

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No

RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: No

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No

USED OIL PROCESSOR: No

USED OIL REREFINER: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No
Facility Site ID Number: 21356218

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001, D018

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE

1004793742
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

1004793742

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINE2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

WAD980984710

Not reported

601295793

51711
Telecommunications
Qwest Corporation W00291
1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206
SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES

Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090

7/1/2000

Qwest Corporation
Private

Not reported

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090

Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090
3/17/1997

Thomas Pitts

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206
SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES

(206) 346-7532
thomas.pitts@qwest.com
Thomas Pitts

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206
SEATTLE, WA 98191
UNITED STATES

(206) 346-7532
thomas.pitts@qwest.com
SQG

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)

UW BATTERY GEN: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE
USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE
USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 21356218

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD980984710

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601295793

NAICS CD: 51711

BUSINESS TYPE: Telecommunications

MAIL NAME: Qwest Corporation W00291
MAIL ADDR LINEZ1: 1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98191

MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: Qwest Corporation

LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ2: 1801 California Street
LEGAL ADDR LINE2: Room 1160

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: Denver, CO 80202

LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL PHONE NBR: (303) 992-7090

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2000

LAND ORG NAME: Qwest Corporation

LAND ORG TYPE: Private

1004793742
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued)

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND ADDR LINE2:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

Not reported

1801 California Street
Room 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES
(303) 992-7090
Qwest Corporation

OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: 1801 California Street
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2: Room 1160

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

Denver, CO 80202

UNITED STATES

(303) 992-7090

3/17/1997

Thomas Pitts

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206
SEATTLE, WA 98191

UNITED STATES

(206) 346-7532
thomas.pitts@gwest.com
Thomas Pitts

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 2206
SEATTLE, WA 98191

UNITED STATES

(206) 346-7532
thomas.pitts@gwest.com

GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: True
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False
RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False

1004793742

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS.: False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 21356218
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:
Date NFA:

Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started
Cleanup Started
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=47U4ae7lqUfq2c0aBseZr9Z2lHpqcH3jCfPBqgu2EfcVy0vH3qYBufsLtAuQZ4TrTt3q2ZOn2SO4rgHdvpzr2oBcKhHjN4Fh7LCU4e2LMa85eYm8icl0bq7F2n7fKAqP07zjcTz0LA3hdBx5sbT6uDZolrk63DeZij2mT44sHxApgt4e07cRUHO3d4aKpeQb2Relwaqv85iXf2tq045rtceY0PL4r8B6vs2T4cVZtSrFSATFZ062R.7TtHvlpMV4Nwc97HBt13fjx5Cc23vZPljB.vuYwgUluSS4vG7KsUmu3skanCe7F2VHl8IqOc3bDfNoqKa24ac680jj2bSB6Cs0K6fyZfQrVk9rLZwT2E3BkaHAepY05qFcSgHln94YjH2C.i6ewPQgBeZ4.4gbPuGy2

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QWEST CORPORATION W00291 (Continued) 1004793742
Rank: Cleanup Started
WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 9994
Site Type: Other Ins
Financial Resp Type:  National Union Fire Insurance Company
Inception Date: 10/01/2008
Expiration Date: 10/01/2009
97 SHELL STATION 121499 RCRA-CESQG 1001806952
NW 700 12TH AVENUE FINDS WAD988510905
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 CSCSL
0.802 mi. ALLSITES
4233 ft. MANIFEST
_ SPILLS
Relative: VCP
Lower FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Actual: RCRA-CESQG:
278 ft.

Date form received by agency: 01/27/2010

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

SHELL STATION 121499
700 12TH AVE

SEATTLE, WA 98122
WAD988510905

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067

R E WALDING

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR 300F08
HOUSTON, TX 77067

us

(281) 874-2247
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM

EPA Region: 10
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
PO BOX 4453 MFT226
HOUSTON, TX 77210
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued) 1001806952
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 08/01/1998

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR 300F08

HOUSTON, 77067

us

281-874-2247

Private

Operator

07/26/1996

Not reported

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
PO BOX 4453 MFT226

HOUSTON, TX 77210

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

07/26/1996

Not reported

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

HOUSTON, 77067

us

281-874-2247

Private

Owner

08/01/1998

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/17/2008
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued)

Facility name:
Classification:

SHELL STATION 121499
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name:
Classification:

SHELL STATION 121499
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Classification:

SHELL STATION 121499
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

SHELL STATION 121499
Not a generator, verified

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

WSQG

A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,

1001806952

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes

are available for reporting to BR.

No violations found

110005378545

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

98648877

Northwest

47.608193999999 / -122.316417
Not reported

Not reported

6988

Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Ground Water:

C
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued)

Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported
C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

98648877
Northwest
47.608193999999 / -122.316417
Not reported

Not reported

6988

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

98648877
47.6081939
-122.31641
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 98648877

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Shell Station 121499
47.608193999999997

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.316417
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 5
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 98648877
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False

1001806952
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued) 1001806952
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD988510905

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 409019185

NAICS CD: 447110

BUSINESS TYPE: GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
MAIL NAME: Shell Oil Products US

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

UNITED STATES

281-874-2247

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

281-874-2247

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058

UNITED STATES

281-874-2247

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/26/1996

SITE CONTACT NAME: R E WALDING

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2: 300F08

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:  281-874-2247

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

Jeanne.Traylor@shell.com
Jeanne Traylor

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: P O Box 3127, Rm 685
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77253
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 713-241-6992
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued) 1001806952
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: Jeanne.Traylor@shell.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 98648877

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001

Form Comm: NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.
Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID: WAD988510905

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 409019185

NAICS CD: 447110

BUSINESS TYPE: GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
MAIL NAME: Shell Oil Products US

MAIL ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2: NOB 300G04 - RACHEL HULL
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued)

MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINEZ2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:

UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

PO BOX 2099

NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
281-874-2224

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
2818742224

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F07

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238

7/26/1996

DON F WISDOM

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F07

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238
DON.F.WISDOM@SHELL.COM
RACHEL HULL

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES
2818742224
RACHEL.HULL@SHELL.COM
XQG

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
FALSE

98648877

1001806952
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued)

1001806952

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001

Form Comm: NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.
Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINE2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND ADDR LINE2:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

WAD988510905

Not reported

409019185

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION

Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

NOB 300G03 - RACHEL WILLIAMSON
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

PO BOX 2099

NOB #300G03

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

281-874-2224

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

NOB #300G03

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

2818742224

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private
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Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued)

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/26/1996
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

300F07

300F07

DON F WISDOM
12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

1001806952

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238
DON.F.WISDOM@SHELL.COM
RACHEL WILLIAMSON

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: NOB #300G03

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 2818742224
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: No
BATCH GENERATION: No
ONE TIME GENERATION: No

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No

RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: No
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No
USED OIL PROCESSOR: No
USED OIL REREFINER: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS.:

Facility Site ID Number: 98648877
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D001

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:

UNITED STATES

RACHEL.WILLIAMSON@SHELL.COM

No
No

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued) 1001806952
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

WAD988510905

Not reported

409019185

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

7/26/1996

R E WALDING

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
Jeanne Traylor

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: P O Box 3127, Rm 685
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77253
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 713-241-6992

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: True

Jeanne.Traylor@shell.com
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SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued)

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:

TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:

USED OIL REREFINER:

False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:

98648877

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

WAD988510905

Not reported

409019185

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

1001806952
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued)

SPILLS:
Facility ID: 600210
Medium: Not reported
Material Desc:
Material Qty: 12

LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

8/1/1998

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

7/26/1996

R E WALDING

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
Jeanne Traylor

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES
2818742224
Jeanne.Traylor@shell.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Material Units:

GALLON

PETROLEUM - GASOLINE

1001806952
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=47U4ae7lqUfq2c0aBseZr9Z2lHpqcH3jCfPBqgu2EfcVy0vH3qYBufsLtAuQZ4TrTt3q2ZOn2SO4rgHdvpzr2oBcKhHjN4Fh7LCU4e2LMa85eYm8icl0bq7F2n7fKAqP07zjcTz0LA3hdBx5sbT6uDZolrk63DeZij2mT44sHxApgt4e07cRUHO3d4aKpeQb2Relwaqv85iXf2tq045rtceY0PL4r8B6vs2T4cVZtSrFSATFZ062R.7TtHvlpMV4Nwc97HBt13fjx5Cc23vZPljB.vuYwgUluSS4vG7KsUmu3skanCe7F2VHl8IqOc3bDfNoqKa24ac680jj2bSB6Cs0K3fyZfQrVkArLZwT2E32kaHAepY08qFcSgHlnB4YjH2C.i7ewPQgBeZ4.4gbPuGy2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=47U4ae7lqUfq2c0aBseZr9Z2lHpqcH3jCfPBqgu2EfcVy0vH3qYBufsLtAuQZ4TrTt3q2ZOn2SO4rgHdvpzr2oBcKhHjN4Fh7LCU4e2LMa85eYm8icl0bq7F2n7fKAqP07zjcTz0LA3hdBx5sbT6uDZolrk63DeZij2mT44sHxApgt4e07cRUHO3d4aKpeQb2Relwaqv85iXf2tq045rtceY0PL4r8B6vs2T4cVZtSrFSATFZ062R.7TtHvlpMV4Nwc97HBt13fjx5Cc23vZPljB.vuYwgUluSS4vG7KsUmu3skanCe7F2VHl8IqOc3bDfNoqKa24ac680jj2bSB6Cs0K3fyZfQrVkArLZwT2E32kaHAepY08qFcSgHlnB4YjH2C.i7ewPQgBeZ4.4gbPuGy2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION 121499 (Continued) 1001806952
Date Received: 08/19/2007
Contact Name:  Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 98648877
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Cleanup Started
NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started
WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 3321
Site Type: PLIA
Financial Resp Type:  Great American (Top Tanx)
Inception Date: 11/17/2011
Expiration Date: 11/17/2012
98 SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC CERC-NFRAP 1000334788
WSsSW 1005 S KING RCRA-LQG WADO053818340
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98104 FINDS
0.813 mi. CSCsL
4295 ft. HSL
ALLSITES
Relative:
Lower CERC-NFRAP:
Site ID: 1000745
Actual: Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
149 ft. NPL Status: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

Action:
Date Started:

Date Completed:

Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

DISCOVERY
Not reported
01/01/1983
Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
09/24/1984

09/26/1984

Higher priority for further assessment

SITE INSPECTION

03/05/1986

03/14/1986

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC (Continued) 1000334788
Action: ARCHIVE SITE
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 03/14/1986
Priority Level: Not reported
RCRA-LQG:
Date form received by agency: 02/18/2000
Facility name: SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC
Facility address: 1005 S KING
SEATTLE, WA 98104
EPA ID: WADO053818340
Mailing address: PO BOX 3101
SEATTLE, WA 98114-3101
Contact: MYRON B PALMER III
Contact address: PO BOX 3101
SEATTLE, WA 98114-3101
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (360)497-7871
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: MYRON PALMER Il

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 3101
SEATTLE, WA 98114

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 06/10/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC (Continued)

User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/18/2000

Facility name:
Classification:

SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996

Facility name:
Classification:

SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/31/1994

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC
SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1993

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC
SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING IN
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC
SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHINGS |
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

110000828016

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1000334788
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC (Continued)

CSCsSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

2110

Northwest
47.598320000000 / -122.31931
Not reported

5

82

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Corrosive Wastes
Not reported

S

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2110

Northwest
47.598320000000 / -122.31931
Not reported

5

82

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2110

Northwest

47.598320000000 / -122.31931
Not reported

5

82

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants

Ground Water: S

Surface Water: S

Soil: R

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest
HSL:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: Not reported

edr_fenty: KING

1000334788
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC (Continued) 1000334788

edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Awaiting Cleanup

FSID Number: 2110

Rank: 5
Region: NwW

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2110
Latitude: 47.5983200
Longitude: -122.31931

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Not reported

2110

Seattle Technical Finishing Inc
47.598320000000001
-122.31931

99

99

99

N

2110

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
|

WADO053818340
01/01/1987

07/04/1776

Not reported
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

2110

TRI

Toxics Release Inventory
A

WADO053818340
01/01/1989

Not reported

Not reported
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

2110

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WADO053818340

06/20/1989

06/01/1999

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

2110
HWP
Hazardous Waste Planner
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC (Continued) 1000334788

Interaction Status: |

Federal Program Indentifier: WADO053818340

Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1991

Interaction End Date: 10/01/1999

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: HWPPRT

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2110

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: TIER2

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

Interaction Status: |

Federal Program Indentifier: WADO053818340

Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1991

Interaction End Date: 07/04/1776

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: EPCRA

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2110

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: State Cleanup Site

Interaction Status: A

Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1900

Interaction End Date: Not reported

prgm_facil: Seattle Technical Finishing Inc

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS
99 SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI CSCSL U003750013
East 121 LAKESIDE AVE ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 LUST
0.832 mi. UST
4393 ft. ICR
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 5661742

Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.602403830301 / -122.2852825631
30 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 7657

Site Status: Cleanup Started

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Benzene

Ground Water: Not reported

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 5661742

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.602403830301 / -122.2852825631
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI (Continued)

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported
Not reported
7657

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

S

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

5661742
Northwest
47.602403830301 / -122.2852825631
Not reported

Not reported
7657

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Not reported

Not reported

Soil: c
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 5661742
Latitude: 47.6024038
Longitude: -122.28528
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 5661742

Facility Name: SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.601640000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.286455

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

LUST:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Z oo

5661742

7657

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

SHELL STATION BANKS'’ LESCHI
09/08/1989

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long:

47.6024038 / -122.28528

uU003750013
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI (Continued) u003750013

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

5661742

7657

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

SHELL STATION BANKS' LESCHI
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.6024038 / -122.28528

5661742

7657

Upland

Independent Action

RCU

SHELL STATION BANKS’ LESCHI
05/21/1995

Northwest

47.6024038 / -122.28528

5661742

7658

Upland

Independent Action

Cleanup Started

SHELL STATION BANKS’ LESCHI
12/05/1997

Northwest

47.6024038 / -122.28528

5661742
200247

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
L00443

568117

1

1/1/1900

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:5/23/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI (Continued)

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/23/2001

Not reported

568122

2

1/1/1900

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:5/23/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/23/2001
Not reported

568127

3

1/1/1900

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:5/23/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

uU003750013
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI (Continued) U003750013
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 5/23/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 568132
Tank Name: 4

Install Date: 1/1/1964
Capacity: 5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:5/23/2001
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 5/23/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 568137
Tank Name: 5

Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:5/23/2001
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI (Continued)

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:

Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:
TankSystem Status Change Date:
Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:
Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:
Report Title:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/23/2001

Not reported

568142

6

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed
5/23/2001
Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/23/2001
Not reported

11/13/90

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western
Final cleanup report
90-16

17

Not reported

Not reported

uU003750013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

100
South
1/2-1

0.857 mi.

4523 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
85 ft.

SWANSON PROPERTY
1526 21ST AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144

FINDS:

Registry ID:

110022505074

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

4225638

Northwest
47.588520000000 / -122.30503
Not reported

Not reported

3985

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
S

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

4225638
Northwest
47.588520000000 / -122.30503
Not reported

Not reported
3985

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Metals - Other

S

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

4225638

Northwest

47.588520000000 / -122.30503
Not reported

Not reported

FINDS 1008386854
CSCSL N/A
ALLSITES
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SWANSON PROPERTY (Continued) 1008386854

Clean Up Siteid: 3985

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Metals Priority Pollutants

Ground Water: S

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: S

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 4225638

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.588520000000 / -122.30503

Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 3985

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Ground Water: S

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 4225638

Latitude: 47.5885200

Longitude: -122.30503

Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 4225638

Facility Name: Swanson Property

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.588520000000003

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30503

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 2

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5

Location Verified Code: N
X101 RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT FINDS 1007076633
SSw 1517 RANIER AVE S CSCSL N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 ALLSITES
0.861 mi. HSL
4544 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster X
Relative: FINDS:
Lower

Registry ID: 110015532921
Actual:
79 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT (Continued) 1007076633

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 8964755
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.588979999999 / -122.30672

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported

3

4659

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Conventional Contaminants, Inorganic
Not reported

Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Facility ID: 8964755

Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.588979999999 / -122.30672
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: 3

Clean Up Siteid: 4659

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Corrosive Wastes
Not reported
Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Facility ID: 8964755
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.588979999999 / -122.30672
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: 3

Clean Up Siteid: 4659

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Metals Priority Pollutants

Ground Water: S

Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Cc

Sediment: Not reported
Air: S

Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT (Continued) 1007076633

Facility ID: 8964755

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.588979999999 / -122.30672

Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: 3

Clean Up Siteid: 4659

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Ground Water: S

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: S

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 8964755

Latitude: 47.5889799

Longitude: -122.30672

Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 8964755

Facility Name: Ralphs Concrete Pumping Vacant Lot

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.588979999999999

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30672

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 12

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5

Location Verified Code: Y

HSL:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: Not reported

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

Facility Status: ~ Awaiting Cleanup

FSID Number: 8964755

Rank: 3

Region: NwW
X102 RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING FINDS 1007080573
SSW 1511 RAINIER AVE S CSCsL N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 HSL
0.870 mi. ALLSITES
4591 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster X SPILLS
Relative: FINDS:
Lower

Registry ID: 110015572931
Actual:
79 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING (Continued)

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:
Facility ID: 2312
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.589370000000 / -122.30665
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: 3
Clean Up Siteid: 1920

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
Not reported

Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Facility ID: 2312
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.589370000000 / -122.30665
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: 3

Clean Up Siteid: 1920

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Not reported

Surface Water: S

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest
HSL:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: Not reported

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

Facility Status:

Awaiting Cleanup

FSID Number: 2312

Rank: 3
Region: NwW

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2312
Latitude: 47.5893700
Longitude: -122.30665

Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

1007080573
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING (Continued) 1007080573

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 2312

Facility Name: RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.589370000000002

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30665

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 2

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 8

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code: N

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2312

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: State Cleanup Site

Interaction Status: A

Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 08/24/2000

Interaction End Date: Not reported

prgm_facil: RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2312

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: State Cleanup Site

Interaction Status: A

Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1900

Interaction End Date: Not reported

prgm_facil: RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS

SPILLS:

Facility ID: 625699

Medium: SURFACE WATER-FRESH

Material Desc: ~ PETROLEUM - DIESEL FUEL

Material Qty: Not reported

Material Units:  GALLON

Date Received: 03/23/2011

Contact Name: GRIBBLE
103 PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 CSCSL U001124086
West 923 S JACKSON ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98104 LUST
0.872 mi. UST
4606 ft. ICR
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Facility ID: 19448436

Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.599040000000 / -122.320837
135 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 1744

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 (Continued)

Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 19448436
Latitude: 47.5990400
Longitude: -122.32083

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.320837
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 13

Not reported

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5

Location Verified Code:

LUST:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

N

19448436

8238

Upland

Independent Action
Awaiting Cleanup
PUROLATOR COURIER
08/23/1999

Northwest

47.5990400 / -122.32083

19448436

5561

47

35
56.544000000008054
-122

19
15.013199999990547
Not reported
2063255400

26163

4

12/31/1964

Not reported
1/1/0001
Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

19448436
PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561
47.599040000000002

U001124086

TC3322852.1s Page 240



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 (Continued)

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

26283

2

12/31/1964

Not reported
1/1/0001
Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

26329

5

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:
Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001

U001124086
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PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 (Continued)

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

26373

1

12/31/1964

Not reported
1/1/0001
Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

26443

3

12/31/1964

Not reported
1/1/0001
Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Closed in Place

U001124086
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PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 (Continued) U001124086
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/23/99
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-21
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
104 MARION STREET APARTMENTS CSCSL S104917978
NE 3400 E MARION ST ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 VCP
0.882 mi.
4658 ft.
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 68598432
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.610554999999 / -122.289444
350 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported
Not reported
3439

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Metals Priority Pollutants
Not reported
Not reported

c

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARION STREET APARTMENTS (Continued) S104917978
ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 68598432

Latitude: 47.6105549

Longitude: -122.28944

Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 68598432

Facility Name: EAST MARION APARTMENTS

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.610554999999998

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.289444

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code: N

VCP:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98122

edr_fenty: KING COUNTY

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 68598432

VCP Status: VCP

VCP: Not reported

Ecology Status: Cleanup Started

NFA Type: Cleanup Started

Date NFA: Cleanup Started

Rank: Cleanup Started
105 TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 RCRA-NonGen 1005445265
SSE 1366 31ST AVE S FINDS WAH000015305
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 CSCsL
0.886 mi. ALLSITES
4678 ft. MANIFEST

VCP

Relative:
Lower RCRA-NonGen:

Date form received by agency: 02/11/2010
Q;Séufak Facility name: TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558

t.

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

1366 31ST AVE S

SEATTLE, WA 98144
WAH000015305

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
JOCKO RODRIGUEZ

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

us

(922) 842-3733
NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COM
10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
PO BOX 6004
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TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued)
SAN RAMON, 94583

Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: 925-842-5931
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1900
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: WA DOT FACILITIES HAZMAT
Owner/operator address: PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, 94583
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: 360705-7812
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 06/18/2001
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/11/2008

Facility name: TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name: TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name: TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 03/01/2002

Facility name: TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558
Site name: TEXACO SERVICE STATION FORMER 128202
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

1005445265
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued)

No violations found

110012556876

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

27591293
Northwest
47.590573178052 / -122.2921638097
Not reported
Not reported
5807

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

C

Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

27591293

Northwest
47.590573178052 / -122.2921638097
Not reported

Not reported

5807

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1005445265
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued) 1005445265

Responsible Unit: Northwest
Facility ID: 27591293
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.590573178052 / -122.2921638097

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Not reported

Not reported

5807

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents

Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 27591293

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.590573178052 / -122.2921638097

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
Not reported
5807

Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 27591293
Latitude: 47.5905731
Longitude: -122.29216
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

27591293

Texaco Downstream 211558
47.59057
-122.29376600000001

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 27591293
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported

99
6
8
N
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued) 1005445265
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

WAH000015305

Not reported

601238698

562910

Remediation Site

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES

WA DOT Facilities HazMat
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

6/18/2001

Equillon Enterprises LLC
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2648

HOUSTON, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

Chevron Products Co
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
877-386-6044

Not reported

Jocko Rodriguez
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued)

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6004

SITE CONTACT ZIP: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: 877-386-6044

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: NAWTDesk@chevron.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Jocko Rodriguez

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6004

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 877-386-6044

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: NAWTDesk@chevron.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 27591293

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No

1005445265
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued) 1005445265

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

WAH000015305

Not reported

601238698

56291

Remediation Site

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES

WA DOT Facilities HazMat
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
360705-7812

6/18/2001

Equillon Enterprises LLC
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2648

HOUSTON, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
(713)241-5036

Chevron Products Co
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931

Not reported

Kathy L Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931
knorris@cehvrontexaco.com
Kathy L Norris

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931
KNorris@cehvrontexaco.com
XQG

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued)

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

27591293
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

WAHO000015305

Not reported
601238698

562910

Remediation Site
Chevron Products Co
PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324

UNITED STATES

WA DOT Facilities HazMat
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324

UNITED STATES
360705-7812
6/18/2001

Equillon Enterprises LLC
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2648
HOUSTON, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
(713)241-5036
Chevron Products Co

1005445265
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued) 1005445265
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6004

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931

Not reported

Jocko Rodriguez

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
922-842-3733
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
Jocko Rodriguez

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
922-842-3733
NAWTDesk@chevron.com

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:

XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False
False
False

27591293

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2008

False

False

False

False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued) 1005445265
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:

WAH000015305

Not reported

601238698

56291

Remediation Site

Chevron Products Co

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES

WA DOT Facilities HazMat
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
360705-7812

6/18/2001

Equillon Enterprises LLC
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2648

HOUSTON, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
(713)241-5036

Chevron Products Co
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931

Not reported

Kathy L Norris-Slusher

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
Kathy L Norris-Slusher

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES
925-842-5931
NAWTDesk@chevron.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued)

TRANSFER FACILITY: False

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number: 27591293
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: FALSE
Treatment by Generator: FALSE
Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE
Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE
Immediate recycler: FALSE

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:

Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

False
False

FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID: WAH000015305
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 601238698
NAICS CD: 56291
BUSINESS TYPE: Remediation Site

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1: PO Box 6004
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR: 360705-7812
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/18/2001
LAND ORG NAME:

PO Box 6004

Chevron Products Co
San Ramon, CA 94583-2324

UNITED STATES
WA DOT Facilities HazMat

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
UNITED STATES

Equillon Enterprises LLC

1005445265
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 (Continued)
LAND ORG TYPE: Private
LAND PERSON NAME: Not reported
LAND ADDR LINE1: PO Box 2648

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
OPERATOR PHONE NBR: 925-842-5931

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported

SITE CONTACT NAME: Kathy L Norris-Slusher

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6004

SITE CONTACT ZIP: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: 925-842-5931

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: knorris@cehvrontexaco.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Kathy L Norris-Slusher
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6004

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: San Ramon, CA 94583-2324
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 925-842-5931

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: KNorris@cehvrontexaco.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG

HOUSTON, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
(713)241-5036

Chevron Products Co
Private

PO Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-2324

MONTHLY GENERATION: FALSE
BATCH GENERATION: FALSE
ONE TIME GENERATION: FALSE
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: FALSE

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: FALSE

RECYCLER ONSITE: FALSE
TRANSFER FACILITY: FALSE
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: FALSE

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE

USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE
USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98144-3966
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 27591293
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported

Ecology Status:

Cleanup Started

NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started

1005445265
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4tY49RtF.Yhm29h9tLRp99oEFOS.cU35KhQ.muS2yw92zhFe3KztnWL9WACepBa9VJ3NMoM.EmG4ZKOUCSGS2dDcAkUd84gttmYY7e2KY9L4RXM8u6FWE.bL2johQXmxb70H9H9hSV35EtNBLqX6gJpls9hf3l2oAaE6.444O5oSfu445tYqYMx3XB95VRvK2a4FK5.8J5Q3hMUm9Q5BO9Oxh9l4cRtbDLKQ4tdpX.96FAzUo50EOn7NCOJfSMs4Brc2EUJ61lv5wEKcc3RjQM..PKukIusoSPb4uOteRYjS3gf9OMRjr2g7FBw.B63tSh4smEe2yh9w0h0p2YHts3LLy7hmps49lX6.foy0Ej96F2OwxS3R7zzcuJUop4tU5arK648ZnQor.qe79Eur6Ski2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4tY49RtF.Yhm29h9tLRp99oEFOS.cU35KhQ.muS2yw92zhFe3KztnWL9WACepBa9VJ3NMoM.EmG4ZKOUCSGS2dDcAkUd84gttmYY7e2KY9L4RXM8u6FWE.bL2johQXmxb70H9H9hSV35EtNBLqX6gJpls9hf3l2oAaE6.444O5oSfu445tYqYMx3XB95VRvK2a4FK5.8J5Q3hMUm9Q5BO9Oxh9l4cRtbDLKQ4tdpX.96FAzUo50EOn7NCOJfSMs4Brc2EUJ61lv5wEKcc3RjQM..PKukIusoSPb4uOteRYjS3gf9OMRjr2g7FBw.B63tSh4smEe2yh9w0h0p2YHts3LLy7hmps49lX6.foy0Ej96F2OwxS3R7zzcuJUop4tU5arK648ZnQor.qe79Eur6Ski2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
106 SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 433797 FINDS 1007067339
WNW 1001 E JAMES WAY CSCSsL N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.887 mi. LUST
4682 ft. UST
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015439300
Actual:
315 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:
Facility ID: 64462698
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.607779999999 / -122.320297
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 10006
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 64462698
Latitude: 47.6077799
Longitude: -122.32029
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 64462698
Facility Name: SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 433797
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.607779999999998
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.320297
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 6
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N

LUST:
FS ID: 64462698
Cleanup Site ID: 10006
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: Independent Action
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 433797 (Continued)

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

PARKING GARAGE
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.6077799 / -122.32029

64462698

10006

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started
PARKING GARAGE
04/08/1998

Northwest

47.6077799 / -122.32029

64462698

10006

Upland

Independent Action

RCU

PARKING GARAGE
07/21/1998

Northwest

47.6077799 / -122.32029

64462698

443797

47

36
28.007999999993558
-122

19
13.069199999987404
Not reported

Not reported

577393

1

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:7/18/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

1007067339
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 433797 (Continued) 1007067339
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 7/18/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
107 PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY RCRA-NonGen 1007265370
WNW 426 BROADWAY AVE CSCSL  WAH000020024
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 ALLSITES
0.895 mi. VCP
4723 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/18/2005
Facility name: PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY
Actual: Facility address: 426 BROADWAY AVE
349 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98122
EPA ID: WAH000020024
Mailing address: 3211 10TH AVE W
SEATTTLE, WA 98119-1821
Contact: PAUL PEARSON
Contact address: 3211 10TH AVE W
SEATTTLE, WA 98119-1821
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (206)283-9378
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: PAUL PEARSON

Owner/operator address: 3211 10TH AVE W
SEATTTLE, WA 98119

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 12/31/2003

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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Direction
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY (Continued)

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Violation Status:

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

No
No

No violations found

9484912
Northwest
47.606035379417 / -122.3203855768
Not reported
Not reported
5490

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

C

Not reported

Cc

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

9484912

Northwest
47.606035379417 / -122.3203855768
Not reported

Not reported

5490

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
Cc

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

9484912

Northwest
47.606035379417 / -122.3203855768
Not reported

Not reported

5490

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

9484912

1007265370
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY (Continued)

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Northwest
47.606035379417 / -122.3203855768
Not reported

Not reported
5490

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
C

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

9484912

Northwest
47.606035379417 / -122.3203855768
Not reported

Not reported

5490

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

9484912

Northwest

47.606035379417 / -122.3203855768
Not reported

Not reported

5490

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 9484912
Latitude: 47.6060353
Longitude: -122.32038
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 9484912

Facility Name:

Pearson Site 426 Broadway

1007265370
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY (Continued) 1007265370
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.6053784972
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.321902436
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 9484912
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Cleanup Started
NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started
108 SEATTLE PARKS COLMAN SCHOOL CSCSL S108653586
North 1515 24TH AVE S ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98122 BROWNFIELDS
0.896 mi.
4730 ft.
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 7592916
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.590899999999 / -122.3034
317 ft. Brownfield Status: Yes
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 466

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Corrosive Wastes
S

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

7592916
Northwest

47.590899999999 / -122.3034

Yes

Not reported

466

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported

Halogenated Organics

S
Not reported
S
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE PARKS COLMAN SCHOOL (Continued)

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

7592916

Northwest
47.590899999999 / -122.3034
Yes

Not reported

466

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
S

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

7592916
47.5908999
-122.3034
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 7592916

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.590899999999998
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.3034
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 2

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 13

SEATTLE PARKS COLMAN SCHOOL

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code:

BROWNFIELDS:
Facilty ID:
Rank:

Cleanup Site Id:
Facility Status:

ISIS User Display Name:

Latitude:
Longitude:
Is VCP Flag:
Is NFA Flag:

N

7592916

Not reported

466

Awaiting Cleanup
Musa, Donna
47.591

-122.303

Not reported

Not reported

5108653586
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109 KERNER SCOTT HOUSE CSCSL S106495753
WNW 510 MINOR AVE N ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98104
0.917 mi.
4842 ft.
Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 4919889

Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.622278000000 / -122.325278
357 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status: Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 1509

Site Status: Cleanup Started

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 4919889

Latitude: 47.6222780

Longitude: -122.32527

Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 4919889

Facility Name: KERNER SCOTT HOUSE

Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.622278000000001

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.325278

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99

Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code: N
110 WA DOT 9TH AVE S CSCSL  U000596067
WSsw 3700 9TH AVE S ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA
0.945 mi.
4987 ft.
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 60549963

Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.570332000000 / -122.320761
84 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Not reported
Not reported
9862

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

S

Not reported

C

Not reported
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA DOT 9TH AVE S (Continued)

Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

60549963
Northwest
47.570332000000 / -122.320761
Not reported

Not reported
9862

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

60549963
Northwest
47.570332000000 / -122.320761
Not reported

Not reported

9862

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

60549963
Northwest
47.570332000000 / -122.320761
Not reported

Not reported
9862

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
S

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

60549963

U000596067
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Map ID
Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA DOT 9TH AVE S (Continued) U000596067
Latitude: 47.5703320
Longitude: -122.32076
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 60549963
Facility Name: WA DOT SIGNALS BRANCH 7HDQ SITE
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.570332000000001
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.320761
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: Not reported
Facility Id: 95924871
Latitude: 47.571109
Longitude: -122.34805
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 95924871
Facility Name: WA DOT 9TH AVE S
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.571109
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.348052
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
111 BELSHAW BROTHERS INC RCRA-NonGen 1000381471
South 1750 22ND AVE S FINDS WAD103351581
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 CSCsL
0.949 mi. ALLSITES
50009 ft. UST
) MANIFEST
Relative: ICR
Lower HAZNET
Actual: RCRA-NonGen:
83 ft.

Date form received by agency: 02/28/2008

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144
WAD103351581

GREG SHEAHAN

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
us

(206)322-5474

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued) 1000381471
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 08/01/2006
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 03/02/2000
Facility name: BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 02/24/1998
Facility name: BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996
Facility name: BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990
Facility name: BELSHAW BROTHERS INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: SR - 200(1)(B),630(7),630(6)
Area of violation: Generators - General
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued)

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

02/18/1999
04/05/1999
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/15/1999
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - 170(3)
Generators - General
02/18/1999
03/29/1999

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/15/1999

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(2) & 200(1)(D)
Generators - General
02/18/1999
03/29/1999

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/15/1999

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

02/18/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Generators - General
04/05/1999
State

02/18/1999

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Generators - General
03/29/1999
State

110000905502

1000381471
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued) 1000381471

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 97763114
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.587409999999 / -122.304996

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Not reported

Not reported

3018

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Halogenated Organics

Ground Water: Cc

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 97763114

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.587409999999 / -122.304996

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
Not reported
3018

Site Status: Cleanup Started

PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
Ground Water: S

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: S

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 97763114

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.587409999999 / -122.304996

Brownfield Status:

Not reported
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued)

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported
3018

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

c

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

97763114

Northwest

47.587409999999 / -122.304996
Not reported

Not reported

3018

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

97763114

Northwest

47.587409999999 / -122.304996
Not reported

Not reported

3018

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

97763114
47.5874099
-122.30499
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 97763114

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Belshaw Brothers Inc
47.587409999999998

-122.304996

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4

1000381471
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued) 1000381471
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 13
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N

UST:
Facility ID: 97763114
Site ID: 2181
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 35
Lat Sec: 14.67599999999436
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 18
Long Sec: 17.985600000009754
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2063225474
Tank ID: 23158
Tank Name: 2
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Closed in Place
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Closed in Place
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 23430

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Closed in Place
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Closed in Place
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Not reported
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued) 1000381471

Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number: 97763114
SWC Desc: WLO02
FWC Desc: D001 D008 D035 F005
Form Comm: ONE TIME ONLY: CLEANED OUT OLD PRINT SHOP AND DISPOSED OF OLD PRINTING
SUPPLIES. BELSHAW DOES NO MORE ON-SITE PRINTING.
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: FALSE
Treatment by Generator: FALSE
Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE
Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE
Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID: WAD103351581

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600476305

NAICS CD: 333294

BUSINESS TYPE: Bakery Equipm Mfgr

MAIL NAME: Belshaw Brothers Inc

MAIL ADDR LINE1: 1750 22ND AVE S

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued)

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

UNITED STATES

AGA Foodservice Group PLC
Private

4 ARLESTON WAY
SHIRLEY SOLIHULL B904LH
UNITED KINGDOM
441217116000

4/19/2002

Centioli Family, LLC
Private

Todd V Biesold

P.O. Box 80068

SEATTLE, WA 98108
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474

Belshaw Brothers Inc
Private

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474 ext 6040
8/1/2006

Greg Sheahan

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
206322-5474 ext 6131

Not reported

Pamela Miller

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474 ext 6028
pamela_miller@belshaw.com
XQG

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
FALSE

97763114
WL02
D001 D008 D035 FO05

ONE TIME ONLY: CLEANED OUT OLD PRINT SHOP AND DISPOSED OF OLD PRINTING

SUPPLIES. BELSHAW DOES NO MORE ON-SITE PRINTING.
Not reported

1000381471
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued) 1000381471
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: No
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

WAD103351581

Not reported

600476305

333294

Bakery Equipm Mfgr
Belshaw Brothers Inc

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES

AGA Foodservice Group PLC
Private

4 ARLESTON WAY
SHIRLEY SOLIHULL B904LH
UNITED KINGDOM
441217116000

4/19/2002

Centioli Family LLC

Private

Todd V Biesold

P.O. Box 80068

SEATTLE, WA 98108
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474

Belshaw Brothers Inc
Private

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474 ext 6040
1/1/2000

Greg Sheahan

1750 22ND AVE S
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued)

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
206322-5474 ext 6131

Not reported

Pamela Miller

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474 ext 6028

1000381471

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: pamela_miller@belshaw.com

GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: No
BATCH GENERATION: No
ONE TIME GENERATION: Yes

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No

RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: No
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No

USED OIL PROCESSOR: No

USED OIL REREFINER: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number: 97763114

SWC Desc: WLO02

FWC Desc: D001 D008 D035 FO05

Form Comm: ONE TIME ONLY: CLEANED OUT OLD PRINT SHOP AND DISPOSED OF OLD PRINTING
SUPPLIES. BELSHAW DOES NO MORE ON-SITE PRINTING.

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued)

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

WAD103351581

Not reported

600476305

333294

Bakery Equipm Mfgr
Belshaw Brothers Inc

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES

AGA Foodservice Group PLC
Private

4 ARLESTON WAY
SHIRLEY SOLIHULL B904LH
UNITED KINGDOM
441217116000

4/19/2002

Centioli Family, LLC
Private

Todd V Biesold

P.O. Box 80068

SEATTLE, WA 98108
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474

Belshaw Brothers Inc
Private

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474 ext 6040
08/01/06

Greg Sheahan

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
206322-5474 ext 6131

Not reported

Pamela Miller

1750 22ND AVE S
SEATTLE, WA 98144-4514
UNITED STATES
(206)322-5474 ext 6028
pamela_miller@belshaw.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

1000381471
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BELSHAW BROTHERS INC (Continued) 1000381471
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report: 05/16/02
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products, Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons, 37
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Not reported
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Not reported
Site Register Issue: 98-50
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
HAZNET:
Year: 2006
Gepaid: WAD103351581
Contact: GREG SHEAHAN
Telephone: 2063225474
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1750 22ND AVE S
Mailing City,St,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 981444514
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657
TSD County: San Mateo
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: RO1
Tons: 0.37
Facility County: Not reported
112 PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC CSCSL  S110276427
South 1752 RAINIER AVE S ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98144 VCP
0.955 mi.
5043 ft.
Relative: CscsL:
Lower Facility ID: 23408
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.587589999999 / -122.304807
75 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Not reported
Not reported
3184

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Halogenated Organics
Cc

Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
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PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC (Continued) S110276427
Facility Id: 23408
Latitude: 47.5875899
Longitude: -122.30480
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 23408
Facility Name: Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and Manufacturers, Inc.
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.587589999999999
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.304807
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 0
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 12
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: Not reported
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 23408
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: nw2278
Interaction Start Date: 05/07/2010
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: Penthouse Drapery Cleaners and Manufacturers, Inc.
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98144
edr_fenty: KING COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 23408
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Cleanup Started
NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started
113 WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER RCRA-LQG 1000231748
West 325 9TH AVE FINDS WADO096767967
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98104 CSCsL
0.960 mi. ALLSITES
5067 ft. LUST
USsT
Higher
RCRA-LQG:
é\fél#ali Date form received by agency: 02/09/2010
t.

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
325 9TH AVE

SEATTLE, WA 98104

WADO096767967

PO BOX 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195

DAVE LUNDSTROM

PO BOX 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195
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WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) 1000231748

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

us

(206) 543-0467

Not reported

10

County

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

WA UW

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, 98195
us
(206)543-0467
State

Operator
06/26/1996

Not reported

WA UW

PO BOX 354400
SEATTLE, 98195
us
(206)543-0467
State

Owner
06/26/1996

Not reported

Yes

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) 1000231748

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/20/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER

Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name:
Classification:

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Classification:

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/2002

Facility name:
Classification:

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/02/2000

Facility name:
Classification:

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER
Large Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D002

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D003

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.
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WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) 1000231748
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.
Waste code: P0O41
Waste name: DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE
Waste code: P042
Waste name: 1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-
Waste code: WSC2
Waste name: Washington State solid or semisolid corrosive Dangerous Waste with a

pH less than or equal to 2, or greater than or equal to 12.5, based
upon a specific testing method.

Waste code: WTO01

Waste name: Washington State Extremely Hazardous Toxic Waste with a toxic
constituents concentration greater than or equal to 1.0%, determined
by biological testing methods or a book designation procedure.

Waste code: WTO02

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents
concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
procedure.

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2011

Annual Waste Handled:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 18802.5
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WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) 1000231748
Waste code: D002
Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Amount (Lbs): 7228.7
Waste code: D003
Waste name: A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT IS
NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME. ONE EXAMPLE
OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.
Amount (Lbs): 6336.2
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Amount (Lbs): 6336.2
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Amount (Lbs): 6336.2
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Amount (Lbs): 6341.8
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL

Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND F005, AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

12422.4

P041
DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE
43.9

P042
1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-
72.9

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:

SR - -330(2) / -200(1)(e)
Generators - Records/Reporting
02/04/2004

02/04/2004
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) 1000231748

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -573(22)(c)
Generators - General
02/04/2004
03/12/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -200(1)(d) / -170(2)
Generators - General
02/04/2004
03/12/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -630(5)(a) / -200(1)(b)
Generators - General
02/04/2004
03/12/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -330(3) / -200(1)(e)
Generators - Records/Reporting
02/04/2004

06/07/2004

State

TC3322852.1s Page 282



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) 1000231748

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -630(7) / -200(1)(b)
Generators - General
02/04/2004
03/12/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR --330(2) / -200(1)(e)
Generators - Records/Reporting
02/04/2004

06/07/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - -573(21)
Generators - General
02/04/2004
03/12/2004

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/08/2004

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

02/04/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Records/Reporting

06/07/2004

State
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) 1000231748

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

02/04/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Records/Reporting

02/04/2004

State

02/04/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/12/2004

State

08/06/1997

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

State

110000897398

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 15199671
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.603720000000 / -122.32289

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water: C

Not reported

Not reported
8076

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Facility ID: 15199671
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.603720000000 / -122.32289
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 8076
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 10370
Latitude: 47.6039000
Longitude: -122.32299

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 10370

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

NINTH & JEFFERSON BLDG U OF W
47.603900000000003
-122.32299999999999

0

99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 0

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported

Facid): 10370
CONSTGP
Construction SW GP
A
WARO006324
08/01/2005
Not reported
NINTH & JEFFERSON BLDG U OF W
WATQUAL
PARIS

15199671
47.6037200
-122.32289
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 15199671

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:

WA UW Harborview Medical Center
47.603720000000003

1000231748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.32289
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99

Location Verified Code:

LUST:
FS ID:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

N

15199671

8076

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started
HARBORVIEW HOSPITAL
04/03/1991

Northwest

47.6037200 / -122.32289

15199671

8076

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started
HARBORVIEW HOSPITAL
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.6037200 / -122.32289

15199671

8076

Upland

Independent Action

RCU

HARBORVIEW HOSPITAL
04/20/2000

Northwest

47.6037200 / -122.32289

15199671

12038

47

36
13.392000000009716
-122

19
22.404000000003634
Not reported
2062233000

7423

FOT 2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

1000231748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

7486

FOT 3
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

7540

FOT 1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001

1000231748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 15199671
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: True
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WADO096767967
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 178019988

1000231748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:

622110

Hospital

WA UwW

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES

WA UwW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

King County International Airport
County

Not reported

500 4TH AVE STE 500
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2337
UNITED STATES
(206)296-7470

WA UwW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

Not reported

Doug Gallucci

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467
douglasg@u.washington.edu
LQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

15199671

1000231748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: True

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

WADQ96767967

Not reported

178019988

622110

Hospital

WA UW

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

King County International Airport
County

Not reported

500 4TH AVE STE 500
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2337
UNITED STATES
(206)296-7470

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES

1000231748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

Not reported
Doug Gallucci

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO Box 354400

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)543-0467
douglasg@u.washington.edu

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD: LQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: True
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 15199671

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: Yes

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No

1000231748
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

WADO096767967

Not reported

178019988

62211

Hospital

WA UW

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

King County International Airport
County

Not reported

500 4TH AVE STE 500
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2337
UNITED STATES
(206)296-7470

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

Not reported

Doug Gallucci

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467
douglasg@u.washington.edu
LQG

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

1000231748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

No
No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:

15199671

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: TRUE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE

Generator marketing to burner:

FALSE

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE

Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: TRUE

Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

WADQ96767967

Not reported

178019988

62211

Hospital

WA UW

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

King County International Airport
County

Not reported

500 4TH AVE STE 500
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2337

1000231748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

UNITED STATES
(206)296-7470

WA UwW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

Not reported

Doug Gallucci

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467
douglasg@u.washington.edu

1000231748

GEN STATUS CD: LQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: TRUE

BATCH GENERATION: FALSE

ONE TIME GENERATION: FALSE

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: FALSE

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: FALSE

RECYCLER ONSITE: FALSE

TRANSFER FACILITY: FALSE

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: TRUE

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: FALSE

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE

USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE

USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 15199671

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: True

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued)

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEL:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:

WADQ96767967

Not reported

178019988

62211

Hospital

WA UW

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES

WA UwW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

King County International Airport
County

Not reported

500 4TH AVE STE 500
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2337
UNITED STATES
(206)296-7470

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

6/26/1996

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467

Not reported

Doug Gallucci

PO Box 354400

SEATTLE, WA 98195-4400
UNITED STATES
(206)543-0467
douglasg@u.washington.edu
LQG

True

False

False

1000231748
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER (Continued) 1000231748

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False

TRANSFER FACILITY: False

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
114 SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR RCRA-LQG 1000189640
WNW 747 BROADWAY FINDS WADQ079264420
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98114 CSCSL
0.981 mi. ALLSITES
5178 ft. CSCSL NFA
. MANIFEST
Relative: FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Higher
RCRA-LQG:

Actual: Date form received by agency: 02/25/2010
361 ft. SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

747 BROADWAY

SEATTLE, WA 98114

WADO079264420

MICHAEL G SMITH

747 BROADWAY

SEATTLE, WA 98122

us

(206) 386-3362

MIKE.SMITH@SWEDISH.ORG

10

Private

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

SWEDISH MEDICAL CTR
PO BOX 14999
SEATTLE, 98114

us
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Va4wKVWMaxk2vHwUZKyH9RLWxXM7q3GsxBAkFi2aZvpVHPK34RUESZ2pAqGyzeHmX3OGRr7LRC4esxf5XfU2oF7LWqZk4PEVkEaOv2JPwh2Km98GLW0YM6e2xOxjEkFu72nvByH.u3m.U6EZx46XqyURHQC32jR7GLWG4JgxtsXug40bVWnauj3UzwDbKBR2gHWIpMze522x23kya5LPvk9HlS4kbUMrZTP4WRy7WHW9A.bRNELbR75bxGcXaK4L47koqNC1bYGAJsse3SJB9dAcHuZjFaJi8v4PEVJCayk36MwhSKHf2lnWTkM463XoxgRkwQ2hVvbCH9L22xU.FZUm2jQyT8HNx4p5Rj2LyC5Elx4cXYO33b7NNqao9YhGFWsBW6mTBGwABCAEnFVTiFL2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Va4wKVWMaxk2vHwUZKyH9RLWxXM7q3GsxBAkFi2aZvpVHPK34RUESZ2pAqGyzeHmX3OGRr7LRC4esxf5XfU2oF7LWqZk4PEVkEaOv2JPwh2Km98GLW0YM6e2xOxjEkFu72nvByH.u3m.U6EZx46XqyURHQC32jR7GLWG4JgxtsXug40bVWnauj3UzwDbKBR2gHWIpMze522x23kya5LPvk9HlS4kbUMrZTP4WRy7WHW9A.bRNELbR75bxGcXaK4L47koqNC1bYGAJsse3SJB9dAcHuZjFaJi8v4PEVJCayk36MwhSKHf2lnWTkM463XoxgRkwQ2hVvbCH9L22xU.FZUm2jQyT8HNx4p5Rj2LyC5Elx4cXYO33b7NNqao9YhGFWsBW6mTBGwABCAEnFVTiFL2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

Owner/operator telephone: (206)386-6000

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 09/11/1996
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: SWEDISH HEALTH SVCS
Owner/operator address: 747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, 98122
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (206)386-6000
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 09/11/1996
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/26/2008
Facility name: SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/23/1998
Facility name: SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

1000189640
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued) 1000189640

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D005

Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D008

Waste name: LEAD

Waste code: D009

Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D010

Waste name: SELENIUM
Waste code: D011

Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: U002

Waste name: ACETONE (I)
Waste code: uo10

Waste name: AZIRINO[2',3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,

6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [IAS-(1AALPHA,

8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-

Waste code: WP02

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous Persistent Waste containing Halogenated
Organic Compounds (HOC) at a total concentration level of 0.01% to
1.0%.

Waste code: WSC2

Waste name: Washington State solid or semisolid corrosive Dangerous Waste with a

pH less than or equal to 2, or greater than or equal to 12.5, based
upon a specific testing method.

Waste code: WTO02

Waste name: Washington State Dangerous Toxic Waste with a toxic constituents
concentration greater than or equal to 0.001% and less than 1.0%,
determined by biological testing methods or a book designation
procedure.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued) 1000189640

Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2011

Annual Waste Handled:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 92087
Waste code: D002
Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 1S

CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Amount (Lbs): 90

Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Amount (Lbs): 125

Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Amount (Lbs): 240

Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Amount (Lbs): 238

Waste code: D010
Waste name: SELENIUM
Amount (Lbs): 150

Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Amount (Lbs): 356.9
Waste code: U002
Waste name: ACETONE (1)
Amount (Lbs): 35

Waste code: U010
Waste name: AZIRINO[2',3":3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,

6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA,
8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-

Amount (Lbs): 85217
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

SR - 200(1)(c)
Generators - General
03/05/1996
03/13/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/05/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(b)
Generators - General
03/05/1996
03/15/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/05/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 060(2)
Generators - Records/Reporting
03/05/1996
03/15/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/05/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SR - 200(1)(d)
Generators - General
03/05/1996
03/13/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/05/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000189640
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SR - 200(2)(c)
Generators - General
03/05/1996
03/13/1996

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
03/05/1996

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03/05/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/15/1996

State

03/05/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Records/Reporting

03/15/1996

State

03/05/1996

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

03/13/1996

State

03/05/1996

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

110000828196

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

means to query and display data maintained by the Washington

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,

and settlements.

1000189640
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued) 1000189640

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:
Contaminant Nam
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

79572846
Northwest
47.607590000000 / -122.322373
Not reported
Not reported
10569
Cleanup Started
Not reported

e: Petroleum-Diesel
Not reported
Not reported
Cc
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

79572846

47.6075900

-122.32237

ENFORFNL

79572846

Swedish Hospital Medical Ctr
47.607590000000002
-122.322373

Z oo b
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site 1d:
CS ld:

NFA Type:
NFA Date:
Rank:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

79572846

10568

NFA-Initial Investigation
10/03/2011

Not reported

79572846
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: True

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

WADQ79264420

Not reported

178049719

622110

Medical/Surgical Hospital
Swedish Medical Ctr

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

1000189640
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Ctr
Private

PO Box 14999

SEATTLE, WA 98114-0999
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
LQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

79572846
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE

1000189640
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

WADQ079264420

Not reported

578018251

62211

Medical/Surgical Hospital
Swedish Medical Ctr

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Ctr
Private

PO Box 14999

SEATTLE, WA 98114-0999
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
MQG

1000189640
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

MONTHLY GENERATION: FALSE
BATCH GENERATION: TRUE
ONE TIME GENERATION: FALSE

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: FALSE
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: FALSE

RECYCLER ONSITE: FALSE
TRANSFER FACILITY: FALSE
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: FALSE

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE

USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE

USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 79572846

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID: WADO079264420

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 578018251

NAICS CD: 62211

BUSINESS TYPE: Medical/Surgical Hospital
MAIL NAME: Swedish Medical Ctr
MAIL ADDR LINE1: 747 Broadway

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL ORG NAME: Swedish Health Svcs
LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private

1000189640
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Ctr
Private

PO Box 14999

SEATTLE, WA 98114-0999
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
MQG

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:

Importer of hazardous waste:

79572846
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009

False

True

False

False

1000189640
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

WADO079264420

Not reported

178049719

622110

Medical/Surgical Hospital
Swedish Medical Ctr

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Ctr
Private

PO Box 14999

SEATTLE, WA 98114-0999
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org

1000189640
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

FORM CONTACT NAME: Michael G Smith

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 747 BROADWAY

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206)386-3362

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: mike.smith@swedish.org
GEN STATUS CD: LQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: True
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 79572846

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WADO079264420
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 178049719
NAICS CD: 62211

1000189640
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued)

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Medical/Surgical Hospital
Swedish Medical Ctr

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Swedish Health Svcs
Private

Not reported

747 Broadway

SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

Swedish Medical Ctr
Private

PO Box 14999

SEATTLE, WA 98114-0999
UNITED STATES
(206)386-6000

9/11/1996

Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
Michael G Smith

747 BROADWAY
SEATTLE, WA 98122-4307
UNITED STATES
(206)386-3362
mike.smith@swedish.org
MQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000189640
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Va4wKVWMaxk2vHwUZKyH9RLWxXM7q3GsxBAkFi2aZvpVHPK34RUESZ2pAqGyzeHmX3OGRr7LRC4esxf5XfU2oF7LWqZk4PEVkEaOv2JPwh2Km98GLW0YM6e2xOxjEkFu72nvByH.u3m.U6EZx46XqyURHQC32jR7GLWG4JgxtsXug40bVWnauj3UzwDbKBR2gHWIpMze522x23kya5LPvk9HlS4kbUMrZTP4WRy7WHW9A.bRNELbR75bxGcXaK4L47koqNC1bYGAJsse3SJB9dAcHuZjFaJi8v4PEVJCayk36MwhSKHf2lnWTkM463XoxgRkwQ2hVvbCH9L22xU.FZUm2jQyT8HNx3p5Rj2LyCAElx4cXYOB3b7NNqao8YhGFWsBW6mTBGwABC2EnFVTiFL2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Va4wKVWMaxk2vHwUZKyH9RLWxXM7q3GsxBAkFi2aZvpVHPK34RUESZ2pAqGyzeHmX3OGRr7LRC4esxf5XfU2oF7LWqZk4PEVkEaOv2JPwh2Km98GLW0YM6e2xOxjEkFu72nvByH.u3m.U6EZx46XqyURHQC32jR7GLWG4JgxtsXug40bVWnauj3UzwDbKBR2gHWIpMze522x23kya5LPvk9HlS4kbUMrZTP4WRy7WHW9A.bRNELbR75bxGcXaK4L47koqNC1bYGAJsse3SJB9dAcHuZjFaJi8v4PEVJCayk36MwhSKHf2lnWTkM463XoxgRkwQ2hVvbCH9L22xU.FZUm2jQyT8HNx3p5Rj2LyCAElx4cXYOB3b7NNqao8YhGFWsBW6mTBGwABC2EnFVTiFL2

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR (Continued) 1000189640
WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98122
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 8266
Site Type: Self
Financial Resp Type:  Self-Insurance
Inception Date: 11/04/2011
Expiration Date: 11/04/2012
Y115 SEATTLE CITY FIRE GARAGE CSCSL S101188830
WSW 815 S DEARBORN ST ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98134
0.994 mi.
5250 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster Y
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Facility ID: 2437
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.595739999999 / -122.32234
71ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

Not reported

Not reported
2935

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Halogenated Organics
Not reported

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

2437

Northwest
47.595739999999 / -122.32234
Not reported

Not reported

2935

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
Not reported

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2437

Northwest

47.595739999999 / -122.32234
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY FIRE GARAGE (Continued)

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

2935

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
Not reported

Not reported

Soil: S

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Northwest

Facility ID: 2437

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.595739999999 / -122.32234

Brownfield Status:

Not reported

$101188830

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported
2935

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Soil: S
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2437
Latitude: 47.5957399
Longitude: -122.32234

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

Not reported

2437

SEATTLE CITY FIRE GARAGE
47.595739999999999
-122.32234

99

4

99

Y

2437

SCS

State Cleanup Site
A

Not reported
01/01/1900

Not reported

prgm_facil: SEATTLE CITY FIRE GARAGE
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Y116 KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN CSCSL U000923404
WSswW 802 S DEARBORN ST ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98134 LUST
0.998 mi. UST
5272 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster Y INST CONTROL
Relative: CscsL:
Lower Facility ID: 65124715
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.595979999999 / -122.3223
69 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Not reported
3

6455
Cleanup Started
Not reported
Benzene

C

Not reported
c

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

65124715

Northwest
47.595979999999 / -122.3223
Not reported

3

6455

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

65124715

Northwest
47.595979999999 / -122.3223
Not reported

3

6455

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
S

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

65124715
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN (Continued)

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Northwest
47.595979999999 / -122.3223
Not reported

3

6455

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

65124715

Northwest

47.595979999999 / -122.3223
Not reported

3

6455

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

65124715
Northwest
47.595979999999 / -122.3223
Not reported

3

6455

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

65124715

Northwest

47.595979999999 / -122.3223
Not reported

3

6455

Cleanup Started

u000923404
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN (Continued)

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

65124715
Northwest
47.595979999999 / -122.3223
Not reported

3

6455

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

65124715
47.5959799
-122.3223
Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 65124715

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

King Cnty DOT Metro Transit Div Dearborn
47.595979999999997

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.3223

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

LUST:
FS ID:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Facility Status:
Alternate Name:

<o b

65124715

6455

Upland

Independent Action
Cleanup Started

METRO DEARBORN BASE

Release Status Date: 07/01/2011

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.5959799 / -122.3223
FS ID: 65124715

Cleanup Site ID: 6455

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

u000923404
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

FS ID:

Cleanup Site ID:

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Facility Status:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN (Continued)

Independent Action
Cleanup Started

METRO DEARBORN BASE
06/01/1995

Northwest

47.5959799 / -122.3223

65124715

6455

Upland

Independent Action

RCU

METRO DEARBORN BASE
05/12/1997

Northwest

47.5959799 / -122.3223

65124715

10100

47

35
45.527999999990243
-122

19
20.279999999994516
Not reported
2064476834

44418

FM-2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

u000923404
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

44461

FM-4

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

44501

FM-3
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

u000923404
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

44539

FM-5

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

44569

FM-1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

u000923404
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN (Continued) u000923404
INST CONTROL:

Facility Site ID: 65124715

Latitude: 47.595979999999997

Longitude: -122.3223

Instrument Type: Environmental Covenant

Document Type: Historic Restrictive Covenant

County Filing # For Individual IC Doc: Not reported

Filing Date Of Individual IC Doc: Not reported

Anchorage Restrictions: No

Drinking Water Restrictions: No

Education Programs: No

Financial Assurance: No

Finfish Harvesting Restrictions: No

Groundwater Restriction: No

Maintenance Requirements: No

No Dredge Zone: No

No Wake Zone: No

Property Use Restriction: No

Restrictive Signage: No

Shell Fish Harvesting Restrictions: No

Soil Restriction: No

Surface Water Restriction: No

Swimming Restriction: No

Vessel Draft Restriction: No

CS ID: 6455

Shoreline Stabilization Structure: N

Wave Attenuation Structure: N

Fencing or Other Permanent Access Barriers: N

Simple Soil CAP: N

Engineered CAP: N

Engineered Bottom Barriers: N

Immobilization by Stabilization, Solidification, or Encapsulation: N

Ground Water Extraction and Gradient Control: N

Vertical Ground Water Barrier: N

Impermeable Surface: N

Restrict Land Use: N

Restrict All Ground Water Use: Y

Prohibit Domestic Ground Water Well Installation:N

Prohibit All Soil Disturbance: N

Access Barrier: N
Y117 KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN RCRA-NonGen 1000993023
WSW 802 S DEARBORN ST FINDS WARO000000471
1/2-1 SEATTLE, WA 98134 HSL
0.998 mi. ICR
5272 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster Y
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/25/1999

Facility name: KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN
Actual: Facility address: 802 S DEARBORN ST
69 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98134

EPA ID: WARO000000471

Mailing address: 821 2ND AVE

MS SF
SEATTLE, WA 98104-1519
Contact: CATHY JOHNSON
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN (Continued) 1000993023
Contact address: 821 2ND AVE MS SF
SEATTLE, WA 98104-1519
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (206)684-2266
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CATHY KENNEDY

Owner/operator address: 821 2ND AVE MS SF
SEATTLE, WA 98104

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 03/17/1997

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005398514

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN (Continued)

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 65124715
Rank: 3
Region: NW

ICR:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

01/29/92

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-24

17

Not reported

Not reported

02/12/91

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
91-23

17

Not reported

Not reported

04/25/95

Petroleum products

Soil

Tank

North Western

Final cleanup report

98-43

17

Not reported

Final Soil and Ground Water Remediation Specification

1000993023
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Count: 56 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

KING COUNTY M30000504C MUTUAL MATERIALS CO ELK AND SECTION 31 PITS (KING MINES

KING COUNTY M300005755E PALMER COKING COAL CO. MORGAN KAME TERRACE MINES

KING COUNTY S108107942 WASTE MOBILE COLLECTIONS MOVES LOCATIONS (SEE COMMENT F SWF/LF

KING COUNTY M300002191 GEOLOGY ADVENTURES SPRUCE CLAIM MINES

SEATTLE S105395460 GAS STATION 122ND AVE & AURORA N SPILLS

SEATTLE S105396609 GAS STATION 15TH AVE 1 W & 2 MILE SOUTH O SPILLS

SEATTLE S105805988 INTERBAY 15TH AVENUE WEST DRAVUS ST W SWF/LF

SEATTLE 1014202369 LINDE CONTAINER 16TH AVE SW & SW LANDER ST 98134 CERCLIS
SEATTLE 1003880485 SEATTLE, CY OF, JUDKINS PARK 23RD & NORMAN ST 98122 CERC-NFRAP
SEATTLE S107154135 76 STATION 25TH ST SPILLS

SEATTLE S$109824573 OLYMPIC TUG AND BARGE PORT OF SEAT 26TH AVE SW & FLORIDA AVE SW 98134 ALLSITES
SEATTLE 1011931726 NORFOLK CSO SD 27TH AVE 98134 FINDS, ALLSITES
SEATTLE S104485177 US POSTAL SERVICE STATION (TWO REP 2401 2445 3RD AVE S 98134 ICR

SEATTLE 1000437046 KIEWIT GRICE A JOINT VENTURE S 3RD LAKE WASHINGTON FLOAT BRDG 98144 RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
SEATTLE S107484411 76 STATION 46TH & FREEMONT SPILLS

SEATTLE $109884038 ARCO STATION AURORA SPILLS

SEATTLE 2010927758 SHILSHOLE MARINA 7001 SEA VIEW AVE AVE SHILSHOLE MARINA 7001 ERNS

SEATTLE S105805998 SICKS STADIUM SITE E AVE OF RAINIER SOUTH BAY S SWF/LF

SEATTLE S105805999 SIXTH SOUTH AND SOUTH OF SPOKANE 2900 BLOCKOF SIXTH AVENUE SPOK SWF/LF

SEATTLE S105805990 MONTLAKE DISPOSAL SITE E BLVD OF MONTLAKE OF 45T NE SWF/LF

SEATTLE S107480766 METRO 1201 CARKEEK PARK DR ALLSITES, SPILLS
SEATTLE S109888799 76 STATION SW CORNER OF 16TH AVE SPILLS

SEATTLE S109866191 GAS STATION CORNER OF HOLMAN & 4TH SPILLS

SEATTLE 1007066470 WA DOT CORWIN PLACE S CORWIN PL S & 190 NR DEARBORN 98144 FINDS, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
SEATTLE 2007308702 DOCK 6 AND 7 DOCK 6 AND 7 ERNS

SEATTLE $109878866 76 STATION DRAVUS ST SPILLS

SEATTLE 99622831 FISHERMAN’'S TERMINAL DOCK 6, SLIP FISHERMAN'S TERMINAL DOCK 6, S 98134 ERNS

SEATTLE 93345534 FISHERMANS TERMINAL OLD COAST GUAR FISHERMANS TERMINAL OLD COAST ERNS

SEATTLE S105389133 GAS STATION 5 GALLON GAS RELEASE FROM A TE SPILLS

SEATTLE S110037421 WA DOT S HOLGATE S KING ST VIADUCT 99 S HOLGATE TO S KING ST 98104 ALLSITES
SEATTLE S109556771 KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT TUNNEL 401 S JACKSON ST 98104 ALLSITES
SEATTLE S105805993 SOUTH PARK KENYON ST S SWF/LF

SEATTLE 2009924954 KING STREET STATION KING STREET STATION ERNS

SEATTLE S111289010 SR99 BORED TUNNEL S KING ST & ROYAL BROUGHAM WA 98104 ALLSITES, NPDES
SEATTLE S111289507 MLK PROPERTY 3801 3807 MARTIN LUTHER KING J CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
SEATTLE 2010959176 MILEPOST:1.6 MILEPOST 16 ERNS

SEATTLE 99646288 2625 EAST MOUNTLAKE AT A TEXACO ST 2625 EAST MOUNTLAKE AT A TEXAC ERNS

SEATTLE 90181955 NAVAL STATION PUGET SOUND DRAIN NE NAVAL STATION PUGET SOUND DRAI ERNS

SEATTLE 94451062 NAVAL STATION PUGET SOUND/ 7500 SA NAVAL STATION PUGET SOUND/ 750 ERNS

SEATTLE 2011966100 NEAR STADIUM STATION NEAR STADIUM STA ERNS

SEATTLE S105805989 GENESEE LANDFILL N OF SOUTH ALASKA STREET TO LA SWF/LF

SEATTLE S105805991 NORTH AURORA DISPOSAL SITE E OF STONE AVE S SWF/LF

SEATTLE S105805992 WEST SEATTLE - HARBOR AVENUE E OF HARBOR AVE SW SWF/LF
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15DeN2Wg4P9K14Wf14JE1QWO1lPK6Q2p1wpJ5mtA1RhZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15DeN2Wg4P9K14Wf14JE1QWO1lPK6Q2p8wpJ6mtA6RhZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15DeT2Wg2P9K14Wf94JE2QWO1lPK8Q2pAwpJ5mtA3RhZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15DeN2Wg4P9K14Wf14JE1QWO1lPK3Q2p2wpJAmtA2RhZ1
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Count: 56 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

SEATTLE S105805995 JUDKINS STREET DISPOSAL SITE W OF 22ND AVE S SWF/LF

SEATTLE S105805997 RAINIER LANDFILL E OF RAINIER AVE S SWF/LF

SEATTLE S105805994 GREEN LAKE LANDFILL SITE N PERIMETER OF GREEN LAKE SWF/LF

SEATTLE 99631756 PIER 6 / HARBOR ISLAND FACILITY PIER 6 / HARBOR ISLAND FACILIT ERNS

SEATTLE 8858737 PIER 55; COMING FROM SEATTLE FIRE PIER 55; COMING FROM SEATTLE F ERNS

SEATTLE S$109892385 SHELL GAS STATION RAINER & HOLLY SPILLS

SEATTLE 1011932176 KING COUNTY AIRPORT SD 1 SLIP 6 SLIP 6 & E MARGINAL WAY 98134 FINDS, ALLSITES
SEATTLE S$109865103 BP GASOLINE STATION SOUTHPARK & 14TH AVE S SPILLS

SEATTLE 2000670550 S STATION LAKE UNION S STATION LAKE UNION ERNS

SEATTLE 2000534256 UNION GAS STATION UNION GAS STATION 0 ERNS

SEATTLE S105805996 WASHINGTON PARK LANDFILL SITE UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON ARBOR SWF/LF

SEATTLE S102456354 KC WWTP 1400 UTAH ST W ALLSITES, SPILLS, AIRS
SEATTLE S110816360 WA DOT R O W YESLER & ALASKAN YESLER WAY & ALASKAN WAY 98104 ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15DeT2Wg2P9K14WfA4JE9QWO7lPK6Q2p2wpJ1mtA4RhZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15De32Wg1P9K14Wf14JE7QWO8lPK1Q2p6wpJ6mtA1RhZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15De32Wg1P9K14Wf14JE6QWO4lPK5Q2p3wpJ6mtA7RhZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15DeT2Wg2P9K14Wf64JE9QWO1lPK6Q2pAwpJAmtA7RhZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15DeT2Wg2P9K14Wf34JE5QWO6lPK7Q2p4wpJ6mtA5RhZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2TWD1WT98WDJ2WWP129p2tWh9WJB2mWg3oPK122m2mWE13Tw7NDj1mW86R9E2VWY5uJK2EWI3kPo2ZWy2RTw1bDv4pWI4Q9O3IWu3zJ59CWp6fPw3J2a05p62rtbtYhI2AWx2LTj15DeT2Wg2P9K24Wf14JE9QWO2lPK7Q2p4wpJ7mtA1RhZ1

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 141

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 05/10/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries
Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 141

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

TC3322852.1s

Page GR-1



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/12/2011 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2012

Number of Days to Update: 141 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS: Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 12/27/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2012 Telephone: 703-412-9810

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2012

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2010 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2011 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2012

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP: CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2012 Telephone: 703-412-9810

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2012

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 08/19/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/31/2011 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2012

Number of Days to Update: 132 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2012 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2012

Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2012 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2012

Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2012 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2012

Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2012 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2012

Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental

media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 11

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-0695

Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally

required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 11

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-0695

Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 38

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL: Hazardous Sites List

Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone: 202-267-2180

Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked

using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2012
Number of Days to Update: 11

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7200

Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CSCSL: Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7200

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2011 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2011 Telephone: 360-407-6132

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/10/2011 Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2012 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2012 Telephone: 360-407-7183

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2012 Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2012

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/07/2011 Telephone: 415-972-3372

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 09/12/2011 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2011 Telephone: 214-665-6597

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Number of Days to Update: 59 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2011 Source: EPA Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2011 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2012

Number of Days to Update: 10 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2011 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2011 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2011 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2011 Telephone: 303-312-6271

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2011 Source: EPA Region 4

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2011 Telephone: 404-562-8677

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 26 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2011 Source: EPA Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2011 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 50 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2012 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2012 Telephone: 360-407-7183

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/26/2012 Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2012

Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST: Aboveground Storage Tank Locations

A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 05/27/2009 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/28/2009 Telephone: 360-407-7562

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/19/2009 Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2012

Number of Days to Update: 22 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2011 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2011 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6137

Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source: EPA Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3368

Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-7591

Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2011 Source: EPA Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2011 Telephone: 312-886-6136

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 18 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010 Source: FEMA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010 Telephone: 202-646-5797

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010 Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2012

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL: Institutional Control Site List
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2012 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2012 Telephone: 360-407-7170

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2012 Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2012

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 08/04/2011 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2011 Telephone: 617-918-1102

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2012

Number of Days to Update: 38 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008 Source: EPA, Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008 Telephone: 913-551-7365

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies

ICR: Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions
have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003 Telephone: 360-407-7200

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003 Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009

Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cle

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/29/2012
Number of Days to Update: 27

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Con

anup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7200

Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

firmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,

idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real

or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in

size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from

a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 26

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-725-4030

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence

or potential presence of a hazardous substance,

pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these

properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on

Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from

Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Co

mmunity provides information on Brownfields properties for which information

is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/27/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 78

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI: Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility th
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-2777

Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

at does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside

County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source: EPA, Region 9

Telephone: 415-947-4219

Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2012

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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SWRCY: Recycling Facility List
A llisting of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2012 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2012 Telephone: 360-407-6105

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 20 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWTIRE: Solid Waste Tire Facilities
This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006 Last EDR Contact: 03/16/2012

Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2012

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2011 Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/09/2011 Telephone: 202-307-1000

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2012

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ALLSITES: Facility/Site Identification System Listing
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2012 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2012 Telephone: 360-407-6423

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2012 Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2012

Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CSCSL NFA: Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites list
that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to maintain historical records
of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from the database when cleanup activities

are completed. Instead, a No Further Action code is entered based upon the type of NFA determination the site
received.
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Date of Government Version: 01/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 26

CDL:

Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7170

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

lllegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2009
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 360-236-3380

Last EDR Contact: 02/14/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL: List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source: Department of Health

Telephone: 360-236-3381

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009
Number of Days to Update: 131

Local Land Records

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 13

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source: Department of the Navy
Telephone: 843-820-7326

Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2011 Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2011 Telephone: 202-366-4555

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2012

Number of Days to Update: 38 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS: Reported Spills
Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2012 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2012 Telephone: 360-407-6950

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2012 Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen: RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2012 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2012 Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2012

Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/29/2011 Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2011 Telephone: 202-366-4595

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2012

Number of Days to Update: 94 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD: Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: USGS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2010 Telephone: 202-528-4285

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010 Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Number of Days to Update: 112 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 36

ROD: Records Of Decision

Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone: Varies

Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical

and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 09/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 27

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-416-0223

Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 21

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title 11l Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 131

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0250

Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-260-5521

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years
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FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2012

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2012

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010 Telephone: 202-564-4203

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICIS: Integrated Compliance Information System

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 61

PADS: PCB Activity Database System

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-5088

Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 98

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0500

Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,

EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 60

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone: 301-415-7169

Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/10/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-343-9775

Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 10/23/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: EPA

Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.
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Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

BRS: Biennial Reporting System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4104

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

UIC: Underground Injection Wells Listing

A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2012
Number of Days to Update: 34

WA MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

DRYCLEANERS: Drycleaner List

Source: EPA/NTIS

Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2012
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6143

Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215

and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

NPDES: Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/21/2012
Number of Days to Update: 19

AIRS (EMI): Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/29/2012
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6732

Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6073

Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6040

Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS: Inactive Drycleaners
A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,

Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps

of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source: U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: N/A

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database

The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-0517

Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 08/17/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 03/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH DOE: Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

COAL ASH: Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/29/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-8719

Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6933

Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 2: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to

ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6754

Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 3: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6136

Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended

to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/27/2012
Number of Days to Update: 32

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-586-1060

Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Manufactured Gas Plants: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil

and groundwater contamination.
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Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Historical Auto Stations: EDR Proprietary Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Historical Cleaners: EDR Proprietary Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies
COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

Abandoned Landfill Study in King County
The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’'s
Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985 Source: Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994 Telephone: 206-296-4785

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994

Number of Days to Update: 0 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984 Source: Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994 Telephone: 206-296-4785

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994

Number of Days to Update: 0 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:
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Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 206-296-4785

Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2012
Number of Days to Update: 35

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

Closed Landfill Survey

Source: Snohomish Health District
Telephone: 206-339-5250

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed

after 1950.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003
Number of Days to Update: 51

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Source: Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Telephone: 206-591-6500

Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through

transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2012
Number of Days to Update: 24

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3375

Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.
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Date of Government Version: 01/10/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2012
Number of Days to Update: 29

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2012
Number of Days to Update: 40

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8651

Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: Rextag Strategies Corp.
Telephone: (281) 769-2247
U.S. Electric Transmission and Power Plants Systems Digital GIS Data

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
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Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing
Source: Department of Social & Health Services
Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Adapt Engineering, Inc.

APPENDIX D

ARCHIVED TAX RECORDS AND FLOOR PLANS

Fire Station No. 6 June 14, 2012
Adapt Project No. WA12-17775-PH1 Appendix D - Archived Tax Records
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	EDR Report.pdf
	Property Location
	Fire Station 6
	101 23rd Avenue South
	Seattle, WA 98144
	Lat/Lon 47.6014 / 122.3027

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	TP - A1 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST...
	TP - A2 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS
	TP - A3 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE. S. - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR

	Surrounding Sites
	RCRA-CESQG
	J33 - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE - 2120 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-CESQG...

	HSL
	84   - DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL -  - SEATTLE, WA  - HSL...
	W88 - TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR - 1209 E FIR ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - HSL...
	94   - METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED - 614 12TH - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - HSL...
	98   - SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC - 1005 S KING - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - HSL...
	X101 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT - 1517 RANIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - HSL...
	X102 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING - 1511 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - HSL...
	Y117 - KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN - 802 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - HSL...

	CSCSL
	95   - COLEMAN BLDG FORMER - 2203 E UNION ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	104   - MARION STREET APARTMENTS - 3400 E MARION ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	106   - SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 433797 - 1001 E JAMES WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	107   - PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY - 426 BROADWAY AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	108   - SEATTLE PARKS COLMAN SCHOOL - 1515 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	109   - KERNER SCOTT HOUSE - 510 MINOR AVE N - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL...
	113   - WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER - 325 9TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL...
	114   - SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR - 747 BROADWAY - SEATTLE, WA 98114 - CSCSL...
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	Q61 - GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO - 2006 S WELLER ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	R63 - JERGENS PAINTING - 415 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	T70 - LEE POLETTI - 1622 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	U73 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	76   - CHERRY STREET CLEANERS - 2510 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	80   - ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE - 1401 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	81   - UNOCAL 5473 - 401 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	82   - SHELL STATION 121607 - 852 RAINIER AVENUE SOUTH - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	83   - RALPHS CONCRETE - 800 POPLAR PLACE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	84   - DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL -  - SEATTLE, WA  - CSCSL...
	85   - SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC - 838 POPLAR PL S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	86   - JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN - 1398 E JEFFERSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	87   - SHELL SAP 174361 - 1262 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	W88 - TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR - 1209 E FIR ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	W89 - B & B AUTO REPAIR SEATTLE - 151 12TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	90   - LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO - 110 BOREN AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	91   - HERZOG GLASS INC - 1300 S DEARBORN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	92   - SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE - 610 13TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	93   - 1200 E JEFFERSON - 1200 E JEFFERSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	94   - METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED - 614 12TH - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	96   - QWEST CORPORATION W00291 - 1313 E COLUMBIA - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	97   - SHELL STATION 121499 - 700 12TH AVENUE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	98   - SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC - 1005 S KING - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL...
	99   - SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI - 121 LAKESIDE AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL...
	100   - SWANSON PROPERTY - 1526 21ST AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	X101 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT - 1517 RANIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	X102 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING - 1511 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	103   - PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 - 923 S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL...
	105   - TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 - 1366 31ST AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	110   - WA DOT 9TH AVE S - 3700 9TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - CSCSL...
	111   - BELSHAW BROTHERS INC - 1750 22ND AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	112   - PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC - 1752 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL...
	Y115 - SEATTLE CITY FIRE GARAGE - 815 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - CSCSL...
	Y116 - KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN - 802 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - CSCSL...

	LUST
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - LUST...
	Q61 - GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO - 2006 S WELLER ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - LUST...
	R63 - JERGENS PAINTING - 415 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - LUST...
	T70 - LEE POLETTI - 1622 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - LUST...
	U74 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - LUST...

	UST
	23   - NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH - 120 21 ST AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - UST...
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - UST...
	K38 - 23RD & JACKSON SITE - 23RD & S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - UST...
	51   - GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER - 500 23RD AVE E - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - UST...
	M53 - EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC - 2615 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - UST...

	VCP
	S69 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - VCP...
	V79 - SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE - 500 17TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - VCP...
	P58 - INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD - 1805 S MAIN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - VCP...
	U73 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - VCP...
	76   - CHERRY STREET CLEANERS - 2510 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - VCP...

	ICR
	S68 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR...
	V77 - PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL - 500 17TH AVE. - SEATTLE, WA 98124 - ICR
	Q60 - GAIS BAKERY - 2006 S. WELLER - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR
	T71 - LAKESHORE INVESTMENT CORP./STRICKLAND - 1622 E. YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ICR

	ALLSITES
	65   - SPHERE SOLID WASTE INC - 2821 S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	S69 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	V78 - HOPE HEART INSTITUTE THE - 500 17TH AVE RM 475D - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	V79 - SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE - 500 17TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	23   - NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH - 120 21 ST AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	G25 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	H27 - PROMENADE 23 - 2302 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	H29 - JACKSON CLEANERS - 2301 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	J33 - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE - 2120 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	K38 - 23RD & JACKSON SITE - 23RD & S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - ALLSITES...
	51   - GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER - 500 23RD AVE E - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	M53 - EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC - 2615 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	N54 - SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS - 400 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	O55 - CONTINENTAL BAKING CO SEATTLE - 1924 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	O56 - NORTH STAR ELECTRIC - 1905 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES
	N57 - SEATTLE CITY PARKS & REC - 428 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	P58 - INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD - 1805 S MAIN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	P59 - 1800 S JACKSON ST THE MARK - 1800 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES
	Q61 - GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO - 2006 S WELLER ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	62   - SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION - 2310 S LN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	R63 - JERGENS PAINTING - 415 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	R64 - LC JERGENS PAINTING CO - 417 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	66   - AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE - 1711 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	67   - TRUCK CENTER CORPORATION - 600 22 S 5TH - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - ALLSITES...
	T70 - LEE POLETTI - 1622 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	72   - AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES - 1617 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES...
	U73 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	75   - SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S - 2410 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...
	76   - CHERRY STREET CLEANERS - 2510 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES...

	CSCSL NFA
	S69 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL NFA...
	V79 - SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE - 500 17TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL NFA...
	K38 - 23RD & JACKSON SITE - 23RD & S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL NFA...
	P58 - INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD - 1805 S MAIN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL NFA...

	RCRA-NonGen
	G25 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen...
	H27 - PROMENADE 23 - 2302 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen...
	H29 - JACKSON CLEANERS - 2301 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen...

	MANIFEST
	J33 - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE - 2120 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - MANIFEST...

	Inactive Drycleaners
	G25 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - Inactive Drycleaners...
	H29 - JACKSON CLEANERS - 2301 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - Inactive Drycleaners...

	EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B4 - CASTON J M - 124 23D AVE - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B5 - KUBOTA BROS SERVICE STATION - 124 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C6 - CENTURY AUTO REBUILD - 110 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C7 - FOU.RTEENTH AVENUE SERVICE - 2401 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C11 - SWAN S AUTO REPAIR - 2409 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C12 - SWAN S AUTO REPAIR - 2409 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D14 - JIM S GULF SERVICE - 320 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D15 - PIERCE WM H - 321 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D16 - TRIANGLE REBUILDERS S PARTS - 321 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D17 - JIM S GULF SERVICE - 320 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E18 - ACME AUTO REBUILD - 325 22D AVENUE S S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E19 - ACME AUTO REBUILD - 325 22D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E20 - NW AVANTS AUTO REBUILD - 325 22ND AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F21 - JONES SEVELITY SIX UNION STATION - 2115 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F22 - JAMES UNION SERVICE STATION - 2115 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	J34 - BROWN S SERVICE STATION - 2116 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K37 - CAPERS FLYING A SERVICE - 2420 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	39   - L AND P SIGNAIL SERVICE - 2614 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	40   - KONO S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE - 2028 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	41   - BILL S TUNE UP CENTER AND BRAKE SERVICE - 2524 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L46 - OZZIE AND SEAN ENTERPRISES - 1902 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L47 - ROY S FLYING A SERVICE STATION - 1901 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L48 - CHICK AND TOMMY S CHEVRON SERVICE - 1901 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M50 - L P AUTOMOTIVE - 2603 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M52 - CUTCH S TOUCH AND TUNE - 2616 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations

	EDR Historical Cleaners
	C8 - E Z LAUNDERMAT - 2405 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C9 - E Z LAUNDERMAT - 2407 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C10 - E Z WASH - 2405 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	13   - HALE DRY CLEANERS - 212 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	G24 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	G26 - SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY - 2202 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	H30 - KASAOKA TSUNETARO - 403 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I31 - DAY AND NITE LAUNDER CENTER - 2023 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I32 - EMPRESS DYE WORKS - 2021 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K35 - PANAMA CLEANERS - 2407 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K36 - EBONY CLEANERS - 2420 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L42 - EAST MADISON VALET CLEANERS - 1922 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L43 - SWIFT CLEANERS - 1920 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L44 - JIM LEE HAND LAUNDRY - 1925 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L45 - SWIFT CLEANERS - 1920 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	M49 - SPIC N SPAN CLEANERS NO 4 - 2600 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners



	Layers
	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	TP - A1 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	TP - A2 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS
	TP - A3 - SEATTLE FIRE STATION 6 - 101 23RD AVE. S. - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR
	B4 - CASTON J M - 124 23D AVE - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	B5 - KUBOTA BROS SERVICE STATION - 124 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C6 - CENTURY AUTO REBUILD - 110 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C7 - FOU.RTEENTH AVENUE SERVICE - 2401 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C8 - E Z LAUNDERMAT - 2405 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C9 - E Z LAUNDERMAT - 2407 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C10 - E Z WASH - 2405 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	C11 - SWAN S AUTO REPAIR - 2409 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	C12 - SWAN S AUTO REPAIR - 2409 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	13   - HALE DRY CLEANERS - 212 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	D14 - JIM S GULF SERVICE - 320 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D15 - PIERCE WM H - 321 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D16 - TRIANGLE REBUILDERS S PARTS - 321 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	D17 - JIM S GULF SERVICE - 320 23RD AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E18 - ACME AUTO REBUILD - 325 22D AVENUE S S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E19 - ACME AUTO REBUILD - 325 22D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	E20 - NW AVANTS AUTO REBUILD - 325 22ND AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F21 - JONES SEVELITY SIX UNION STATION - 2115 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	F22 - JAMES UNION SERVICE STATION - 2115 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	23   - NEW HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH - 120 21 ST AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ALLSITES, UST
	G24 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	G25 - SNAPPY CLEANERS - 2204 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, Inactive Drycleaners
	G26 - SNAPPY SELF SERVICE LAUNDRY - 2202 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	H27 - PROMENADE 23 - 2302 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	G28 - WELCH INVESTMENT CO - 2211 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	H29 - JACKSON CLEANERS - 2301 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, Inactive Drycleaners
	H30 - KASAOKA TSUNETARO - 403 23D AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I31 - DAY AND NITE LAUNDER CENTER - 2023 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	I32 - EMPRESS DYE WORKS - 2021 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	J33 - SEATTLE VOCATIONAL INSTITUTE - 2120 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES, MANIFEST
	J34 - BROWN S SERVICE STATION - 2116 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K35 - PANAMA CLEANERS - 2407 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K36 - EBONY CLEANERS - 2420 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	K37 - CAPERS FLYING A SERVICE - 2420 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	K38 - 23RD & JACKSON SITE - 23RD & S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, UST
	39   - L AND P SIGNAIL SERVICE - 2614 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	40   - KONO S AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE - 2028 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	41   - BILL S TUNE UP CENTER AND BRAKE SERVICE - 2524 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L42 - EAST MADISON VALET CLEANERS - 1922 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L43 - SWIFT CLEANERS - 1920 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L44 - JIM LEE HAND LAUNDRY - 1925 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L45 - SWIFT CLEANERS - 1920 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	L46 - OZZIE AND SEAN ENTERPRISES - 1902 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L47 - ROY S FLYING A SERVICE STATION - 1901 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	L48 - CHICK AND TOMMY S CHEVRON SERVICE - 1901 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M49 - SPIC N SPAN CLEANERS NO 4 - 2600 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Cleaners
	M50 - L P AUTOMOTIVE - 2603 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	51   - GARFIELD RECREATION CENTER - 500 23RD AVE E - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES, UST
	M52 - CUTCH S TOUCH AND TUNE - 2616 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA  - EDR Historical Auto Stations
	M53 - EVERGREEN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC - 2615 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES, UST
	N54 - SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 GARFIELD HS - 400 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, MANIFEST
	O55 - CONTINENTAL BAKING CO SEATTLE - 1924 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, ALLSITES
	O56 - NORTH STAR ELECTRIC - 1905 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES
	N57 - SEATTLE CITY PARKS & REC - 428 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	P58 - INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP WONDER BREAD - 1805 S MAIN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, UST, VCP
	P59 - 1800 S JACKSON ST THE MARK - 1800 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES
	Q60 - GAIS BAKERY - 2006 S. WELLER - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ICR
	Q61 - GAIS SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING CO - 2006 S WELLER ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, AIRS
	62   - SEATTLE COMM COLLEGE WOOD CONSTRUCTION - 2310 S LN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, NPDES
	R63 - JERGENS PAINTING - 415 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	R64 - LC JERGENS PAINTING CO - 417 18TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES
	65   - SPHERE SOLID WASTE INC - 2821 S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	66   - AMERICAN BUILDING MAINTENANCE - 1711 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES, MANIFEST
	67   - TRUCK CENTER CORPORATION - 600 22 S 5TH - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - ALLSITES, UST
	S68 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - UST, ICR
	S69 - CITY VIEW ASSOCIATES LLC - 2901 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, VCP
	T70 - LEE POLETTI - 1622 YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	T71 - LAKESHORE INVESTMENT CORP./STRICKLAND - 1622 E. YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - ICR
	72   - AMTECH LIGHTING SERVICES - 1617 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	U73 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, UIC, MANIFEST, VCP, FINANCIAL...
	U74 - ARCO 5445 - 665 23RD AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - LUST, UST
	75   - SEATTLE SCH DIST NOVA ALTERNATIVE HIGH S - 2410 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	76   - CHERRY STREET CLEANERS - 2510 E CHERRY ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-LQG, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP, Inactive...
	V77 - PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL - 500 17TH AVE. - SEATTLE, WA 98124 - ICR
	V78 - HOPE HEART INSTITUTE THE - 500 17TH AVE RM 475D - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
	V79 - SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER PROVIDENCE - 500 17TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA,...
	80   - ARMORED TRANSPORT OF SEATTLE - 1401 E YESLER WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	81   - UNOCAL 5473 - 401 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, INST CONTROL
	82   - SHELL STATION 121607 - 852 RAINIER AVENUE SOUTH - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST,...
	83   - RALPHS CONCRETE - 800 POPLAR PLACE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES
	84   - DEARBORN CORPORATION CAMPUS GOODWILL -  - SEATTLE, WA  - CSCSL, ALLSITES, HSL
	85   - SIGNAL EQUIPMENT INC - 838 POPLAR PL S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS
	86   - JEFFERSON ST BUS BARN - 1398 E JEFFERSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES
	87   - SHELL SAP 174361 - 1262 S JACKSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	W88 - TD AUTO BODY & REPAIR - 1209 E FIR ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, HSL
	W89 - B & B AUTO REPAIR SEATTLE - 151 12TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS
	90   - LLOYDS ROCKET & HEATING OIL CO - 110 BOREN AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, ICR
	91   - HERZOG GLASS INC - 1300 S DEARBORN - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, ICR
	92   - SEATTLE UNIVERSITY AKA BLUE WHALE - 610 13TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	93   - 1200 E JEFFERSON - 1200 E JEFFERSON ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	94   - METAL LAUNDRY INCORPORATED - 614 12TH - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, HSL, ALLSITES
	95   - COLEMAN BLDG FORMER - 2203 E UNION ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP, BROWNFIELDS
	96   - QWEST CORPORATION W00291 - 1313 E COLUMBIA - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, VCP,...
	97   - SHELL STATION 121499 - 700 12TH AVENUE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, SPILLS,...
	98   - SEATTLE TECHNICAL FINISHING INC - 1005 S KING - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-LQG, FINDS, CSCSL, HSL, ALLSITES
	99   - SHELL STATION BANKS LESCHI - 121 LAKESIDE AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, ICR
	100   - SWANSON PROPERTY - 1526 21ST AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES
	X101 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING VACANT LOT - 1517 RANIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, HSL
	X102 - RALPHS CONCRETE PUMPING - 1511 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - FINDS, CSCSL, HSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS
	103   - PUROLATOR COURIER CORP UST 5561 - 923 S JACKSON - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, ICR
	104   - MARION STREET APARTMENTS - 3400 E MARION ST - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	105   - TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 211558 - 1366 31ST AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, VCP
	106   - SEATTLE UNIVERSITY UST 433797 - 1001 E JAMES WAY - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST
	107   - PEARSON SITE 426 BROADWAY - 426 BROADWAY AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - RCRA-NonGen, CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	108   - SEATTLE PARKS COLMAN SCHOOL - 1515 24TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98122 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, BROWNFIELDS
	109   - KERNER SCOTT HOUSE - 510 MINOR AVE N - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - CSCSL, ALLSITES
	110   - WA DOT 9TH AVE S - 3700 9TH AVE S - SEATTLE, WA  - CSCSL, ALLSITES
	111   - BELSHAW BROTHERS INC - 1750 22ND AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, UST, MANIFEST,...
	112   - PENTHOUSE DRAPERY CLEANERS & MANUFACTURERS INC - 1752 RAINIER AVE S - SEATTLE, WA 98144 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, VCP
	113   - WA UW HARBORVIEW MEDICAL CENTER - 325 9TH AVE - SEATTLE, WA 98104 - RCRA-LQG, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST,...
	114   - SWEDISH HOSPITAL MEDICAL CTR - 747 BROADWAY - SEATTLE, WA 98114 - RCRA-LQG, FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA,...
	Y115 - SEATTLE CITY FIRE GARAGE - 815 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - CSCSL, ALLSITES
	Y116 - KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN - 802 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - CSCSL, ALLSITES, LUST, UST, INST...
	Y117 - KING CNTY DOT METRO TRANSIT DIV DEARBORN - 802 S DEARBORN ST - SEATTLE, WA 98134 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, HSL, ICR
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